uopesiiey=y 'leaciddy=y.,

"XE| S9[es SAES 0} PJEOg J00UDS SU) AQ SWSY 8sey] Jo aseyaind 10aup 1o Jnsau ay ale ‘uojEoulE) JO} (9A0QE peRiuepy,) SJepio sBuBLD Byl TJLON

00°0% SONIAVYS XYL NI TVLOL 8171861663
"WSJSAS DYAH JO SPIS Jojem aour|eq B 199] pue
£ 8 g# sdwnd uo siojadwi sBueyn |1k dwnd uo Jajedwr sBueyn| ssote'vie'tls | sL-esyLLg +] Ze°0v1'e96'LLE 8 | uononnsuog wepue) T8 €1 95eyd - UOSUD{IAA
‘uopeuedxs pafejep
v aloui Joj Areuwns aas - (‘Bpjg ouojsiy) Ly ‘Bpig soeider g sroway| oovEL'LLE'LES | 00ZER 6568 +] 00262 L58'0L% €9 | suod ywg v S| Acusd OWAH 8 Buipy woolssen-apisyinog
| HBMODIS IS 009 POV 00°262' 2680k | 00'SBL'ES +| o0 205'ese'0Ls 2G| 1SUOD YIS WSIIA | ACUSH DVAH B BUi, W00ISSE[D-8pISUINOS
‘BuNeDd g sjugjeas
10 uoieoldde Jado:d 3 sBueoo 1oueixe Jo) dead soepnsgns sadoud}
2| SINSUI 0} Papa3U SE S8DIAIBS JUBYNSUDD JUBJeas ¢ juied apinoid | ge' L9z 6ErE 00'989'0L% + | se'ese'2ers ¥ | 1SUOD YIWS "V SIIAA I @5BUd Bunuieday - yBIH Bjoseleg
ONLLAZW qUVOd TOOHIS £002/9/€ IHL 1V NOLEYDIJLYY HO/ANY TYAOUddY HOd I1NISIH SHAGHO IONVYHD SIDIANIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AHVINNNS
- LNNCHY
» SONIAVS (PayoENE 935) NOILYNV IdX3 ANMOWY JONVHD LOVHINGD  |#00|  HOLOVMLINOD 103rONd
XYL SIS a3asingy INTHNND

SHIAAUO FONVHDI SIDIAYAS NOILONYWLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS WIDE REPAINTING PROJECT
PHASE |

CHANGE ORDER
NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE:
MARCH 6, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Provide Paint and Sealant consulting services as needed to insure proper subsurface
preparation for exterior coatings campus wide as well as proper application of
sealants and caulking to insure long life span of coating materials used

Reason for Change: In order to insure that all paint and sealants used were properly prepped for and
applied, SCSB on-site staff requested that an experienced paint consultant be

brought in to observe and comment on the work while in progress. This will insure
that material warranty requirements will be fulfilled and the life span of the exterior
coatings will be maximized. This consultant will be responsible for Phases 1 and Il

Cost of Change; ADD ... . .. ... ... . .%$16,88800
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... ... .. ... .....$1688800
TOTAL COST ADD .ooceecmsmssmsncasinmsnnsennensss -5 _16,888.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 0.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of originaf contract: $82.607.00 23.16%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

o LA BT

Mark D. Smitff Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No___/If Yes, total adds = $16,888.00
(TOTAL ADDS: COs #1-4-$82,607.00)




Q\AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nawme and address}): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: ¥
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: Tanuary 30, 2607 .
Repair/Repainting Phase I ARCHITECT:
1000 S. School Avenue CONTRACTOR: <
Sarasota, Florida 34237 FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)-  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: au
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: []
2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include. where applicable any undisputed amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Painting Censultant  $16,888

The original Contract Sum was $ 356,654.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 65,719.38
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was . $ 422.373.38
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 16,888.00

$ 439,261.38

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zere (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the daie of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc. Willis A Smith Construction. Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER {Firm name)

1001 Manatee Avenue West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Bradenton, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS / ADDRESS . %
e O LAL S

BY BY (Signature) / BY (Signature)

Michael I Tvko Project Manager C. Wade Wolfe. Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of

Construction Services

(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name) / . /d’
2/5/0 i January 30, 2007 % /) /
DATE 7 F/ DATE DATE / 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA"
Decument is profected hy 1.S. Sopyright Law and Internationat Treaiies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribuiion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil ard eriminal penaliies, 2nd will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 12:08:47 on 01/30/2007 under Order No.1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Motes: (56351483)



HANGE R SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO _FIFTY-TWO (52)

BOARD DATE: February 6, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Additional 600 SF of sidewalk at north side of old cafeteria.
Reasaon for Change: At the request of the school principal, Ms. Sharen Marks, a portion of new

sidewalk was added to an existing sidewalk for the use of kindergarten
students moving from their classrooms to the kindergarten playground.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,785 00

TOTAL COST ADD : $ 3,785 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: ($2,321.498.88) 18.73%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($133,253.81) 1.08%
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $335,332.00 2.71%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $14,634.00 0.12%
Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % of original confract: $335.332.00 2.71%

LA //%(5

“fiark D. Smith Pfoject Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /if Yes, total adds:= §

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classrcom Wing & HVAC\21 CONTRACI AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\C052Z.doc




>AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 052 OWNER: X
Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: January 08, 2007 L
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT:
1901 Webbes Street CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34239

T0 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER! FIELD: ]
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

Sarasota, Florida 34239

The tiet change by previously authorized Change Orders

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #38 - Additional 600/SF of sidewalk at north side of old Cafeteria  $3,785 00

12,395,221.00

The original Guatanteed Maximum Price was
-2,041,714.00

Y O Y Y

The Guaranteed Maxiinum Price prior to this Change Order was 10,353,507.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3,785.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 10,357,292.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execnted to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida -
ARCHITECT (Firrh name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1330/Niain Stree ) 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard,
S tay Florida} 22236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 e
ADDRES ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Sighatyre) - BY (Stgnature ) BY (Signatire)
Jon Stdne, Assoctate Architect C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager' Charles E. Colfins, Director of
{ Construction Services
(Typed idime) (Typed name) {Typed name) -
‘{ N 1/8/07 2 /2 ’-/6 /
DATE T DATE DATE ! ’

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copytight Law and Internaifonal Treafies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of If, may result in severe ¢Ivll and criminal penatties, and will be prosecirted to the maximum extent posslb[e under the law This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:36:14 on 01/08/2007 under Crder No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007, and is not for resale

(4223175727}

User Notes:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Southside Elementary School

CHANGE ORDER NO 53

BOARD DATE: March 6, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Remove and replace Building no. 1 (Historic Building) existing wood floor and support
system, replace and revise existing interior wall layout, replace existing electrical high and low
voltage systems in walls and in craw! space below floor, replace worn out plumbing systemin
walls and in crawl space below floor

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

After two floor failures, a thorough survey of the existing floor was conducted by
representatives of the SCSB, Stirling Wilbur Engineers, TRO Architects and Wilis A.
Smith Construction Managers. The existing wood floor was found to have suffered
serious damage from dry rot and termites and was determined to be near the point
of total failure After much research, the on-site construction team determined that
best course of action was to remove and replace the existing floor with a modern
chemically treated wood floor system. This entails demolishing all existing partition
walls on top of the floor which in turn affords the SCSB the opportunity to reconfigure
the affected office and classroom layouts to a more efficient floor plan. While
undergoing this change, the existing plumbing, electrical and low voltage systems
will be reconfigured to meet current code, especially in the crawl space where the
worn cut plumbing and electrical has had multiple failures.

ADD $ 959,832.00

SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) ADD ... ... . ... ... .$395983200
TOTAL COST ADD . . ... ..$ 959,832.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($2,321.498.00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: (3133.452.00)
Change Orders excluding Direct Materfal Purchases as a % of original contract: ~ $1.295.157.00 10.45%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $14.634.00 0.120%

o )
SUBMITTED BY: W/f% % ’é

Mark D. SmitfProject Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X__/If Yes, total adds = §




~ 2001

)1 Webher Street

yde Park Strect

ng & HVAC Renovation

asota, Florida 34730

a; Florida 34239,

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 053
DATE: February 06, 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMEER:
CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

OWNER: [
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: 4
FIELD: []

OTHER: [

(8] -.Tﬁe Ritclﬁe Organization

he; ériginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was
- he net'c:hange by prewously authonzed Change Orders

'NOT VALID =UNTIL SIGNED BYTHEARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Willis A Smith Construction. Inc.

12,395,221.00
-2,037,929.00
10,357,292.00

939,832.00
11,317,124.00

T Y S O 5

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

- ARCHITECT (Firm name} L CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1330 Main Streg ¢ _ 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
AT Asibes 101@36ﬁ o Sarasota, Fiorida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
: ' ADDRESS | ADDRESS
BY (.S;ignarure) BY (Signature)

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)
o 2 - t 4 ~ Dﬁ? Febraary 06, 2007
“DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2601, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is pratecied by U.S. Copyright Law and iniamahona% Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
pottion of it, may result in severe civil and oriminal penallies, znd wili be prosscuted o the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document

was produced by AIA software at 16:19:37 on 02/06/2007 under Order No 1000278366_1 which expives on 1/9/2008  and is not for resale

User Notes:

(343973586}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — PHASE 1B & 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.
EIGHTY FOUR {84)

BOARD DATE:
MARCH 8, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Change impeller on glycol pump #1.
Reason for Change: Needed to increase rate of flow.
Cost of Change: ADD: $2,081.21
ITEM 2} Description: Change impellers on glycol pumps #2 and #3 and Test & Balance water side of HVAC
System.
Reason for Change: Needed to increase rafe of flow. Once impellers were changed, the system had o be
rebalanced.
Cost of Change: ADD: $9,394 97
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ARD. ... ... e e $208121
ITEM 2) ADD .. . . $9.39497
TOTAL COST ADD: L iiunninssnn s 476.1
Total Direct Material Purchase Order amount to date: -$3,192,223 52 -23.06%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $182,803 61
Change Orders to date excluding Direct Materlal Purchases as a % of original contract: $1,161,511 04 8.390%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original
contract: $44 556 22 0322%

SUBMITTED BY: [,4 )Mu« Q MQ

Wayne weeﬂéy, Project Ma@éger

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X/ If Yes, total adds = $




e ey S—

BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

e

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and a-aé_df-ess ): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 084 OWNER: B/
Wilkinson Elementary School - Phase DATE: January 10, 2007 ARCHITEGT: [
IB&2 ; X

3400 Wilkinson Road CONTRACTCR: [
Sarasota, FL 34231

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []

PJ. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: August 17, 2004 OTHER:[]
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1599 Main Street Sarasota. FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(ciude where applicable, any undispused amount anributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Provide labor, material & equipment 0 replace the existing impeller with a new 7-1/4" impeller tor glycol purp #1 as
recommended by TLC Engineers and per the attached United Mechanical Inc. Invoice #0008 727-IN dated 10/3/06

2. Pﬁcvjdé labor, matetial & eqiipment to complete the Tmpeller change to 7-1/4" at Pump #2 and Pump #3, Insulation and Test
& Balance work per the attached United Mechanical Inc Invoice #0008863-IN dated 12/2 106

Refer to Attachment "A™ tor Cost Breakdowa

The original Guatanteed Maximmum Price was $ 13,844,440.00
The nst change by previowsly authorized Change Orders $ -1,880,999.63
The Guaranteed Makimum Price prios to this Change Order was $ 11,963,440.37
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,476.18
The new Guardntéed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 11,974.,916.55

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 )} days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the dare of this Change Order therefore is July 18. 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been Authorized by Construction Change Directive nntil the cost and time have been agread upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Maddox Group P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT ¢Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1266 First Street, Sarasota. FL 34236 1599 Main Sfreet Sarasota, FI 34236 1960 Landings Blvd ., Sarasota FL
e A A 34231

/ ADDRE/SW{_._ / 7

E?ﬁ 'igntre) - BY (Stgnaturé BY ( S’?g/pﬁure)

Paut Worrell Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins ;

(Typed name) {Typed name (Typed name} / .
2:6:07 2/1/07 r ool

DATE DATE 4 DATE / /

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIR®
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction of distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was producad by AlA software at 15:18:54 on 02/01/2067 under Order No 1000251026 _1 which expires on 7/28/2007, and is not for resale

User Notes: (2958757487)




