uoiedyey =y 'eaciddy-vy,,

"XE] 59[ES SARS 0] pJEOg [COYSG SUE AQ SWS) asaly Jo eseudund 1oalp JO [jNSa) a4 8l ‘uogediel 10y (aaoge payjuspl,) siaplo sBueyo syl F1ON

SY'ELr'e9L$ ISONIAYS XVLE NI VLOL (66°Z8t'526'2$)
o | o1eco'zes (seooe g lemAip ‘Bunyeays ‘Buiwely [elew) Aiddng pmgT :dwal 62°980°09e'828  fOL v21'595%) - | 9g-002'sz6 028 8l | uononusues yeny JSUOD [EDINSA g 85BUd - ,F3. 100U 2|PPIN
Y | oe's6g'as {l7ew sedwep aiy g S1OANO] ‘suey Jsneyxa) Iy [2ouswwo) diNa| es-osz'szs'ees  J(oevsrolLg) - sLsLL'se0'628 gl | uononisuc) ey JSUOD [BIIA 2 85U - T3, [0S BIPPIN
u | 0L96r'ovs (leusiew J2ud ¢ siafpuey xe ofe) o suell dNA) 9L'5LI'seo'ses |04 ero'02as) - | ew'gse’9se 6T L1 | uonongsuog yery I5U0T) [EDIUBA 1Z 8SBYd + T3, [00UDS SIPPIN
o | oV L0z e (stjew sBupy 1 SIOMOND [E18W 188US O/8) MOV 10N JWa) 99'955'958'62¢ (0¥ 168'02%) -| sz 0sL'0L8'628 o1 | uononasuog yeny JSUODY |EDILBA g eSBYd - 33, 1004IS S[PPIN
d | oe'rs0'ses (fewerew uewdinbe uayoi [ERJEWWOD) LNOS Wenlea diNa| oz 0ss'028'628  J(29°68L 'vors) -| se'6ar'120' 088 gL | uononjsuog Jen JSUCD [EDIHBA T 8SEU - LI, 190YIS SIPPIN
o | £1°800'82¢ (ssempiey g slocp 'salel)) sisifepads (B8 MOIOH dING] €6'68b° LLe'0es 00 L26'C6bS) - | s6°09r's98°0eS #1 | uononysuon yery JSUDD [EOIIBA, T 95eld - 33, [00UaS SIppIn
o | ovpes'alg (leuslew 1oA0D AeMem wnUILNE) epuold-uosel dNd| £6'99F'598'0es  |(9rzze’'L6z$) - | 62'689'951° 168 gl | uvononnsuog yeiy "JSUOY 1EOINBA 1Z BSBU - 33, I00UDS eIpPIlY
Y eusjew S0IAI9S Jajem ojsswop sbueys] 68'689'0sL Les  |(0079ve) -] sego1 /gL LeS zt | uononysuog yery JSUOD [BIINOA 1T 8SBU ~ A, 100425 2|PPI
o | o0'zve'ed (leuejew yeydse) Buned xely dNG] b1 iv2'e60'2s  |(00°ER0'ELLE) -| v168L'008° 28 s |} uohonjsuoD yeny Homalg 1) aseud -, 33, [00U0S SIPpIY
| ‘pasn jou spuny jueynsuoco jmed Joj Jonpaa| oeery'zrrs (80¥e9'1$) - | 9SO PEYS £ ] 1su0D YIWS v SR | @seud Bunuedsy - ubiH ejoeleg
d "WOQISSE) SIIUBIAT [BUOIIPPE Ue PPV 16 Fav'vLES 81'19Z'978 +1 61 cze'eons L UL 'YPMS Juop | SBI0BNOd g WOOISSELD Solwesad ~ yBiH hmv_SL
ONILAAW QYYOF TOOHOS £008/ti6 IHL LV NOLLYIIALLYY HO/ANY IWAGHAY O AALNISTHd SHIQHUO IDNVHD SHOIANIS NOLLONYLSNOD 20 ANYININNS
” xwwaﬁﬁmw (Peuoepe 885) NOLLYNYIdX3 mmmmﬁ__m JONVHD pw_Wmmeo #oo|  wotowuiNoo 193r0ud

SHIAAUO FONVHOI S3DIANUTS NOILONYLISNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL - CERAMICS CLASSROOM & PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add an additional ceramics classroom, 4-012.

Asbestos found and removed, classroom updated for ceramics use

Cost of Change: ADD . .. .. $48,26178

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. . ... . .. 54826178

TOTAL COST: $46,261.78
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: Goo 0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: ¢ oo 0.00%
Change Orders due to Scope Changes of Project as a % of original contract 48,261 78 533%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: o0co 000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 0.00 G 00%
Total Architect/Engje e as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY:

&% omissions fo dat

Dennis ta, Project Manager

|ts this a Design/Build contiﬁuing contract project? Yes X No /1f Yes, total adds = § _46,261.78




Distribution List:

T ATA Contract Administration

..%ﬁ“é.-}‘/-f. Owngr
2% /A1 /X G701 Change Order L —
finstructions on the reverse side} Fleld —_—

Other

PROJECT (Name and address): CHAKGE CRDER NUMBER: O1
Booker High School - Ceramics Classroom & Portables

3201 North Orange Ave. DATE: 7/31/07

Sarascta, FL. 34234

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Jon F. Swift, Inc
29221 8th Street

Sarasota, FL 34237 CONTRACT FOR: BHS Cer

CONTRACT DATE: 2/21/06 :;

THE CONTRACT |5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Includs, where applicable, any undispiied amount atiribuiabie to previously executed Construction Change Dfreq{ives

Add Ceramics Classroom 4 - 012 (Identical scope of work as per breakdown pri

Thé griginal (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

The net change by previously authorized Ghange Orders

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} prior to this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) {Guaranteed Maxirum Price) will be (inereased) (decreased)-{unchanged}—
by this Change Order in the amount of

The new {Contract Sum) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (increased) {decreased)-{unchanged}-by Fifteen :
The date of Suhstantial Completion as of the date of this Ghange Order therefora is _ 9/10/07

P

NGTE: This Change Ordar doss not include changss in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Buaranteed Max!
Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner ai
ta supersede the Consfruction Change Directive.

Projzct Manager
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE Aé&ﬁlﬁkr, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER,

Dennis J. Costa Jon I, Swift. Inc.
AECRINEET (Firm name) Project Manager CONTRACTOR (Firm namej}
7895 Fruitville Road 2221 8th Street
RESS ABDRESS ADDRESS

Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasots

> ’_“,4‘ A o .....--f'
BYASi 4 BY (Signatura}
_~Joe Avcock, Yaer Charle

(Typed name} g /
/-

BY (Signature) O/:/\

Dennis Cast

{Typed-aame) {Typed name) a
"y 0 7 8/2/07

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Dacument, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures changes will not be obseured.

AlA Docurnent G701 Change Order © 2001 The American Institute of Architects = Washington, DG = www.aia org * WARNING: Reproaduction, unlicensed
photocopying or substantial quotation of the material hereln without written permigsion of the AIA violates the copyright laws of the United States and will
subject the violator to legal prosecution. To repart capyright viclations of AlA Contract Documnents e-mail The American institute of Aschitecis’ legal counsel,

ronvrinki@aia nn



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

SARASOTA HIGH SCHOOL CAMPUS WIDE REPAINTING PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER NO. Q7

BOARD DATE: September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct for paint consuitant funds not used.
Reason for Change: Per previous change order no. 4, Phase |, a paint and sealant consultant

was brought in to observe and insure that all paint and sealants were
properly applied. This change order returns unused funds to the district.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($1,624 08)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT . .. oot e ($1,624.08)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT.. ... . . .+ v . ($1.624.08)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {$0.00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$0.00)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $85.795.00 24.06%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:?%, ﬂ

/Mark D. Smith¥ Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No ___[lfYes, total adds = $ 85,795




BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMEER: 007 CWNER:
Sarasota High School Stucco DATE: July 19, 2007 e~
Repair/Repainting Phase T ARCHITECT:
1000 S. School Avenue CONTRACTOR: &
Sarasota, Florida 34237 FIELD

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: au
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34230

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives )

Deduct for Painting Consultant funds not used: $1.624 08

The original Contract Sum was $ 356,654.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 87.415.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 444,073.38
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -1,624.08

$ 442.449.30

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Iime will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantiai Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coontract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construgtion Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley Bryant Architects. Inc. Willis A Smith Construction, In¢ The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1001 Manates Avenue, West 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 L andings Boulevard

Bradenton, Florida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS w ADDRESS . K

- G LA LI e 2 S
BY (Signature) d BY {Signature)

Michael T TvKo, Project Manager C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of

Construction Services

(Typec name) (Typed name) {Typed name) / /
7/ 2407 7fi1/e § /¢ /N
DATE o DATE /7 DATE e

AlA Document G701™ — 2061, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archifects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA¥
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distrisution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of i, may resull in severe ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum sxtent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA scitware at 11:47:45 on 07/19/2007 under Order No 3000278386_1 which sxpires on 1/9/2G08, and is not for resale

User Notes: {1979553962)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE” PHASE 1 SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (3)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of type S-1 and S-3 asphalt material to be used for roadways and
parking lots supplied by Ajax Paving. This material will be direct purchased by the

Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board fo
realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to
the material suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total
A sales tax savings of $9,842.00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($173,042.00)
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$173,042.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($173,042.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($173,042.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $595,992.32 -7.59%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $36,009.54

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as & % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original o 0.000%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

0.000%

£
[=]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00

SUBMITTED BY:

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/ if Yes, total adds = $

L\Prejects\Middle School EE\21 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 1 Change Order Summ #5 Ajax Paving BMP




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 05 OWNER:
Middle School "EE" Phase I Site Work DATE: August 17, 2007 =
2700 Panacea Boulevard 7 ARCHITECT:
Norih Port, FL 34289 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PRO._JECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: K
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007

40 South Pineapple Avesus CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota. FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attvibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of 8-1 and S8-3 asphalt supphed by Ajax Paving
Industries, Inc. to be installed by ET MacKenzie Company of FL, Inc on the Middle School "EE" project in north Port FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 8,325 749.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Ozders -458,959.86
The Guaranteed Maximutn Price prior to this Change Order was 7,866,789.14
173,042.00

The Guaranteed Maximmmm Price will be decreased by this Change Crder in the amount of
The new Guarantzed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

YUY U D

7,693,747.14

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been athorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTCR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarqsota, FL. 34236 Sarasota FL 34236 an /) Sarasota, FL 34240
SS . ADD RM %
Signature) BY {Signature)

Samuel C. Holladay . 3 Charles E. Collins
{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
2\ O August 20, 2007 2- ¢ <J)

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G704™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instiiute of Architects. All rights reserved. o= jrva 7w - 2o
Co O e o e B 1 l_ i t ot ﬁ Ch i A '-fhis.(‘ioaurﬁe'at
was producsd by AlA software at 16:49:55 on 08/17/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale.
User Motes:

(1881605584)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWELVE (12)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Change domestic water service material from Type "L" copper to Schedule 80 CPVC

pipe and fittings.

Reason for Change: This change was done at the request of the Facilities Services Department due to

problematic issues with copper piping leaking below the floor slab.

Cast of Change: DEDUCT: ($476.00)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($476.00)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($4786.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($476.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date: [ '$2,513,677.93] | -7.88%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract | $0.00| [ 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: { -$476.00] [ -0.001%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: [ $0.00] | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY:

ﬂs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /IfYes, total adds = §

L:\Projects\Middle Schoot EE\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #12 Water Pipe Change



MAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 12 OWNER: X
Middle School EE Phase II Vert Const DATE: August 17, 2007 .
2700 Panacea Boulevard N ARCHITECT: X
North Port, FL 34289 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address}- ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: (%)
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

40 S Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, FI 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change for the reduced matezial costs associated with the change of domestic water service material from Type "L"
soft copper to Schedule 80 CPVC pipe and fittings on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 33,822,214.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,665,048.61
The Guaranteed Maxirum Price prior to this Change Order was $ _ 31,157,16539
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amcunt of L3 476.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 31.156,689.39

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execated to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
. Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) ’ CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 40 8 Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
samsota, FL 34236 - Sarasota, FL 3423677 Sarasota, FL 34240
mw/ %—-’— ADDRES% %
. S5
BY Signature) ! BY ign«tre ) BY (Signature)
Samuel C. Holladay W. Jame§ Clemens Charles E. Colling
{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
(g U - 0 August 20, 2007 4’— 1 Qﬂ
DATE DATE : DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright © 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Trealies, Unauthorized reproduciion or distribution of this AlA” Document, er any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exfent possible under the law This document
was produced by AlA software at 17:09:53 on 08/17/2007 under Order No. 10002851963 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Noles: (3400732049)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL “"EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO THIRTEEN (13)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the aluminum walkway cover material supplied by Mason-Florida.
This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will fotal the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $16,531 46 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($291,222 46)
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$291,222 486)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($291,222 46)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($291,222.46)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $2,788,368.93 -8.74%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $167,802.14

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: -$476.0 -0.001%

%
o
=]
=] =) S S

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build confinuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/ If Yes, total adds = $

LAProjectsiMiddle School EEX21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #13 Mason-Florida DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001 |

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 13 OWNER:
Middle School EE Phase II Vert. Const DATE: August 172007 By
2700 Panacea Boulevard ARCHITECT:
North Port. FL 34289 CONTRACTOR: [{
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
Kraft Construction Company, Inc CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

40'S Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Constrction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL. 34236

THE CONTRACT |S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount asiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of aluminum walkway covers supplied and installed
by Mason-Florida, L1 C on the Middle School "EE" project in Nerth Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 33,822.214.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,665,524.61
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 31,156,689.39
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 291,222 46
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order witl be $ 30,8065,466.93

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximmum Price which
“have been amthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execated to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota Couaty,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

325 Central Avenue 40 S Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34236 o~ Sarasota, FL 34240 o
ADDRESS %/ ADDRW (ﬂg
W g o ™"

{ BY¢ S’ig@n;:) BY (Signature}
Samuel C. Holladay W. James Tlemens Chailes E. Collins N
(Typed name) . {Typed name) {Typed mm? i
e -9 ') August 20, 2007 Y akadhd
DATE ! DATE DATE 4 7/

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved

This dot':ur-ne;li

was produced by AIA software at 17:21:30 on 08/17/2007 under Order No. 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and Is not for resale

User Notes: (3130224306)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOURTEEN (14)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the hollow metal frames, doors, wood doors and hardware material
supplied by Hollow Metal Specialists, Inc This material will be direct purchased by the

Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax

savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax

savings of $28,008.13 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$493,977 .00)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$493,877.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($493,977.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($493,977.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,254,337.80| [ -10.20%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00| [ o0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $0.00j [ 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$476.00] [ -0.001%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%|

. &
SUBMITTED BY: 21
dProject Manager
[ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X /IfYes, total adds = $ |

| \Projects\iMiddla School EE21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 Chenge Order Summ #14 Hollow Metal Spec DMP



Change Order

ZATA pocument 6701" - 2001

PROJECT {(Name and address):

Middle Schoel EE Phase 1 Vert Const
2700 Panacea Boulevard
Morth Port, FL 34289

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Kraft Censtruction Company, Inc
40 S. Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 14 OWNER: [
CONTRACTOR: {
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0320 . FIELD: X

CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any andisputed amount anributable to previously executed Constiuction Change Directives)

Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of hollow metal docrs and frames, wood doors and
hardware supplied and installed by Hollow Metal Specialists, Inc on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL

Ihe original Guaranieed Maximom Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guarantzed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranieed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

33,822,214.00
-2,556,747.07
30,865.466.93

- 493,977.00
30,371,489.93

A O U Y Y

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zere ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of thig Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does rot include changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cest and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Consractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County.
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm narme) CONTRACTCR (Firm name) . OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue 40 S Pineapple Avenue 7895 Pruitville Road
rasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34236 /1/'] Sarasota, BL 34240

/s

(Signature)

Samuel C. Holladay

BY (Signature)
Charles E. Colljns )

(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
q % 7 ) August 20, 2007 g Z‘?’/ /W\
DATE DATE / 4

AlA Bocument G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARHNING: This alA*
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and hternatianal Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltfes. and will be prossacufed Lo the maximum axtent possible under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 17:33:37 on 08/17/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3013211322)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTEEN (15)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the commercial kitchen equipment material supplied by Beltram
South, inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a fax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $28,051 30 wilt be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($494,739.67)
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($494,739.67)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($494,739.67)
TOTAL. COST: DEDUCT: ($494,739.67)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$476.00 [ -0.001%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: 127
4 Project Manager
|Ethis a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /IfYes, total adds = $ J

L'\Projects\Middle School EE21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #15 Belfram South DMP




Change Order

BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 15

Middle School EE Phase IT Vert Const DATE: August 17, 2007

2700 Panacea Boulevard

North Port, FL. 34289

TO CONTRACTCR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520
Kraft Construction Company. Inc CONTRACT DATE: April 17 2007

40 § Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, F1 34236

CWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: &
FIELD:

OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of commercial kitchen equipment supplied and

installed by Beltram South. Inc. on the Middle School "FE" project in north Port, FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net ¢change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
Ihe new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Iime will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

-3.450,724.07
30,371,480.93

494,739.67
20,876,750.26

oy G Y Y

NOTE: This Change Order does not inctude changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Constructiont Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Beazd of Sarasota Courity,
Florida -
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER {Firm name)
325 Central Avenue 40 S. Pineapple Avenue 78095 Iruitville Road
sota FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34236 v Sarasota, FL 34240
%MM@ ’ Ay <
BY {Signature) BY (Sigrature)
Samuel C. Holladay W. James Clemens Charles E. Colling
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed mzme)
é’7/] -0 Angust 20, 2007 7— g )
DATE DATE DATE /

AlA Document G704™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAY
Cocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribulion of this AIA™ Document, or any
portion of it, may resul in severe civii and criminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software al 17:43:42 on 08/17/2007 under Order No 1000285195_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1049774818)




CHANGE_ORDER SUMMARY

e e e ————————

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL. "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Degcription: Deduct the cost of the air conditioning sheet metal ductwork and fittings material
supplied by McGill Airflow, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board.

Reason for Change; This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order fotal. A sales tax
savings of $1,201.40 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($20,391.40)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($20,391.40)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($20,391.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($20,391 40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: /M (é
e BoUff r?f Project Manager

Fs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X / If Yes, total adds = $

-

L\Projects\Widdle School EE21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 Change Order Summ #156 McGill Airflow DMP



@

AL

e
rsEza

Change Order

Document G701" - 2001

PRQJELCT (Name and address):

Middle School EE Phase II Vert. Const.

2700 Panacea Boulevard
Norih Port, FL. 3428%

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).

Kraft Construction Cempany, Inc.
40 S Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 16
DATE: August 17, 2067

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: General Constraction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [

OTHER: []

THE CONTRAGT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amournt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of HVAC equipment supplied by McGill Airflow,
LLC 1o be installed by B&I Contractors, Inc on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port FL

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Oxrders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

o Y Y U LD

NOTE: This Change Order does nol include changes in the Cortract Sum Centract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and tirme have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constraction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, P A

Kraft Construction Company, Inc.

The Scheol Board of Sarasota County, -
Florida

33,822,214.00
-3,945,463.74
29,876,750.26

20,391.40
29,856,358.86

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue

CONTRACTOR (Firm name}

40§ Pineapple Avenue
Sarasota, FL. 34236 .~ ¥

OWNER (Firw name)

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasoga, FL 34240

sota, FL 34236
(0 Wtk

ADDRESS

BYTSignamre] ) BY (. Signémre) E BY (Signature)
Samuel C. Holladay W. James 8 Charles E. Collins
{Typed name) (Typed nome)

Augnst 20, 2007

{Typed narge) g
/1N
V4 &

.07
DATE {

DATE

DATE

AIA Dosument G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 19887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Decument is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprodustion or distribution of this AlA™ Document. or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminat penaities, and Wil be prosecuted to the maximum eatznt pessiblg tnder the law . This document
was produced by AFA software at 17:52:44 on 08/17/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes:

{1378722050)

™




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE” - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTEEN (17)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the air conditioning air handlers and chiller material supplied by The
Trane Company. This material wilt be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax

savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order fotal. A sales tax

savings of $46,498.70 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($620,643.70)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($820,643.70)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($820,643.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$820,643.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $4,514,361.17| [ -14.15%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I -$476.00| [ -0.001%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%

-~

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No X /IfYes, total adds = $

L\ProjectsiMiddle Schoo! EEV21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #17 Trans DMP



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

Ey

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 17 OWNER: ¥

Middle School EE Phase IT Vert Const DATE: August 17, 2007 .

2700 Panacea Boulevard ’ ARCHITECT: &

North Port, FL. 34289 = - CONTRACTOR: X
.. TO CONTRACTOR (Naﬁmé and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: [

Kraft Construction Company, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

40§ Pineapple Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

- - Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anributable o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deductive change for the School Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of HV A equipment supplied by The Trane
Company to be installed by B&I Contractors, Inc. on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL

. The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 33,822,214.00
The net change by previonsly authorized Change Orders $ -3,965,855.14
The Guaranteed Maximum Price priot to this Change Order was $ 29,856,358.86
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 820,643.70
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 29,035,715.16

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days

The date of Substanfial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Chéﬁg’e Ordéf does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Constraction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Seiben Architects, P A N Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
] . : : Florida

) ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) : OWNER (Firm name)

325 Central Avenue ) 40 8§ Pineapple Avenue 7895 Pfllityi]l_e Road

Sasasota, FL 34236 ) Sa:asota., Fl, 34236 ﬂ Va) Sarasota, FL 34240

B‘f’(S‘zgnature) _ BY {Signature)

Samuel C. Holladay - W. James Clemens Charles E. Collins

{ Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed rzame)
l D 7 August 20, 2007 % )D

DAT‘E DATE DATE 7 /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and [nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed 1o the maximum extent possibla under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 18:03:25 on 08/17/2007 under Order No,1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: (4117018302)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHTEEN (18)

BOARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the exhaust fans, louvers and fire damper material supplied by

Commercial Air Management, Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change; This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $6,299.30 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($110,454 30)

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: ($110,454.30)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($110,454 30)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($110,454.30)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 54,618,516.17| [ -14.48%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvernents as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$476.00| [ -0.001%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Y roject anager

|?(his a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No _X_/If Yes, fotal adds = § |

LAProjectstMiddle School EEY21 C

ONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #18 Commercial Air Mgt DMP



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 18
DATE: August 17, 2007

CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0320

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: {
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:
FIELD: 4
OTHER: []

or to this Change Order was

hanged by Zero ( 0) days

. Krafi Construction Company, Inc

be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

letion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

33,822,214.00
-4,786,498 34
29,035,715.16

110,454.30
78.025,260.86

o WY U U N

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

/1

CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

40 8. Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL 34236 /") Sarasota, FL. 34240
DDRESS ADDRESS

/LZ(/,@

BY (Shxgantre)

W. James C%emens

BY (. .S’l:g/namre )
Charles E. Colling

(Typed name) ‘ (Typed name) (Typed n? / / @?
: 7/ ‘ £ 7 August 20, 2007 %
X DATE DATE

AA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amescan instilute of Architects. All rights resar\red WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protecied by U.5. Capyright Law and Internatmna] Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of 1his AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 18:11:11 on 08/17/20CG7 under Order No 1000285198_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale.

Usar Noles:

(1313724431%)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE” - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CHANGE ORDER NO. NINETEEN (19)

BCARD DATE:
September 4, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the light gauge metal framing, gypsum sheathing, gypsum drywall
and accessories material supplied by L & W Supply Corporation This material will be

direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the Schoo! Board to realize a tax

savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order tfotal. A sales tax

savings of $32,038.16 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($565,174 .16)

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (5565,174.16)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($565,174.16)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ' ($565,174.16)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $5,151,662.17| [ -18.15%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract L $0.00} [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$476.00| [ -0.001%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

ITs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /IfYes, fotal adds = $

L:\Projects\Middle School EEW21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 Change Crder Surnm #19 L & W Supply DMP



e e——

© THE CONTRACT IS CHANGEE

- Deductive change f
* dtywall and acesson

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 OWNER: 9
DATE: August 17, 2007 ARCHITECT- I

CONTRACTOR: K
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:

CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Constiuction OTHER: []

S FOLLOWS:

aiy undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

chool Board of Sarasota County direct purchase of light gauge metal framing, gypsum sheathing,
supplied By L&W Supply Corporation to be installed by Associated Interior Systems, Inc. on the Middle

(Include, wheré appli

33,822,214.00
-4,896,953.14
28,925,260.86
] 565,174.16

Y N O

hanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
fige Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
1s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

CHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Kraft Construction Company, Inc. The Sciool Board of Sarasota County,

. Florida
‘ ARCHITECT {Firm name, CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
32.54 ;C::ntraI Airgnue 40 8 Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
BT i Sarasota, FL 34236 /-]/) Sarasota, FL. 34240

T, s S5
BY (Sig@)n el BY (Signature) ‘
W. James ens Charles E. (follins "
(Typed name) {Typed name)
Angust 20, 2007 _ { '7’7/& d)
DATE DATE  / /

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Trealies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this MA® Document, or any
porticn of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 18:27:13 on 08/17/2007 under Order No 1000285196 _3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resate

User Notes: {3263732783)




