uolesUey=Y '[er0iddy=y,,

e} $ajes SARS Of pIeOq (000G 2y AQ SWayl asay) jo aseyund 102UIp JO YNSal a4 ale ‘Uoledyes 1o} {8a0qe payjuspl,} siepio eBueys By 310N

99794 '52% SONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL (29'2c0'v.28)
o | zoaly'Le (s|eusiew Jaquin| Buloor) "ou] 'sJoNpOId POOAA PAMILSD diNc| 1e-099'cso'ezs  |(voesl 'vzs) -| s¥vee’LL0'828 §2 | '00 uogonnsus) Jesy | 1suod BOIUSA 1Z 8Seld - I3, [00UdS a(PPIN
¥ | 2L rEoLe (sieweyew juslidinbe ogsige) ou| 'sONRIWY J8Hod dWA| stvse'zzo'ees  [LL-oss'izs) - | 95vzL'501'02% ¥Z |00 uononisuey yeny | Isuod [EdiHeA 1g aseud - 33, [0CUOS SIPPIN
o | y0Lov'es (syew sooyqns g Buuooy WAB) 57 ‘sWeISAS 1001 uokoy dNa| 95+Z2'60L'928  [FO'LSLEYS) - | ooerravl et gz | o0 uononysue) yeny | 1suog jeomep 1z sseud - 33, 1004OS SIPPIN
("s|eusajew ueaos uonasiosd
M | 0090518 '8 PJeaq e} ‘pleoq Jenlel) "o pieogieyD epuald dNa| cesivierl'ezs  |(00'eoe'czs) - | ooeez'vi1'ezs ZZ | 0D UodNLSUOD Yen | 1SU0s [B0IUAA Z aseld - 33, [00UDS S|P
{s|enaiew
o | 00°065'cE uoneslge} ‘uoioataud aiy) gl syomisiep Aiddng QH WA 09°c82'rL1'e2s  |(00"065'29%) -l coesn'oez e L | oD uonongsuod yeny | 1suod (2ol iz aseud - 33, 190U9S SIPPIN
o |os1zos {sauossaoe @ s|jew cooms ‘yiel |gew) Addng uononisuag dwa| 09'ese'etz'ezs  [loLElz'szLs) -{-04'980'09¢'82$ 0g | oD uononnsuoy Jesy | 1SUCD BIIHSA (Z 8seld - 33, 100U3G BIPPIN
v Jeydse 10 dING 10 G# 0D 10 esianad ] 00622178 1S 0OTHO'ELLS +| 00'ecL'eve'ss L |09 uonanisuo) yeay Ylomalg 1 aseld - 49, I00UDS SIPPIN
o | ove69' e {sjun uonsowpILNYSP) "©) JeARBAA UBIS dWA] 2T L08'228vs  [(Ov'6nl'ezs) - | zo'g6v'osE Ve £ | ubiRNISUOYD Wapuey, Z @SBl 'OVAH - MOInyE]
o fseeie'sy (SHUN JO}SE0| D0BS IBPOW 0o4ed) DU| ‘ODAVd NG| Zooet'ose'rs  |se oto'ees) - | oo'ses'srrEs Z | uonsnisuag wapue) T 98BUd IDVAH - MalAaye
d Joovet'Ls {1efueyoxe yeay ewey g o1z xopuog) “diog aaunog A awal coees'srr'rs  boovzo'sie - | 00°265'80Y VS 3 | uononisuod wapue), Z 85EUd IDWAH - MalASET
ONLLIIW AUYOS TOCHIS L002/91/01 FHL LY NOLLYDIHILLYH MO/INY TYAQH DY HOd 0ZENISTUC SHIAHO IDONVHD SADIAUIS NOLLONYLSNOD JO ANVNRING
e INNCINY
» SONINYS (pawoeNE 585) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1ovaiNog  fos|  worowwinoo 193roud
XYL 83S a3asIngy INSHHND

SHIAHO FONVHO S3JIANIAS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — HVAC PHASE 2

CHANGE CRDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
October 16, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Sondex plate and frame heat exchanger and sales

tax as supplied by Air Source Corp These items will be direct purchased by
the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,124 .00 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($19,024 00)
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DEDUCT. .. ... ... . . . (319,024 00)

TOTAL COST DEDUCT ... .. .. .. .. ($19.024.00).
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: $00,000.00 -0 00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $00,000 00
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ($19,024 00) -04268%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0,000 00 0.000%

\ =
SUBMITTED BY: M/ /0

Ronaje’). Schwied, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = §




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order /

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01 OWNER: [7]
Lakeview Blementary - Phase 2 - HIVAC  DATE: August 20, 2007 ..
7259 Proctor Roadary 7 ARCHITECT: ]
Sarasota, FL 34241 CONTRACTOR: [}
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 27001 FIELD: []
P J Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: July 17,2007

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [
1599 Main Street

Sarasota, FI. 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount arributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the SBSC, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Air Source Corp.

Alr Source Corp. (150020)  $<17900.00>

Sales Tax (190000) < 1,124.00>

Total $<19,024 00>

The original Contract Surmn was 3 4£.468,557.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum pror to this Changs Order was $ 4,468,557.00
The Contract Sum wili be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ . -19,024.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 8 4.449,533.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 08, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED B? THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

The Maddox Group P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOCR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1266 First Strest 1399 Main Street 1960 Landings Circle

Saragota.BE 34236 Sarasota, EL 34236 A Sarasota, FL 34231 .
ADDRW % ADDRESS s %
BY (Signamre) BY (Signature)

i Nathan Renner Charles E. Colling
(Typed name ) (Typed name) (Typed nan% / /
ey, 7-Lo7 LAl
DAYE DATE DATE ¥

AlA Document G701™ — 2004, Copyright © 1973, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Alt rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and inlernational Treaties. Unaethorized reproduction or distribution of s AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
wag produced by AlA software at 10:42:20 on 08/22/2007 under Order No 1000313996_1 which expires on 7/30/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes: {2218065254)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - HVAC PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
BOARD DATE:

October 16, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Fafco model 590C IceStor units and sales tax as
supplied by FAFCO Inc. These items will be direct purchased by the

Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School

Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $5,313 .38 will

be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($93,036 38)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT .. . . .. . ..  ..{%93,03638)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT.. .. . .. . . {$93,036.38)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:

Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Ronald J-Schwied, Projéct Manager

$00,000 00 -0.00%
$00,000.00
($112,080.38) -2.508%

$0,000 00 0.000%

Is this a Dasign/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $




BATA pocument 701" - 2001

Change Order
OWNER: E/I/

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002

Lakeview Elementary - Phase 2 - HVAC  DATE: August 22, 2007 .
7299 Proctor Road ARCHITECT: L]
Sarascta, FL. 34241 CONTRACTOR: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 27001 FIELD: []
PJ Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: July 17, 2007 N
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL. 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, amy undisputed amount anyibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide credit for materials to be direct purchased by the SBSC, inclusive of applicable sales tax, from FAFCO Inc

TAFCOInc. (150020) $<87.723 00>

Sales Tax (190000)  <«35,313.38>

Total $<03.036 38>

The original Contract Sum was $ 4,468,557.00
The net change by previcusly anthotized Change Orders 3 -19,024.00
The Contract Sum pzior to this Change Order was $ 4,449 533.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of § -63,036.38
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,356,496 62

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 08, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been anthotized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Confractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Maddox Group P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
1266 First Sireet 1599 Main Street 1960 Landings Circle
; Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL. 34231
ADDRE ADDRESS .
BYYSignarure) : BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Jon Bamick Nathan Renner Charles E. Collins
{Typed gme) (Typed name) : (Typed name)
G-14-02 9-407 G5 /)
DATE DATE DATE / V4

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distsibution of this MA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resutt in severe civil and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documneért
was produced by AIA software at 13:35:18 on 08/22/2007 under Order No 1000313996 _1 which expires on 7/30/2008 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3221183779}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

LAKEVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — HVAC PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)
BOARD DATE:

October 16, 2007

Deduct the cost of the Heat Pipe Technology model BKP-450-AC

iTEM 1} Description:
dehumidification units and sales tax as supplied by Stan Weaver Co. These
items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board fo realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material supptiers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,699 40 will
be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT ($29,189 40)
SUMMARY: TEM 1) DEDUCT.. ... . ... . .. (928,189 40)
TOTAL COST DEDUCT. .. . .. .. ($29,189.40)
Total Direct Materiat Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: $00,000 00 -0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $00,000 00
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ($141,240.78) -3.161%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0,000 €0 0.000%

5
? g
SUBMITTED BY: %w %—%/ <

%nawhwied, Project Manager

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $




—

% AIA Document G701" -2001

Change Order
/

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 OWNER: |Z|'
1 akeview Elementary - Phase 2 - HVYAC  DATE: Angust 22, 2007 .
7299 Proctor Roadary - ARCHITECT: [
Sarasota, FL 34241 CONTRACTOR: [
TGO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 27001 FIELD: []
P I Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: Tuly 17, 2007

Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable fo previously execited Construction Change Directives)
Provide credit for materials o be direct purchased by teh SBSC inclusive of applicable sales tax, from Stan Weaver Co

Stan Weaver Co (150010}  $<27,490 00>

Sales Tax (190000) < 1,699.40>

Total $<29,189 40>

The original Contract Sum was § 446855700
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders L -112,060.38
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 4.356,496.62
The Contract Sum will e decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -29,189.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4,327,307.22

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero (Q ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Changs Order therefore is Angnst 08, 2008

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maxiroum Price which

have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constrietion Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Maddox Group P ]. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construciion The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1266 First Sirect 1599 Main Street 1980 I andings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34231

“« C
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
ediieB arriclmme Nathan Renner Charles E. Coiling /
{Typed nam& (Typed name) (Typed name) / Z f/
-(¥~02 7-6-07 [ £7/))

DATE DATE pATE 7 7 Lt

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARMING: This AlE®
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:48:24 on 08/22/2007 under Order No 10003139961 which expires on 7/30/2008 and is not for resale

User Nates: (1417236894)




PROJECT NAME: |
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" PHASE 1 - SITEWORK

CHANGE ORDER NO SEVEN (7)

BOARD DATE:
October 18, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Reversal of Change Order #5 for the direct material purchase of S-1 and S-3 asphalt

supplied by Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order adds back the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.; as they are unable to participate in the
Direct Material Purchase Program. Other vendor Guotes well exeeded the tax saviigs.

Cost of Charige: ADD: $173,042.00
SUMMARY;: ITEM 1) ADD: $173,042.00
TOTAL COST: ADD; $173,042.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $475211.32] | -6.05%|

Total Tax Savings to date as a résult of Direct Material Purchases: - [_ges7e288]

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ soo0} _0-43_00%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of ofiginal contract: [ -'_$.Q.()'5f [ o000%]
Change Orders Requested by Othersasa % of eriginal contract: r o §ﬂ,ﬂ.o] | diopo%f

Total Archifect/Engineer omissions to date-as a % of original contract: } $0.00] [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

iIs this a Design/Build c_;Ontiriu_ing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $’  — ' _ |

LProjecis\Widdle Schoof EE2T CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Phasa 1 Ghange Order Summ #7 Ajax Paving DMP Reversal




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07 OWNER: 4
DATE: September 25, 2007 ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACTOR: B

ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007

OTHER: [

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

hey are unable to participate in the Direct Material Purchase Program. Other vendor quotes
will remain the supplier to be installed by ET MacKenzie Company of FL, Inc. on the

i Price was 8,325,749.00

rized Change Orders -677,016.00
ior to this Change Order was 7,648,733.00
173,042.00

Y Y Y

7.821,775.00

SHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Kiraft Constmction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
i CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue 40 South Pineapple Avenus 7893 Fruitville Road
Sarysofd, FL.34236. Sarasota, FL 34236,7") Sarasota, FL 34240

RE

mRVE!SS % ADDRESS
/?’Lﬂm'(

B¥{Signafire) BY (Signatire)
W, s L lemens Charles E. Collins

(Typed name) {Typed name}
September 27, 2007
DATE DATE

AJA Decument G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxinum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA scthware al 15:28:35 on 0%/25/2007 under Order No. 10002851963 which expires on 21772008, and Is not for resale

User Notes: (4192277517)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOCL "EE” - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTICN

CHANGE ORDER NGO. TWENTY (20)

BOARD DATE:
Qctoher 16, 2007

TEM 1) Desciiption:

Deduct the cost of the metal lath and stucco materials and accessories supplied by
Constriction Supply. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County

Schoot Board,

Reason for Change: This chiange order deletes the value of materials fo be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract, This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase oiders will be writien directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order fotal A sales tax
savings of $7,021 50 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: | ($123,243 10}

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

DEDUCT: ($123.213110)

DEDUCT: ($123215.40)

TOTAL COST:
Total Direct Material Purchase amotint to date: [$526784377] [ -i651%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: _EW?ET&GS] .
Change Orders due 6 Scope Ghanges for Project as-a % of original contract: | $0.00} [ &po’b%l
Change Orders Generated by €SD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | :$_0‘.60| ] 0.000%
Change Orders Requésted by Others as a % of original contract; i —34?_6.;0(_)1 ] ' -.40.051%[
Total ArchitectEngineer oimissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%]
SUBMITTED BY: ALLE YU e (@

ue Bﬁ'ﬁffjayz Project Manager
fIs s 2 Desig/BuId Sontinuing ST o Ves Mo X717 Ves. loal 305 = § |

LAProjecis\Middia School EEX21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 Change Grder Summ #20 Conshiuction Supply DMP




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 20 OWNER:
DATE: September 25, 2007

ARCHITECT: K

. CONTRACTOR:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FCR: General Construction OTHER: [

rdisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
ard of Sarasota County direct purchase of sticco materials supplied by Construction Supply
tprises, Inc. on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL.

i Price was $ 33,822,214.00
prized Change Orders $ -5462,127.30

ricé prior to this Change Order was $ 28,360,086.70
be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 123.213.10

ce including this Change Order will be $ 28,236,873.60

anchanged by Zero ( 0) days.

vty

Ig;anges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gnaranteed Maximum Price which
Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

The School Board of Sarasota County,

Florida
CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
40 § Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL. 34236 /"\/) Sarasota, FL 34240 y,

ADDRESS

igna y BY {Signat
W. Ja Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) (Typed name,
September 27, 2007 /9 /0'7
DATE DATE ¢

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights razerved. WARNING: This AlA®
Dooument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was preduced by AlA software at 15:52:01 on 09/26/2007 under Order No.1000285195_3 which expires on 2/47/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: [2436230681)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO TWENTY ONE (21)

BOARD DATE:
October 16, 2007

ITEM ) Description; Deduct the cost of the fire protection fabrication materials supplied by HD Supply
Waterworks LTD. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board.

Reasofi for Change:  This change ordér deletes the vallie of matérials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax

savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which wili total the same amount as the change order total. A salés tax

savings of $3,590 00 will be realized.

Costof Changé:  DEDUCT: ($62,590 00}
SUMMARY: 1TEM 1) DEDUCE: ($62,590/00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($62,590:00):
Total Direct Material Purchase aniount to date: [ $5.326,843.77] [~ -1670%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiaf Purchases: 6
Change Qrders due to Scope Changes for Projéct as a % of original contract: [ 5000 { 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |' T $0.00] i 0.000%]
Change Orders Requésted by Others as a % of ofiginal contract: [ -$476.00] [~ 0.001%]
Total Architsct/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | ~ $0.00] | 0.000%]

i)

SUBMITTED BY;

" Projéct Manag

[i5 s & Deslgn/BuTd continting contrack project? ves . Mo X /1t Yes, folal adds = §

LProjecisWiddle Schoot EE\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #21 HD Supply Walenworks DMP




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 21 OWNER: [X
DATE: September 285, 2007 ARCHITECT: E
CONTRACTOR: B4

CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

CHANGED'AS FOLLOWS:

'y undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

thoo {fard of Sarasota County direct purchase of fire fabrication package supplied by HD Supply
install mnan Company, Inc on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL

m Price was $ 33,822,214.00
rized Change Orders $ -5,585,34040
jor to this Change Order was $ 28,236,873.60

Wwill be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 62,590.00
ce including this Change Order will be $ 28,174,283.60

anged by Zero ( 0) days.
ion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

gganges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
 Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owaer and

AEE

THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

D:BY

» Kraft Construction Company, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida,
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) . OWNER (Firm name)
40 8. Pineapple Aven 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL, 3423 ) Sarasota, FL 34240 yi
ADDRESS f W ADDRESS
' Qn‘qe)\\/ {Signatu
W. James Clemens Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) {Typed name}
Sepiember 27, 2007 lofa /277
DATE DATE © "

AIA Documsnt G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesfcan Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ap®
Documant is protected by 1U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe eivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:04:38 on 09/25/2007 undar Order No. 1000286196 3 which expires on 2A7/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Ncles: {531091279)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE” -

PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY TWO (22)

BOARD DATE:
October 16, 2007
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the marker board, tack board and projection screen materials

supplied by Florida Chalkboard Company. This material will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be wiitten directly o the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order fotal. A sales tax
savings of $1,508 00 will be realized

Costof Change: ~ DEDUCT: {$25:608.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$25,808:00}
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {525,808.00§
Total Direct Material Purchase amournt {o date: [ $5,351,143.77] [ 16.77%])
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00{ ! 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by CSB for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | - $0,00] I~ 0000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [~ s476.00] [ o601%]
Total Architect/Engineer onrilssions to date as a % of original contract: {__  $0.00| [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

[ls this a Des’ignfBuiEd' coﬁﬁnuing c_c')ntra'ct project? Yes __ No_X /IfYes, tofaladds=$

L:Projects\Widdle Schoot EEV2§ CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 Change Order Summ #22 Florida Chalkboard DMP




: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 22 OWNER:
rt. Const DATE: September 25,2007 ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: B4

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: 59

CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

FOLLOWS:
sputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ard of Sarasota County direct purchase of marker boards, tackboards and projection screens
alkboard Company on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FL.

im Price was $ 33,822,214.00
horized Change Orders $ -5,647,930.40
S prior to this Change Order was $ 28,174,283.60
will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 25,808.00
$ 28,148,475.60

anges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
& Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) _ OWNER (Firm name)
hhhhhhh 40 8. Pineapple Avenue __V} 7895 Fruitville Road .
Sarasota, FL 34236 /7 Sarasota, FL 34240 .

Ji sjjy!ﬁ,w'( %'/
(SiEnature ~

W. James Cleéfnens Charles E. Collins

{Typed name) (Typed namg)

September 27, 2007 104 7

DATE DATE © 7

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copytight © 1579, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Documant is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
partion of it, may result in severe civil and criminat penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documeant
was produced by AlA software at 16:17:25 on 09/25/2007 under Order No. 1000286196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {1473774829)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)

BOARD DATE:
Gotober 16, 2007
ITEM B Deseripfion: Deduct the cost of the gymnasium maple hardwood fioor and subfloor materials

supplied by Action Floor Systems, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the

Sarasota County Schoo! Board.

Reason foi Chande: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directy by the School
Board from the construction confract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials, Purchase orders will be wiitten directly fo the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the changé order fotal. A sales tax

savings of $2,467 04 will be realized.

Cost of Changs; DEDUCT: ($42,751.04)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: £642,751.04}
TOTAL COST: DEDUET: (342,751 04}
Total Direct Material Purchase afiount o date: [ $5,391,427.77] -16.90%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $3241i535;.67
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: t $0.00} 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project imgrovements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] 0.000%|
Charige Orders Requested by Others as a % of ofiginal contract: [~ sare.0] 0.001%)}
Total Architect/Engineer omissions ta date as a % of original contract: L $0.00| 0.000%)]

L\Projecis\Middle School EE21 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTSIChangs Orders\Phasa 2 Changa Qrder Summ #23 Action Floor Systems DMP




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 23 OWNER: X

DATE: September 25, 2007 ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR: (4

didress):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007 '

OTHER: [J

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

S FOLLOWS:
iy undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Price was $ 33.822,214.00
gﬁzed Change Orders $ -5,673,738.40
or to this Change Order was $ 28,148,475.60
will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 42,751.04
Price including this Change Order will be $ 28,105,724.56

anged by Zero (0 ) days

Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
yrder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

HITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Kraft Construction Company, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firm nams) OWNER (Firm name)

40 S. Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL. 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240

ADDRESS

I U

Wg rature) BY (Signatur

W. Jaiiies Clemens Charles E. éo]]ins
(Typed name) {Typed name)
September 27, 2007 i) 7;-%7
DATE DATE 7

AJA Document G703™ —2001. Cepyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduetion or distribution of this AlA® Dosument, of any
portien of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible Under the law, This documant
was produced by AIA software at 16:26:06 on 09/25/2607 undar Ordsr No.1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: {66792052)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: |
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE” - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY FOUR (24)

BOARD DATE:
COctober 16, 2007
ITEM 1) Description; Deduct the cost of the athletic equipment materials- supplied by Porter Athletics, Inc.

This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schoot Board.

Reason for Chahge: This change order deletes the value of matefials fo be purchased directly by the School
Board from tiie construction contract. This allows: the Schoot Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales fax
savings of $1,624.72 wilf be realized:

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (327.870.11)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,870.11),

LT T T B T B R RTINS P S

TOTAL COST: DEBUCT: {$27.870.19%

Total Direct Mateérial Purchase amount to date: { $$;4'i_7,’6?3_‘;16_| [ ___-16.98%|

Total Tax Savin'gjs to date as g result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [— " 30.00] { 0.000%]

Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] [ 0.000%]

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: { -$476.00] I -0.001%]

Totat Architect/Erigineer omissions o date as a % of original contract: I 7 I A
SUBMITTED BY: @

ITS This a Design/Build Contnuing Gontraet project? Yes .. No . X/ 1F Yes, total adds = § . 7

LAProjects\Middla School EER1 CONTRACGT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ §24 Porter Athletics DIP



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 24
DATE: Sepiember 25, 2007

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: [
OTHER: [J

Y U N A

> Kraft Constuctionr Company, Inc

33,822,214.00
-5,716,489.44
28,105,724.56

27,870.11
28,077,854.45

The School Board of Sarasota County,

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

40 8. Pineapple Avenue
Sa.rasota, FL 34236

OWNER (Firm name)

78935 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL. 34240

T2 0 07 T e

BY{ StgnatureV
Charles E..Colling

W, James Clemens

(Typed 7e L,

September 27, 2007

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1587, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights resarved WARNING: This AlAT
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treafies. Unauthorized reproduction or distribuiion of this AiA® Document, or any
portien of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA softwars at 16:37:26 on 09/25/2007 under Order No. 1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and Is not for resale.

(3021014583)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL. C-ONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO, TWENTY FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE:
Qcfober 18, 2007

FTEM 1) Desciiption:

Deduct the cost of the roofing lumber materials supplied by Certified Wood Products,
Inc. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased difectly by the School

Board fram the constriction contract This aliows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be wrilfen directly to the mateiial
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change arder total: A sales tax
savings of $1,416 62 will be realized.

Costof Change; ~ DEDUCT: (324,163.64)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($24,193.64)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (534,193 64)
Total Direct Material Purchase amourt to date; _ $'S,440;¥§$Q;18 [ 17.05%
Total Tax Savings 1o date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ s3z7627.01|
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: I $0.00} [ 0.000%]
Change Ordérs Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contraet: | $0.:_00|" r D,ddo_%]_
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: { -$476.004 [ -0.001%)
Total Architect/Ehgineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: I ' $0;_C,('ll ]_ - ”0'.-060_5/0-{
SUBMITTED BY: ALY 0nL @

Ie _Bouf}? ], Project Managar

|is this a Design/Build continuing-contract project? Yes __ No _X [lfYes, total adds=§ L ) ]

L:\Projecis\iMiddle Schoot FE?1 CONTRACT AMENDMENT S\Change Orders\Phase 2 Change Order Summ #25 DMP




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 25 OWNER: B4

DATE: September 25, 2007 ARCHITECT: E

CONTRACTOR:

dress).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: General Coastruction

fisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
d of Sarasota County direct purchase of lumber materials sapplied by Certified Wood
her Roofing and Sheet Metal of Florida, Inc on the Middle School "EE" project in Notth

aximum Price was $ 33,822,214.00
autherized Change Oxders $ -5,744,359.55
prior to this Change Order was $ 28,077,854 45

Wwill be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,193.64

i Price including this Change Order will be $ 28,033,660.81

hanged by Zero { 0) days
tion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

¢ ”X}I,langes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
ange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

f is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

=
ange Orde

i

HEARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
5

Kraft Construction Company, Inc

Ihe School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S Pineapple Avenue 78935 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADRRES, ADDRES
AV —— J N con
“BY {Signature

) es Clemens

Charles E, &o]]ins

Samuel C. Holladay

(Lype (Typed name) {Typed name)
September 27, 2007 Vi ()7%7
DATE DATE ~ ¢

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AI&¥ Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:47:02 on 08/25/2007 under Order No 1000285196_3 which expires on 2A7/2008, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (2763564340}



