uopesyney =y ‘leacuddy=y,.,

"XB} SB[ES BARS 0} PIBOY [COYIG 9L AQ WS 9sal] Jo aseydind Joalp 50 Ynsas ay) aue 'uoeoyel 10 ‘(sAoge paynuepl,) siepic sBueyd 8yl 10N

Z9TS0'SHE 'SONIAYS XVL NI TY.LOL (PR°Z94'92.%)
o |isoves (jusweo) Auedwog) JeweD Walseq JWNA| 8F VEE LA TIS _:m.mmhmé SRLLL'EIVZIS 6z | suon s v simAp 894, [00U0S YBIH [eatuoa |
o | 60L29'cS (sieweew Buyoos osiw) Alddng oopeig dWQY s9722)'e9v'2Le  |(kS el 'vas) 6E°90€'/2GZLS 8Z | 1suoD upws v SIIM A48, [00U2S YBIH 1ediuyda)
o | sgcieg {Juswudinba |eainoals "osiIW) SWISISAS (e8I EIBWIWOD NG| 6e90e 228 Zke (L iie'9ie) 0% LL9'EVE'TLE £z | 18U0D yyws v A B89, 1004og YBIH |eaiuyoa )
o | 1ie0es (sleusiew Buyoo. snosuesosiw) 1sejdig dWaf 09°2/9'erS'ZLe (857951 588 SE'€E8'8L5'ZLE 9z | 1SU0D LIS Y m____i 888, 100Y0§ YBIH [estuyoa |
u | 000£2'51% (snun sajpuey s @ saiyo} reuonewaiu oA dwa| seese'siszis  |{o00sziaves) SEE90'LYS'TIE 6z | 1sUeD LHWS "V Sl «H99, 100Uog UBIH [euyoa
o | cogsres {ss9An0) 3 ssadwep ‘suey} JwBpy 1y [elewwa) dNA| seee0'bezle  |(00'882'srs) . GE°19E'068'T)$ ¥E | 18U0D YIS Y SIIMA J94, 1004oS YBIH fediuyoe)
I
Y { 0004948 (sealp Asusnbay gay) B Iy lepiswiwog dNa| serloe'oewzls  |(co0i9'ges) SELE0'6LE'TIE €2 | 1sU0D YIwg v S| 389, 10040S YBIH |eoiuoa)
o | ooLegLs (suesnyip g sjuB ‘ssadwep) Du] ‘sajeg SWRISAS Ay ss800ud NG| 5€°1E0'616'2LE  {(00°282'2E8) SE'BIAIPETLE 2z | 1sued yws v s 884, ootas ybiH [earyos |
o | zover'ze UOLBIOS NN __m;sw%ww_ NMHMMJMMM Mﬁmwn_mw‘um L cegleLve'zis  |(zo'Loo'zyst IB'6L9'E96'2ES 12 | 1sued yiwg v SHIAA 894, 100125 UBIH |ediuyoa |
o | 88'2€5'9% {smOpuIn) SMOPUIM, 00UIAA dWNA| Z6'6L8°e85°TLS  [(90°085'y11E) §2'00F'860°C15 oz | suon ynurs v st L8918, 100425 UBIH [eouyoa |
Y |osies'ss (Buiw |eowoale) sujos|3 Jeqieln dNG| 09'z86'269'028  f(Lrocs'sets) L0°68L'928°92% ig | uononnsuop yery | Isuch JEAMBA - g 95BYd - I3, 1004S SNl
ONLLIFN aHYOS TO0HIS 8002/5/Z FHL 1V NOILYIIHILYY HO/ANY TYAOHddY 04 OIINISI™ SHIAAHO JONVHI SAANTS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AUYIWING
" ;Sommvs (popeye 558) NOLLYIV1A3 Loy | o, owiNoo  froo| votowuinod Lo3roud

SHIAHO FIDONVHO SIADIAHIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY SEVEN (37)

BOARD DATE:
February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description;

Deduct the cost of the electrical wiring supplied by Graybar Electric. This material will
be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schooi Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be wiitten directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total A sales tax
savings of $7,731 50 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($135,756 47)
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEBUCT: (135,756 47)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (3135,756.47)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 36,723,637.17] | -21.08%} ,
Total Tax Savings to date gs a result of Direct Material Purchases: $405,118.23
Change Orders due o Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] | 0.000%)
Changé Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:| $0._001 | 0.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original cortract: | -$476.00] ™ 0.001%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: |  $0.00] I 0.000%]|
SUBMITTED BY: ”76%{%;@ «

ue 0uﬁ(a'rWroject Manager

|Es this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X _/If Yes, enter § figure here: § [

L‘\Projeds\Midd?e Schoot EEZ1 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Teacking Log\Phase 2 Changa Order Tracking Log & Budgst 1-18-08



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 37 OWNER:
DATE: January 14, 2008

ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACTOR: X

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

S FOLLOWS:
isputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

$ 33,822,214.00

$ -6,993,474.93

or to this Change Order was $ 26,828,739.07
be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 135,756.47
ice including this Change Order will be $ 26,692,982.60

anged by Zero ( ) days
letion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

hanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
5 executed to supersede the Constmction Change Directive

GNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

- Kraft Construction Company, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 § Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fiuitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34240
ADDRESS ADDRESS g
B A e
BY (Signa BY (Signature)
Kenneth Wingo Charles E. Collins
{Typed name) i (Typed name)
January 14, 2008 [ - 2t 0 g
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, AH rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAT
Document is profected by 1.8, Copyright Lawr and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ATA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosectted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by ALA software at 17:11:11 on 01/14/2008 under Order No.1000285186_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: (1515028023)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO 20

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of Winco Series 100 Impact Rated Windows from Winco Windows

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials tc be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $6,532 88 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT §$ 114.580.88
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT... .. ... .. .$114,58088
TOTAL COST DEDUCT . ... . . ... .. .. $114580.88
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($1,938,508.54)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ($117,310.51)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of criginal contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_ /i Yes, enter total $ figure here $




e

@?AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER:

North County Technical Center Phase 1 DATE: January 03 2008 .
High Scheel BBB ARCHITECT: <
4650 Beneva Read, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR: K
34233

) FIELD: O
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
Willis A Smith Construction, Tnc CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: []

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inclide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previonsly executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Winco Windows Inc/Key Glass LLC ($108,048.00)

Tax ($6.532.88)

Total ($114,580 88}

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ -1,941,238.15
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was 3 13,098,400.85
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -114,580.88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 12,983.819.97

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Coustraction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture

Willis A Smith Construction. Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930,

Tampa, Florida 33609

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 342309

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS ; ADDRESS o
BY (Signatwre) BY (Signadure) <= BY (Signature)
Benjamin W Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
- (/ /j/
o/ G818 G eSS
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protecied by U.8. Copyright Law and intemational Treatlzs. Unsuthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AiA¥ Document. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penattles, and will be prosecuted 1o ths maximum exlent possible under the law . This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:16:14 on 01/03/2008 undar Order No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/9/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes:

{137825658)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. 21

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of curtainwall and aluminum storefront, accessories and entrance
doors from Kawneer Company.

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,424 62 will be realized on
this direct material purchase

Cost of Change: DEDUCT $ 42.001.62
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DEDUCT .. ... .. .. .....$4200162
TOTAL COST DEDUCT. ... . ........ ... $4200162
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ($1,878.085.54)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {$119,735.13)
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: | ¢

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /I[f Yes, enter total $ figure here $




BATA m
o Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: X
North County Technical Center Phase 1 DATE: January 03 2008 T
High Scheol BBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR: X
34233

, ' FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Willis A Smith Construetion, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [
2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Construction

Sarasota, Plorida 3423G

THE CONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount autributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Kawneer Co Inc/Key Glass LLC ($39,577.00}

Tax ($2.424.62)

Totel {$42,001 62)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,035,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,055,819.03
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,983,819.97
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amoust of $ -42,00L.62
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,941,818.35

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zere (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Orde therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guarantzed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schuliz Architecture Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Satasota County,
Flotida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRAGTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard. Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS

ADDW { /(

BY (Signature)

J e
BY {Signature) v

Beanjamin W Sasse Project Manager Charles E Collins, Director of Const
Services . £
{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed na;y / g/
0 /).2G-0¢ (/2fo8 [ / L[
DATE DATE DATE / /

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARMING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and Iternational Treatiss. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AlR® Dacument, or any
nartien of i, may result in severe civil and criminal psnalties, and wiil be prosecuied to the maximum extent possible yndet the law This document
was produced by AIA software at 09:20:59 on 01/03/2008 under Crder No 1000278366_1 which expires on 1/8/2008 and is not for resale

Uiser Notes: {1831248208)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High Schoo!

CHANGE ORDER NO %22

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the dampers, grills and diffusers as supplied by Process
Air Systems Sales, Inc These items will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,337.00 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$22,787 00>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. . . ... ... .<322,787 00>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. ... ... . . ... <822787.00>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$1.999,534.54> -14.10%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $121.072.13
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED b {\/j)
Paul J. ér, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C O amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Technical Centert3381 High School BEB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi011808 SPHSCO#22 doc




% AI A Document G701"

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBB

4650 Beneva Road, Sarasoia Florida
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022
DATE: January 11, 2008

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: [J

OTHER: £]

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - B & I Contractors/Process Air Systems Sales Inc

Tax
Total

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

($21,450 00)
($1,337.00)
(522,787 00)

$ 15,039,639.00
$ -2,097,820.65
$ 12,941,818.35
$ -22,787.00
$ 12,919,031.35

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasoia County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 el

ADDRESS

QM@M.’—— %%Mw : e

BY (Signature) BY (Sign@re) BY (Signaruré]
Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
o/ Is.o8 [f1e/>% /T .
DATE DATE! DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecu

The Amarican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Unautharized reproduction or distribution ot this AlA® Document, or any
ted to the maximumn extent possible under the law This document

was produced by AlA software at 08:26:05 on 01/11/2008 under Order No. 1000336248 _1 which expires on 1/2/2009 and is not far resale

User Notes:

{1116172853)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO # 23

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the ABB frequency drives as supplied by Commercial Air
Management These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County

School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of $1,670.00 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$28,670 00>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. .. ... ... ... .<$2867000>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT .. .. .. ... . <$28,670.00>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2,026535.564> -14.29%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $122,742.13
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

e

SUBMITTED BY: / a7y’

74

r

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = §

LA\Projects\Technical Centeri3391 High School BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\011808 SPHSCO#23 doc




gt3?;#1&11& Document G701"

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address).

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBB

4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida
34233

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023
DATE: January 11, 2008

OWNER: X
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TOQ CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - B & I Contractors/Commercial Air Management ($27,000.00)

Tax ($1,670.00)

Total ($28,670.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,120,607.65
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,919,031.35
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of () -28.,670.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,890,361.35

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclade changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Archiiecture

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 7
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS W
BY {Signature) BY ¢ S'igr@ure) ] BY (Signanre ¥

Benjamin W Sasse, Project Manager

Charles E CoHins, Director of Const
Services

{(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed ngme)
ol 1505 1/is /=% . (fr5/0F
DATE DATE °~ DATE 7/

AlA Document G761 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institute of Architects. Adl rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢riminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:30:06 on 01/11/2008 under Qrder No.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2000 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3280295395)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO #24

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fans, dampers & louvers as supplied by Commercial
Air Management These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School Board.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of $2,498 00 will
be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT <%43,298 00>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT .. ... .. ..... <54329800>
TOTAL COST DEDUCT . ... ... ... <$43298.00>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract. <$2,067 335.564> -14.58%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $125,240.13
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
SUBMITTED BY:_J (ttd ’_.._

er PrOJect Manager

Paul J.

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX /If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = $

EProjects\Technical Center\33¢1 High School BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\011808 SPHSCO#24 doc




“\‘—""-—v--.-....,,.y

jAIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase 1 DATE: January 11, 2008 . R
High School BBB ARCHITECT.
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: T
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 QOTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - B & I Contractors/Commercial Air Management (540,800,000

Tax ($2,498.00)

Total (543,298 00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,149,277.65
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was $ 12,890,361.35
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of [ -43,298.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 3 12,847,063.35

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARGHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 .,

ADDRESS ADDRESS M

BY (Signature)” BY (Signaturd” 4

Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const

Services

{Typed name) {Typed name}) {Typed ngme)

o/ 18518 [/ /s/c€ . L/5/08
DATE : DATE DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ — 200H. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction ot distribulion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This dogument
was produced by AlA software at 08:34:56 on (01/11/2008 under Order No.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009 and is not for resale

User Notes: {831534833)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. # 25

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the chiller & air handler units as supplied by York
International. These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract  This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the materiat suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $15,230 00
will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$268,230 00>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. ... . . . .. . . <5%268,230 00>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT .. . ... ... . . <$268,230.00>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2 320.335.54> -16.36%
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: $140.470.13
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY: 7 aoﬁ,é/

Faul J. BifgHer, PrOJect Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX /If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = $

L:\Projecis\Technical Center\3391 High School BBB\Z1 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\011808 SPHSCO#25 doc




L]

$ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase 1 DATE: January 11, 2008 R
High School BBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR: X
34233

70 CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [1
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - B & I Contractors/York International ($253,000.00)

Tax ($15,230.00)

Total ($268,230 00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,192.575.65
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,847,063.35
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -268,230.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,578,833.35

The Coniract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Surn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximeum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractos, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suvite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 . .
ADDRESS RESS =
BY (Signamre)! ‘ BY (Siggdture) nature} |~
Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
{Typed name) {Typed name) {Typed name)
0/ LT 8 /S [ 1 [1s/o8
DATE DATE ° DATE® 7/

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Gopyright © 1976, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw . This document

was produced by AIA software at 08:38:45 on 01/11/2008 under Order Ne 1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (4216646066)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO #26

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the miscellaneous roofing material as supplied by Siplast
These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $2,037.11 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$35,155.55>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT .. . ... . ... .<$3515555>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. . .. .. .. ... .<$35156555>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount o date as a % of original confract: <$2,353,435.98> -16.60%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $142,507.24
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total AJE error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/If Yes, Enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Technical Center\3381 High School BBE21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\011808 SPHSCO#26 doc




@AIA Document G701"

Change Order

- 2001

PRQJECT (Nagme and address):

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBB

4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida
34233

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026
DATE: Jannary 14, 2008

OWNER: X
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Tnc. GONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: L1
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Crowther Roofing & Sheet Metal of FI/Siplast ($33,118.44)

Tax ($2,037.11)

Total (835,155 55)

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thesefore is unchanged

-2,460,803.65
12,578,833.35

-35,155.53
12,543,677.80

7 U U W U

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Ditective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coutractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schuliz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 i
ADDRESS E ADDRESS 7{/7//
\ia)/w.—'}-}‘ £ 2 7 V— / ~ g =z2h
BY (Signature) BY'¢Sig /BY (Signa v
Benjamin W_Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services
(Typed name}) {Tvped name) {Typed ngme)
o/ /5 c8 is/=% /Z =
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Pocument G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 19879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthor

ized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law, This doeument

was produced by AlA software at 10:22:05 on 01/14/2008 under Order No.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale

User Notes:

(3565773023)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NQO. # 27

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Bescription: Deduct the cost of the miscellanecus electrical equipment as supplied by
Commercial Electrical Systems These items will be direct purchased by the

Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be

- written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales fax A sales fax savings of $973 85 will
be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$16,371.41>
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DERDUCT.... .. .. ... .. ... <$16,371.41>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT .. .. .. . . .. <$16371.41>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2,368,851.54> -16.70%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $143.481.09
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY: // (A

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C.O amount here: = $

L\Projects\Technical Center\3391 High Schoo! BBB21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Orders\011808 SPHSCO#27 doc




$AIA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER;
Technic 1 DATE: Jannary 14 —
Elﬁgl‘;hsgggl(:{yBBB al Center Phase y 14, 2008 ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR;
34233
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L]
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: {1
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Aladdin Ward Electric/Commercial Electrical Systems ($15,397.506)

Tax ' ($973.85)

Total ($16,371 41)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,495,961.20
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,543,677.80
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -16,371.41
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,527,306.39

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 } days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time o1 Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been antherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a2 Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QOWNER,

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 pd

ADDRESS T

BY (Signature}) © '

Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name)
o/ /5. eg lfisf=¢ VAT (Y. 4
DATE DATE ' DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instiiute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribuiion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the iaw. This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:26:26 on 01/14/2008 under Order No 1000336248 1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale
User Notes: (4040475824)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

FROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. # 28

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the miscellaneous roofing materials as supplied by
Bradco Supply. These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials, Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $3,677 09 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <%64,128 54>
SUMMARY. ITEM1) DEDUCT ... ... ... .. . .<564,128 54>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. . ....... . ... ... .<$64,12854>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract. <$2,429.302.99> -17.13%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $147.158.18
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY:

J y her Prolect Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C ©. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Technical Cenien3391 High School BBBEW21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi011808 SPHSCO#28 doc




S ALA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER: [X]
North County Technical Center Phase 1~ DATE: January 14, 2008 o
High School BBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2007 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Sireet CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Crowther Roofing & Sheet Metal of FI/Bradcoe Supply (360,451.45)

Tax ($3.677.09

Total (864,128 54}

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,512,332.61
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,527,306.39
The Coniract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -64,128.54
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,463,177.85

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Horida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Flozida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231, P

ADDRESS ADDRESS

qw%—}'p—l@a._q %ﬂ aé % 5 fEdls
BY {Signature) BY (Signamrd””
Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E Collins, Director of Const

Services

{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed nagme}

o/ 158 {/lsfo% [ ¢ S/OF
DATE DATE DATE" 7/

AA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. Ali rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reprodusction or distribution of this AlA® Bocument, or any
portion of it, may resuilt in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This document

was produced by AlA software at 10:30:05 on 01/14/2008 under Order No.1000336248_1 which expires cn 1/2/2009 and is not for resale
User Notes: (1138786788)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. # 28

BOARD DATE: February 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Type | Portland Bulk cement as supplied by Eastern
Cement Company. These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board fo realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of $940 57 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$15,783 37>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT.. ... .. . .. . ...<$1578337>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. .. . .. .. ... .. .<$1578337>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2.444 145.79> -17.24%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $148,098.75
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY: %ﬁj @ /

Paul J itfher, Project Manager——"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L\Projects\Technical Center\3391 High School BBBI21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSYChange Orders\011808 SPHSCO#2¢ doc




‘:AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase I~ DATE: January 14, 2008 ™ 7
High School BEB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR {Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [1
Willis A Smith Construction, In¢ CONTRACT DATE: Ociober 17, 2007 OTHER: [J
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Crowther Roofing & Sheet Metal of FL/Eastern Cement Co ($14,842.80)

Tax (5940.57)

Total ($15,783.37)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders 5 -2.570,461.15
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,463,177.85
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -15,783.37
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,447,394.48

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231 .

ADDRESS ADDRE A///{

/
BY (Signature)’ BY (Signamily
Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const

Services

(Typed name) : {Typed name) {Typed ngme)

©//5 o8 (f15/o2 1f15/0T
DATE DATE DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law  This document

was produced by AlA software at 15:33:59 onr 01/14/2008 under Order No 1000336248 _1 which expires on 1/2/2009 and is not for resale.
User Notes: {2007808451)



