uopediey=y |eAciddy=v,,

"XE] $3[BS SAES 0} PIeoq |00LDS auj Aq SLWSjl asau] 1o 9sey2Ind 1224p JO JNSa) 94} 2k ‘uoliedlilel Jo} {eroge pauuapl,} siepio sBueys eyl FION

ArA VAL SONIAYS XVL N TVLOL (¥2'909°10€$)
{locyog ybiH [einoalied 1se0oung exel
d | 09'goe’es (1sBueyoxa yealy aweyy g 31e|d) Jy 8590014 O sideouo) sield .dal LLZes'ezz’eie  [(oeelo'ess) |- LioszEsezig pe | 15u0D YNWS v s 894, lcoysg ybiH |eomyoa ||
{looyag yBiH |edtuyoalA|ed seosung exell
o | 99°159'1% (feusjeuws yured) Auedwio] Juied #o9s dNa| L oseTee'zie  [losssi'ees) |- | Lerosonie'zLs ge | 1SU0D WS VY SR €199, 100425 YBIH |emuyss ]
fioouog yBiIY [etuypsiAlod Jsecoung exell
o | ez 1298 {leuerew sepjunds) sepjuuds sigiey dna| (2'o89'0le'cis  [ooszo'tls)  |-| ee L2 1geTLS ze | 1su0D WS Y S 889, 100425 YBIH [eoyRa |
; ) )
i {Ieoyss YBIH {B0IULDB1A[0 JSROOUNS BXyel
o | 000568 (leusrew Japjuuds pslesilge;) ssjenossy 1se0D 180 [dWaf €611 Lee'eis  flooose'sis) |- | o6 199'288'218 LE | 1sueD YHWS v St 894, 100Uds UBIH [esiuyoat
{Icoung UBIH [EIUYDBIAID 1SB0IUNS BYE)
d | skesz'os {I4Bw Jooy sse00B pasiel) 'ou| ‘s100|4 5000y Sleyeuin| dINA| €57 199'28e'51  [(sszes's01s) |- | svveeiiprEis oe | 1suoD yIws 'y s 889, 1004oS YBIH [ediuLoa]
(s)suIgeD %% s1aysinBunxe aly ‘sjcdBeyy, 1100USS BIPPIW PUEIPOCAA EYE}
Y | 00°L¥6'eS ‘§9U0SS8008 Uleq ‘sjuslupeduos 19110)) ou| ‘Aiddng yeo Buljoy :awa| coseo'vee'ezs  |(0ozee'esd) |- | cozes'zeg'ezs g8 | 0D uononupsuos yeuy Jiomellg 4 8seld - ,J3. 100423 APPIN]
) {IooudS SIppI PUEPOOA, BYE}
o | L06PSS {leusiew saanonys AN Jsecaud) jseoald eliseapi sdNa| €1-goe'zLe’zs (1o 99e'ss) -l oosz2vee'ss § | 0D uononysuo) yeiy JIOMANG ). 9seyd -, 33, [00YDS SippIn
ONLLITIN QHvOE TQOHIS 8002/61/2 FHL LV NOLLYDILLL VY HO/ONY TWAQHddY 40 0IINISTHd SHIAAHUO FONVHD STOIAHIS NOLLDNHLSNOD 40 AUYNINNS
- LNNONY
+ SONIAVS (PayoERe 895) NOILYNY1dX3 LNNOWY FONVHD 1owviINeD  |#oo|  wolowainoo 193M0ud
XYL STIVS azsiagy INTHNND

SYAQYO FONVHO SIDIAHAS NOILLONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: |
MIDDLE $CHOOL "EE” PHASE 1 - SITEWORK
CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT (8)

BOARD DATE:
February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Bescription: Deduct the cost of the precast utility striictures material to be sipplied by
Oldcastle Precast. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
Schicol Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board 4o
realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to
the material suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total,
A sales tax savings of $549.07 will be realized.

Costof Change:  DEDUCT: (55,866 87)
Costof Change;  DEDUCT: ($8,866.67)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($8,86687)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($8,865.87)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; [ $483,529_;1z| | _5.16%)
Total Tax Savings to daté as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $20,31 1.75]
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ] 0.000%I_
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original { "~ $0.00] [o.000%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; _ $0.0'07
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of ofiginal contract: [ s0.00]

SUBMITTED BY:

|!s this a Diesign/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, totaladds = $

LiProjects\Middle Schoot EE\21 CONTRACT AMENOMENTSIChange Orders\Change Order Summ #8 Oldcastte DMP




-~ BATA pocument 6701° - 2001

”':C'hénge Order .

' PROJECT (Narme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 08 OWNER: X

Middle School "EE" PhaseI Slte Work  DATE: January 22, 2008 N~

2700 Panacea Boulevard ary ARCHITECT:

. North Port, FL 3428¢ - CONTRACTOR:

* 70 CONTRAGTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD: [
-~ Kraft Construetion Company, Tne: CONTRACT DATE: February 14, 2007

40 South Pineapple Avenug ' -~ CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasma, FL 34236

: THE CONTRACT !S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Iriciude, where applzcable, any undlspured arnount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive change for the direct piirchase of precast structures by The School Board of Sarasota County supplied Oldcastle

. Precast tobe instaliéd by E.T. MacKenzie Company on the Middle School EE project in North Port, FL. This is an additional ten
e percent above the ongmal PO 1ssned No 9042-20720908 requested in Owner Change Order No. 01

. % The'original Guaranteed Maxlmum Price was $ 8,325,749.00
- The nét change by prewousiy authdrized Change Orders $ -503,974.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price ptior to this Change Order was $ 7.821,775.00
The Guar' inteed Maximnm Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,866.87
Theney Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 7,812,908.13

i Ine Contrnét hme will be unchangecl by Zero (0 ) days
o Ihe date of Substannal Complenon as of the dale of this Change Order therefore is

E NOTE This Change ()rder does not, mc]ude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
= have been avthorized by Construction, Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracwr, i which casea Change Otder is execnted to supersede the Construction Change Directive

‘ NQ’F_ VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

: Selbe[t AI‘ h1tects, P A, Kraft Construction Company, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
L e Florida
’ ARCHETECT (Firm name) A CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
325 Central Avenue T 40 South Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
arasota, FL 34236 : 5 Sarasota, FL 34236 . Sarasota, FL 34240
— ADDRESS / ADDR(% ? ¢ %
S v, i ‘LA M /i 7 - -
A _(Szgnamre) o BY (Sign'ftuj’e) / 7 BY (Signarure)
Samuel Holladay o Kenneth Wingo Charles E. Collins
.( Typed name) . {Typed name) (Typed name) /
L l ' 9 4’ % Tanuary 22, 2008 &

DATE DATE 7

AIA Document G701™ — 2601, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribiition of this AlA® Documant, or any
portion of #, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:33:11 on 01/24/2008 under Qrdar No.1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: (2415130654)




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 38 OWNER: &4

CONTRACTOR: [

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0520 FIELD:
CONTRACT DATE: April 17, 2007

OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

FOLLOWS:

isputed amount anributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

d of Sarasota County direct purchase of wire order lot No (2) supplied by Graybar Electric
Flectrical Services, Inc. on the Middle School "EE" project in North Port, FE

§ __ 3382221400

$ -7,129,231.40

or to this Change Order was $ 26,692,082.60

be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 68,897.00

Price including this Change Order will be $ 26,624,085.60
anged by Zero ( 0) days

ion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

nges in the Contract Sum, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
e Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

Kraft Construction Company, Inc. - .. The School Board of Sarasota County,
“Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

40 8 Pineapple Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FL. 34236 Sarasota, F1. 34240
ADDRESS - /(

R oS L

BY (Signature)

Kenneth Wingo Chatles E. Collins

{Typed name) (Typed name) — &f :

Janvary 30, 2008 QD é

DATE : DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Doeument, or any
partion of it, may result in severe ofvil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument
was produced by AlA software at 16:48:52 on 01/30/2008 under Order No,1000285196_3 which expires on 2/17/2008, and is not for resale

User Notes: (3845142852)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
MIDDLE SCHOOL "EE" - PHASE 2 VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY EIGHT (38}

BOARD DATE:
February 19; 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the toilet compartments, bath accessories, flagpole, fire
extinguishers and cabinets supplied by Rolling Oak Supply, Inc. This material will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Schagl
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total A sales tax
savings of $3,947 .00 will be realized.

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: {$68,897.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($68,897.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {568,807.060)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $6,788,587.17| [ -21.28%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | _ $4b9,065._23[
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a %-of original contract: ] . $0.00] 1 'O.GOO%I
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Imfiprovements as a % of original contract: i " $0.00} | OAGOO%I
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -$476.00] | -0.001%]|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: L $0.00] | 0.000%|

) &

e Bouﬁér%fro;ect ‘Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ [

SUBMITTED BY:

L:AProjects\itiddle Schoal EE\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log\Phase 2 Change Order Tracking Log & Budgs! 1-18-08




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. # 30

BOARD DATE: February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the raised access floor material as supplied by Tate
Access Floors, Inc These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials fo be purchased directiy by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which wil! total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of $6,258 45 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$109,732 55>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT.. . ... .. .. . . . <$109,732 55>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT . .~ . ... . ... . .<$109,732 55>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2,547 619.90> -17.97%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $154,357.19
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Materiat Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

Paul J.

i et e

i

ftc er, Poject anager

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C.O. amount here: = $

19042-CFSMBR 11904 2constructiomConstruction\Projects\Technical Centert3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change

Orders\012808 SPHSCO#30 doc




i

(LY
vl

Change Order

TAIA Document G701"

~ 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBB
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030
DATE: January 16, 2008

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L]
Willis A. Smith Construction Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park. Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Irvine Access Floors Inc/Tate Access Floors Inc ($103,474.10)

Tax ’ ($6,258.45)

Total ($109,732.55)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,592,244 52
The Contract Sum priot to this Change Order was $ 12,447,394.48
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -109,732.55
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,337,661.93

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930,
Tampa, Florida 33609

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS % ; ADDW(%
N AT @M—/‘ PR AP g —
BY (Signature) BY ‘(Sign@re) BY (Signaiure)
Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 2“
s 2208 Yiz/op Iy adll4
DATE DATE ’ DATE * /

AlA Bocument G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1975, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The A

metican Instituie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®

Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, an

User Notes:

d wil] be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 11:15:55 on 01/16/2008 under Order No.1 000336248_1 which expires an 1/2/2009, and is not for resale

(3507162490)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO # 31

BOARD DATE: February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the fabricated sprinkler material as supplied by West
Coast Associates These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota

County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $950 00 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$15,950 00>
SUMMARY:  ITEM 1) DEDUCT ... . ... .. . .. .<$159850.00>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. .. .. .. . . ... .<$15950.00>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <32,562,619.90> -18.07%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $155,307.19
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY:

Paul

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C.O. amount here: = $

19042-CFSMBR 11904 2constructiomiCeonstructiom\Projects\Technical Centeri3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change

Orders\012808 SPHSCC#31 doc




§T~ : ™
..AIA Document G701

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BEB

4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A. Smith Construction Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031
DATE: January 16, 2008

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: QOctober 17, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER:
ARCHITECT:
GONTRACTOR:
FIELD: [

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Corbett Fire Protection/West Coast Associates

Tax
Total

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Surn will be decreased by this Change Crder in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

($15,000.00)
($950.00)
($15,950.00}

15,039,639.00
-2,701,977.07
12,337,661.93

-15,950.00
12,321,711.93

@ O L D

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximem Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930,
Tampa, Florida 33609

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADBRESS ] ADDRESS
a.vvn—f-{-' § r i
BY (Signature) BY (Sigiaure) <D BY (Signature)
Benjamin W Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services

(Tvped name) {Typed name} {Typed name) i 7

Tl L. q [//'2/03 /‘/}/’Gd
DATE v DATE * DATE !

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
portion of it, may result in severe civil and ¢riminal penaities, and will be prosecute
was produced by AlA software at 11:18:55 on 01/16/2008 under Order Ne 1060336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009. and is not for resale.

User Notes:

The American Institute of Architecis. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Doeument, or any
d to the maximum extent possible under the law This document

(593614247)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO # 32

BOARD DATE: February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the sprinkler material as supplied by Reliable Sprinkler
These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $671.26 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <3%11,025 66>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT ... .. . . . . . .. <$11,02566>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. ... ... . ... . <$11,02566>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2572974.29> -18.15%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $155,978.46
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = $

\9042-CFSMBR11904ZconstructiomCanstruction\Projects\Technical Center\3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change

Qrders\012808 SPHSCCO#32Last doc




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORPER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: X
North County Technical Center Phase |~ DATE: Tanuary 22, 2008 e
High Scheol BBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR: X
34233 FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ! u
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 17. 2007 QOTHER: [
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: .
{Include. where applicable. any undispured amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Parchase - Corbett Fire Protection/Reliable Sprinkler ($10,354.40)

Tax ' ($671.26)

Total ($11,025 66)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00

The net change by previously autherized Change Orders $ -2,717,927.07

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,321,711.93

The Contract Sumn will be decreased by this Change Order it the amount of $ -11,025.66
$ 12,310,686.27

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Ckange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Keanedy Boulevard Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS ' ADD E%? -

BY (Signature)” BY (Signature)}

Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E Collins. Director of Const

Services

(Typed nanze) {Typed name) (Typed name} e

pl-tz-08 12 [
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved., WARNING: This AIAY
Document Is protected by US, Copyright Law and International Tresties. Unaviherized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any
portinn of 1, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:47:57 on 01/22/2008 under Crder No 1000336248 _1 which expires on 1/2/2009 and is not for resale

(2497161371}

User Notes:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NC # 33

BOARD DATE: February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the paint material as supplied by Scoit Paint Company.
These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,657 .86 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$28,455 56>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) pebucT. ... ... ... . . <§28,45556>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT. . ... . . ... .. <$28455.56>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2.599.771.99> -18.33%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $157.636.32
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C.O amount here: = $

18042-CFSMBR 119042construction\Construction\Projects\Technical Center\3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\020108 SPHSCO#33 do¢




Sl

4
W

i
R
N

et

$:
)
ﬂ.'.r%

&

&

Change Order

EAIA Document G701"

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

North County Technical Center Phase 1
High School BBB

4630 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A Smith Construction Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033
DATE: January 28, 2008

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRAGCT DATE: October 17, 2007
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [
ARCHITECT: K
CONTRACTOR: X
FIELD: [

OTHER: [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Tnchude where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Service Painting Florida/Scott Paint Company

Tax
Total

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior te this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

(326,797.70)
($1,657.86)
($28 455.56)

-2,728,952.73
12,310,686.27

-28,455.56
12,282,230.71

7 4 P G O

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWHNER.

Schenkel Schuitz Architecture

Willis A Smith Construction Inc

The School Board of Sarasota Couaty.
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Tarmnpa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Floriga 34231 P
ADDRESS A ESS ‘ ADDRESS -
GG - ¢
e

BY (Signature)

BY (Sig@ﬁre) v

Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager

BY (Signature)

Charles E Collins, Director of Const
Services

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) ( Ny
z - O
/. tG.0f 1/2.5 foQ - 7
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1679 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlRT
Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, orsny
partion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuied to the mexiraum extent possible under the Jaw  This document

was praduced by AlA software at 14:20:58 an 01/28/2008 under Order No 1000326248 1 which expires on 1/2/2008 and is not for resate

User Notes:

{181885728)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB”

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. # 34

BOARD DATE: February 19, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the plate & frame heat exchanger as supplied by Plate
Concepts C/O Process Air. These items will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax A sales tax savings of $3,368 60 will

be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$58,678 60>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT. ...... . ... . . <$58,678 60>

TOTAL COST DEDUCT ... .. ... ... <$58,678.60>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$2.655081.99> -18.72%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $161,004.92
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

) % e

Paul J /Pifcher, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX/ If Yes, Enter this C O. amount here: = §

WO042-CFSMBR 11904 2constructiomiConstruction\Projects\Technical Center\3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBBW21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\020108 SPHSCO#34Last doc




IA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 OWNER: X
North County Technical Center Phase 1~ DATE: January 28, 2008 .
High School BBB ARCHITECT: [
4650 Beneva Read, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR: 4
34233 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARGHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: Geeneral Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - B & I Contractors/Plate Concepts C/O Process Air ($55,31000)

Tax ($3,368.60)

Total ($58,678 60)

The otiginal Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00

The net change by previously autherized Change Orders $ -2,757,408.29

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 12,282,230.71

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -58,678.60
$ 12,223,552.11

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0} days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uatil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A Smith Constiuction Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm rname) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 3423]

ADDRWC (/‘/

BY (Signeture)

ﬂRESS ‘ E

BY (Signature)

Benjamin W. Sasse, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const
Services
(Typed name} (Typed name) (Tvped name) .
)29 - 24 i[z5 03
DATE ‘ DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlAY
Document is protected by U8, Copyright Law and Internatinnal Treaties . Unzuthorized reproduction ar distribulion of this AIA" Document, or any
porion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent nossible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:24:31 on 01/28/2008 under Order No 1000335248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009 and is not for resale

User Notes: {2855471685)




