uoneaueyd=y ‘[eaciddy=v,,

"Xe} S9|es SAES 0) pIeog [00yoS U} Aq Swiajl asay) 0 aseyaind 10a1p JO INSa) aU3 S1e ‘UonESwe 1o} '(SA0gE palluSpL,) S18pIo 8bueyd ay) F10N

82°9/8'1$ 'SONIAYS XVL NI TV.LOL (82°€10'¥58)
{iocoyag yBiH [edmuyasifjod Jseooung exelf
o | 8Z'9.8'LS (leusjew abeubis tousp@pousiul) siopeRUODUBIS H 3 H ”n_s_oL L9'165'199'LLe  [(8Z'vLe'Zes) 68'S06'E69'L LS 59 | sUOD UNWS 'V SHIIAA .894. 1004os YBiH [ediuyda |
o JORJJUCD Ul Y3| SPUN} pasnun jo wmaeyd| 00'vSi'0ZrS (00°9¥5'623) 00°000'05+% L | 1suoD ypws v SHIAA Lt# ‘Bpig ouoisiH - SHS
UOIONIISUOD) [BOIHBA B HIOMB)S Pm._mcoog
| ‘slios oluebio s|geNsuUN SA0Wa 0} 1500 |BUOHIPPY| 8€7/81°296'GLE | 05'9v8'LS 99°0¥E'656'6LS Lz “Oul ‘PIMS "4 uop - Z 3seyd ), |eoyog Aejuswalg
ONILITN aHY0d TOOHDS 8002/5/8 IHL LV NOILLYIIHILYY HO/ANY TVAOHddY ¥O4 0IINISTHd SHIAHO IONVHD SIOINAYIS NOLLONHLSNOD 40 AHVWANS
i INNOWY
£STNl WS (payoeye 39S) NOLLYNYIdX3 ANFTORR JONVHO 1OVHINOD  [#oo| wolowuiNoD 103r0Yd
XYL SIS a3asingd LNTYHND

SHIAHO IDONVHO S3IIAYIS NOILONHFLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "I" - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY ONE (21)

BOARD DATE:
August 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Additional cost to remove unsuitable organic soils discovered under the northwest

corner of the proposed school.

Reason for Change: Due to previous subsurface organic materials discovered during the Phase 1 rélocation

of the drainage swale, further borings were performed around the perimeter of the

footprint of the proposed school. Additional organic soils were discovered and had to
be excavated and removed as they are not suitable for supporting the proposed
structure. These excavations then had to be filled with suitable structural fill.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,846.50
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7,846.50
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,846.50
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: { $3,384,313.32[ | -18.36%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $204,058.80
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $7,846.50| | 0.6&0%}
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00] { 0.000%|
Total Architect/Enginger omissions to date as a % of original contract: i $0.00] [ = 0000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

Is thisa Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: §

I;\?ro{eds\Efemenlary Schoo! \21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Phase 2 CO Summ 821 Yonkers Organic Removal




®

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER:
El - DATE: July 17, 2008 .

y ARoHTECT: 9
North Port, FL. 34288 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Sarasota, FL. 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Remove unsuitable fill from the north west area of the building pad per the recommendations of PSI. The unit price established
in the contract to "Removal and Disposal of Organic Area" is being used for this change.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,588,372.12
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 15,959,340.88
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,846.50
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 15,967,187.38

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH, Architects & Engineers, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasot aCounty
ARCHITECT (Firm name) - CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
12800 University Drive, Suite 580, Ft. 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL. 34240

Myers, FL 33907

ADDRESS} \% bi'\ % Au%j 2%

BY (Si%na’mre) D {Srgnarure) BY (Signature)
Stephanie L. Hough - Project Manag, Jason F. Swift - Secretary Charles E. Collins Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 2 / é
&
AN 75 Y
DATE DATE A DATE  /

e

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:11:52 on 07/17/2008 under Order No.1000357521_1 which explres on 5/22/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3591962144)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Sarasota High School Building no. 41 (Historic Building)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01
BOARD DATE: August 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Return of unused funds left in the contract

Reason for Change: Upon completion of the contract, funds that were not expended are being returned to
the district for use in future phases of the project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($29,546.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($29,546.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($29,546.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: %/{ ”M&

“Mark D. Smiftf, Project Manhager

A NO__TMmyes, . = :

L:\Projects\SHS\5546 1927 Historic Building\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Change order no. 1



Change Order

K'*;A""AIA@_ Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Sarasota High School Historic
Renovation Phase 1
1000 School Avenue, Sarasota, Florida

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: July 01, 2008

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [X]
ARCHITECT: [X]
CONTRACTOR: X
FIELD: (]

OTHER: ]

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Project is complete - Return balance of contract to Owner

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

($29,546.00)

$ 450,000.00
$ 0.00
$ 450,000.00
$ -29,546.00
$ 420,454.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMEK Architects

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
S_arasg;a.’F]oriﬂ 34236 Sarasota, Floridg, 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
%Bs’ Z % ADD ADDRW //
Y (Sifnature) v BY (Signarure)g) BY (Signature)
Peter Horstman, Sr. Associate Steven G. Arrington, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
/ 7 7 / 7/ B
7//0/ 05 718208 ;
DATE = *# pATE | | DATE 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. YWARNING: This AIA®
Pocument is proteciad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIAT Docinent, or any
portion of it, may resalt in severe civil and eriminal penaliies, and will be prosacuted ta the maxinum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 09:00:41 on 07/08/2008 under Order No.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1160011767)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Technical High School “BBB” o

“aka” Suncoast Polytechnical High School

CHANGE ORDER NO. #65

BOARD DATE: August 5, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of interior and exterior signage material as supplied by H&H
Sign Contractors, Inc. These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total minus sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1,876.28 will

be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$32,314.28>
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) (B =1 2] 1 |- F S — O ——— <$32,314.28>

TOTAL COST [B] 23 511 L15-] AP —————————— <$32,314.28>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: <$3,182,939.07> -22.45%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $193,526.34
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No XX/If Yes, Enter this C.O. amount here: = $

1\9042-CFSMBR1\9042¢construction\Construction\Projects\Technical Center\3391 Suncoast Polytech HS BBB\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\070908 SPHSCO#65.doc




Wl’
=l

R
s‘:‘fF

&

3
G

Q-AIK Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

‘l
%

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065 OWNER: ¢
North County Technical Center Phase 1~ DATE: June 25, 2008 . I
High School%SBB ARCHITECT:
4650 Beneva Road, Sarasota Florida CONTRACTOR:
34233

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: October 17, 2007 OTHER: [J
2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - H & H Sign Contractors Inc ($30,438.00)

Tax ($1,876.28)

Total ($32,314.28)

The original Contract Sum was $ 15,039,639.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,345,733.11
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 11,693,905.89
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -32,314.28
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 11,661,591.61

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

4890 West Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 930, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS %

¢ ]
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) / BY (Signature)
. Al =R o

James Robison o , Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director of Const.
Services .

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed namey

L-03 0 ]2/ 73 2 /15 /2%
DATE DATE / DATE / 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARMING: This AIA”
Document s protectad by U8, Dopyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction ar distibulion of tids ALAT Document, or any
portion of it, may resit in sevare civil and criminal pensliias, and will be proseculed to the reagimum axtont possible undar the Jaw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:32:04 on 07/01/2008 under Order Mo.1000336248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (430748320)



