uonesyEd=y ‘leaciddy=y,,

e} S3Jes SABS 0) PIBOg J00UIS SU) AG SWaY 958U} JO aseyoInd J0sUIp JO N8 U S4B UCHEDHIEI J0} (3ACOE pauiuapl, ) Slapo sBUBYD AUyl IION

€L5YL'Z6S ‘SONIAYS X¥L NI TY.LOL (s57281'258%)
{S|euaIBL 5 Saumpa. 1B} Burdeospue ¢ adedspieH ag|
Y | oog02'L LS QU031 NON/SI0ENQLISIA (edLU109|3 pajepliosucsd (dINA| 00'600'0LE'CS (o0'zsz'voTs) -| 00'Leg'0s'es 4 "oul ‘SIS ~ |ooyos ybiH Bm_am..,_z-
(S]21I)BLL JBAOD ABMMIEM LUNUILEM|E) Buxdeospue] ' adeospiey s
o | 55204418 JBgAUNUILNG INDsILONY Jeung dINa| o0'19Z'0zs'es (00°000'Z1ES) -] 00'LoT'zes'es L “oul "SI DM ~ 10040 YBIH marany]
(sjeusjew Jooy) Jaqqna}
o | sl vor'is B102dg-MEUS/S100i4 SIesalouM vosuuor dina| 009tk 'sierls  |(00vL6'ses) -| cooso'sEz'V I8 63 oul ‘Sl M WALGHPNY g WAL - (000G YBIH mainisay)
d | 821608 (sjeuejew jadies) enoadg-meysyssn snpuel, dwal oooso'sez'vls  |(coovy'LLe) -| oorees'ole'rLg &t Ul SHIND M WNUOYPNY § WAD - [00YDS YSIH maIAIaAly
"WSISAS LOIIRUSA
JIe pasio) ppy |Juejeas aajoajold @ 1ncib Axoda |eisu) flem
punoboeq uoisIAea) ppy Buuim wrele 2y g spnouo Eomosie ppy| co'ees'ols e | 00'gse'sLe +| co'ee9'zEC P 1S 8t Ul 'SIIND A WNUOHRNY % WAS) - |0oyog ySiH malasay
Y | e5°08Y'E$ (sieusiew jedies) eioedg-Meus/S snpueL dWd| 00'652'285'v8  |(00°959°'008) -|corvrezre'vs ez oul 'sIlN DM EeipayeusIafe] - [004og yBiH mermraardl
"o# 'Bpig
[ UOIIENSILLILUPE - WSISAS UONEHIUSA Jie panio) ppy Buum wuee any g
S)NONID [BOMJDSIO PPY ‘G BPIg 'Buim LIOOISSED - WaJSAS UIIRINUSA . J8juaD BipsyauE|d ABIaUR/SWO0ISSE|D)
o Jle paduol ppy 'spleaganoy Bunsixe Jo uoieocies B [erowsy| 00°85Z'669'05% ooTer 'S +| 00°92Z8'cco'ees 65 oul SN DM felsipleD uIlpY - |00YoS YBIH MmaIATaAlY
UCHOMISUOY) [BDIHSA, 9 HIOMBJIS
| 45'888'LIS (sieusiew jodieo) wnpuel gWal 1z 1oL re ELE (L0761 ‘602E) - | 82662'Skr'v1E £ Ul ‘Pmg "4 uop |elsusty - Z 9seyd 5|, [coyog Arejuswe|g
UOHOTUISLOY [BOIHOA 3 NIOMBYHS
| L0'S96'LE (leuajew Japas) |2ouos|s) Jeqheln diNa) 2662 cvk' e |(L671e8'ces) -1 6L0LRL' Liv'LE 44 "OUf ‘YImg "4 uor [RJ3UBg) - G 95BUd ., |00YOS AJBJUSB|]
ONILIIN UVOE TOOHIS 6002/41/Z JHL 1Y NOLLYOIJILLYY HO/ANY TYAOHdY HO4 O3 LNISTHL SHITHO JONVHD STDIAYIS NOILINHLSNGD 40 AHYINWNS
. 1NNOWY
» SONINVS (payoene 8as} NOILYNY1dX3 LNROWY JOINYHD 1OVHLINOD #00 HOEOWHLNOD 133r0dd
YL SIS a3siagd INTHHND

SYITUO JONVHOI SIDIAMIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
‘ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "{" - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO: FORTY TWO (42)

BOARD DATE;
February 17,2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Electiical Feeder material supplied by Graybar. This material will

be-direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schodl Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Schoo

Board fiom the construction contract This allows the Schodl- Board to reglize a tax
savings: on these materials. Purchase orders will be ‘written directly to the material
suppliers: which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $1,965 01 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$33,88191
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($33,881.91)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($33;881.91).
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to-date: | $4,933,156.90] | -26.76%)|
Total Tax Savings o date as a result of Direct Material Purchasés:
Change Orders due to.Scope Changes for Projectas.a % of original contract: i $0.00} | 0.000%}
Change Qrders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as.a % of original contract: |~ $7,846.50] | 0.040%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $118,836.08| ] 0.608%)
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| [0.000%)

SUBMITTED BY: %m WG

S/ue Bouffard, [fro;ect Manag

Is this a Design/Buiild continuing contract project? Yes.____ No_X_/IfYes; enter this C.Q. amount here: $

LAProjacis\Elementary Schoal A2t CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiPhase 2 GO Summ #42 Graybar DMP




S ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042 OWNER: [X]
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: January 27, 2009 .

4701 Huntsville Avenue ARCHITECT: 14
North Port; FL. 34288 - CONTRACTOR:
TG CONTRACTOR (Name and address }: ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 5762.01 FIELD: []

Jon F. SWlft Tic
2221 8th Strest
Sarasota, FL 34237

CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED.AS FOLLOWS:

(Fricliide, where applzcable, any ¢ undz sputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Ihc Contxact Ilme will be unchanged by Zero (0) days

_ Credit for the electnc fcedels that are to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save the tax on

the matena'i

I’he ongmal Guaxanteed Maxmmm Price was $ 19,547,713.00

The net change by prewously authonzed Change Orders 3 -5,070,531.83

Thé Guaranteed Maximui Price prior to this Change Order was $ 14,477,181.1? 4}’5
_ The Guaranteed  Maximum, Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of ) 33,881.91
' Ihe new Gua.t anteed Maxnml: Price including this Change Order will be $ 14,443,299.@5&

-Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL. 34240

) BY (Signature)
Stepha pic: L. Hough Pro;ect Managg Jason F. Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagill - Executive
L Director
( Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
e 24{ 09 7Y 2/3/63
DATE : DATE ~ 7 DATE 7/

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationaf Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law, This document

was produced by AlA software at 11:28:04 on 01/27/2009 under Order No 1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2008, and Is not for resale

User Notes:

{3069835018)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
) PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "I - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER NO FORTY THREE (43)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the Carpeting material supplied by Tandus, ‘This material will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchésed directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This aliows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total A sales tax
savings of $11,888 57 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($209,198.07)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($209,195°07)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($208,198:07)
Total Direct Material Purchasé amount to date: [$4,933,156.90] { -27.83%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: B $309,827,98_:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $0.00} | 0.000%!
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Impravements as a % of ofiginal contract: | $7—,'a46;5b| [ 0.040%)]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $118,836.07| | 0.608%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of originat contract; | $0.00] [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY:

LAProjects\Elementary School 2T CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Charge Grders\Phase 2 CO Summ #43 Tandus DMP




&AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and add‘ress ): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043 OWNER: X
Flementary Schoot I - Phase 2 DATE: January 27, 2009 ,
4701 Hunty_syﬂl_e Avenue Y ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34288 CONTRACTOR: [X]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 FIELD: [
Jon ¥, Swift; Inc. _ CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street T CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Sarasota, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit for the ca.rpet that i isto be purcased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save the tax on the
matenal

The origjnal Gu_ai‘énteed Maximum Price was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5,104,413.74
The Guaranteed Maximiumm Price pnor to this Change Order was $ 14-,44-3,299.2866
" The Guarsntéed Maximom Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 209,198.07
The new Guaranteed Maiiinum‘ﬁice inclnding this Change Order will be 3 14,234,101.19" 6
9,\

_The Conttact Time wﬂl be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
: Ihe date of Substantial Completmn as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

NOTE ThIS Cha.ngc-O"' er does not inclode changes in the Coniract Sum, Contract Time or Guraranteed Maximum Price which
- - have been aiithorized by Construction. Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contract 1 30 wh1 ¢ Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

- NOT. VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BR?H Archltects & Engmeers Inc i~ Jon F. Swift, Inc. Schoel Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firmname) o500 =57 CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
'12800 University Dnve Sune 580 Ft 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
Myezg, FL 33907 P
= ADDRESS /% ADD%SS 7 // g
BY (Signature) . BY (Signanfrz) 7
Stephame I_ Hough Pro;ect Manag; Jason F. Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagill - Executive
e R Director
{Typed name ) T {Typed name} ’ (Typed name)
L Zﬁ 04 S 7 2/3/c
DATE =~ DATE - DATE /7 /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WAHNiNG This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of if, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AJA scitware at 12:11:55 on 01/27/2009 under Order No.1000357521_1 which expires on 5/22/2009 . and is not for resale

User Notes: (3083410462)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:
Riverview High Schoo! - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO  (59)

BOARD DATE:
February 17 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Removal of existing Activ Beards on existing campus and relocate to new campus

Reasen for Change: This item was deleted from the construction management contract and will be
performed under the SCSB continuing services contract by Logical Choice in order to
preserve the warranty on the prejectors and boards

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$14 60C 00)
ITEM 2) Description: Add 2 forced air ventfiation system to the electrical rooms located in the classroom

wing (Building no 5)

Reasaon for Change:  Upen review of the gym and auditorium plans by SCSB staff. it was noticed that there
were no ventiiation systems for the electrical rooms in the building. Thermostatically
cortrolled forced air ventilation systems were installed to insure that appropriate air
temperatures were maintained in these rcoms. This item will be charged against the
one percent (1%) architect’s errors and omissions allowarnce

Cost of Change: ADD: $47 801 00
ITEM 3) Description: Add electrical cireuits and fare alarm wiring to the fire alarm warning bells on the

exterfor of the classreem wing {Bullding na &)

Reasaon for Change: The electrical circuits for the exterior fire alarm bells on the classroom building was
inadvertently left off of the contract documents. This item will be charged against the
one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance

Cost of Change: ADD: $4 258 00
ITEM 4) Description: Add & forced air ventilation system to the electrical room located in the Administration

Building (ne &)

Reason for Ghanga:  Upon review of the administration building plans by SCSB staff, it was noticed that
there were no ventilation system for the electrical room in the buliding, A
thermastatically controlled forced air ventilation systerm was installed {o insure that
appropriate air temperatures were maintained in these room. This item will be charged
agains? the one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance

Gost of Change:

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$14 €00 00)

ITEM 2) ADD: $47 801 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $4 258 00

ITEM ) ADD: . $7.97300 .
TOTAL COST: ADD: $45 432 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of criginal coniract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Praject Improvernents as a % of origing__$1.226,641.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Tetal Architect/Enginesr omissions to date as a % of original coniract;

SUBMITTED BY:

ilsthis a Design/Build cortinuing contract project? Yes _ Neo___ ! 1f Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = §

LP 181 2005 RHS CONTRACT A iRnge O 0 CO#SS




N
d &9
=

]
i

ez

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

»
L
>

PROJE:CT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o .
Riverviaw High School 059 OWNER O
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms DATE:
Energy PlaniMedia Center ~1/8/2009 ARCHITECT I
One Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:
Sarasota, Florida 34231 RCHIT R UMBE 006-005 CONTRACTOR O
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name arnd address) FIELD [J
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748
CONTRACT DATE:
W G. Mills, Inc, 11/27/2007 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue, CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constiuction Change Directives )

To modify Contract by an amount inciuded in Change Order Request (COR) #059 which includes Request for Propesal (RFP)
#019 for Bidg. 1 Elecirical Room Exhaust Routing, and Poteniial Change Orders {PCOs) #047- ActivBoard Remaval, #0683 - Bldg.

5 Elec. Rm. Exhaust, and#069 - Bldgs. 1,5, 9 FA Bell Elec. Connections.

The original (Femeperdeny) (Guaraniecd Maximum Price) was $ .. .47 '685,279 00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (9,031,453.00)
The (GasagbSuie) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ . 38 653,826.00
The (Codwinsé Buny (Guatanteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dgeransed) (whehadgedy

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4543200
The new (GopteadiSing) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 38,699,258.00
The Contract Time will be (ifefedséd (doevensed) (unchanged) by ( o) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This Change Qrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMIK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRERIGATrm name)

323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,

n@:%?—i' ida34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240

A ! ADD t ADDjS

.Y w"“QQM — el | T 4 ‘%/ /
BY (Signature) BY {Signaturd) 4 BY (Signatw#t) - .

BarrefiMetain —_Tirnothy-D-Hensey, Executive __GeorgeMcGonagiil,Executive Director
(Typed riame (TYRGESPEEHent (Typed name)

112/ 1 1L 59 e,

DATE * § Y DATE DAatE /7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiitute of Architecis  All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and nternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any pertion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prasecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted 1o reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyrighi@aia org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (022)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of carpet maierials supplied by Tandus US/Shaw-Spectra These
items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Beard from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $3480 53 will be realized

Cost of Change: Deduct: {$60,656 00)
SUMMARY:. ITEM 1) Deduct {$60,656 00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct: , ($60,656 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $1,730,285.85| [ -30.05%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%}
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $174,004.00] | 2.850%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $102,343.00] | 1.676%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $40,081.00| | 0.656%)|
SUBMITTED BY: Ny A7

Denn%};ﬁsta, Project Manager

lls this a Design/Build continuing Contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $ |

L:\Projects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replacemenii2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiCafeteria & Media\CaleteriaMedia CO #022




FATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02 C OWNER I
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeterta/MAF-  1/12/2009 _ ARCHITECT [
Cne Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ) o.

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-005 CONTRAGTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) I

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 2/28/2008 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives)

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #022 which includes Potential Change
Order/Direct Purchase Order (PCO/DPO) #014 for Shaw-Spectra/Tandus US under PO #9042-2090466%

The original (Penpasi®end (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . ° 6,105,530.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orde1s % . (1,457,619.00)

The ({paraetSunf) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Oider was ' % 4,647,911.00

The (@W’Sﬁ&) (Guaranteed Maximum Piice) will be (e (JFecreased) (W’mng«'sd')

by this Change Ordes in the amount of 5 (60,656.00) M
The new (Foateetie) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 5 4,587,255.00

The Contract Time will be (ioerensed) (deereabed) (unchanged} by ( "D) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order iherefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinuim Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. ‘ The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRIERIdR 1 name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
sota, Florida 34236 ﬂ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRES . ADDRESS

[

'I P -y < 1 )__-"
BY (Sighature) BY { S‘ignamre)l T 1 BY(Signatu
___Darrall McLain Timathy D, Hensey, Fxecuiive . George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Tyrmermwgdlient (Typed namej
l/l"-/‘ﬂ‘f [- 1L -09 1/2¢ fo2
DATE ¥+ V¥ DATE e * DATE 7/ 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Decument, on which this fext appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproducticn or distribution of this AlA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penzities, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are pesmitied to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsal copyright@aia org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORCER NO 048

BOARD DATE: February 17 2009

ITEM 1} Description: Add electrical circuits and fa're alarm wiring to the fire alarm waming bells on the

exterior of the auditorium (Bldg no 2) and gymnasium (Bldg no 3)

Reason for Change:  The electrical circuits for the exterior fire alarm bells on the auditorium and

gymnasium buildings were inadvertently left off of the contract documents. This item
will be charged against the one percent (1%) architect’s rrors and omissions

allowance :
Cost of Change: Add: $1 403 00
iITEM 2} Description: Add a television baclsf'ound wall to the CCTV lab in the gymnasium (Buiiding no 3}

Reason for Change: At the request of school staff, a video backyound wali was added to the CCTV lab 1o

provide a proper back round for televised moming announcements and other
television productions

Cast of Change: ADD: $2 403 00
ITEM 3) Descripiion; Install epoxy grout in the ceramic tite fleer of the gymnasium lobby and install a

protective sealant on the quarry file floor in the gymnasium concession area

Reasen for Change: At the request of the SCSB Faclily Services Department, the grout joints in the

gymnasium lobby floor were upgraded to epoxy grout and the a protective sealer
was installed on the quarry tile floor in the concession area

Cost of Chanae: ADD: %2652 00
ITEM 4) Description: Add a forced air ventilation system to the elecirical rooms in the auditorium (Building

ne 2) and gymnasium {Building no 3)

Reason for Change:  llpon review of the gym and auditorium: plans by SCSB staff, it was noticed that

there were no ventilation systems for the electrical rooms in either building
Thermostatically controlled forced air ventilation systems were installed to insure
that appropriate air temperatures were maintained in these rooms This item will be
charged against the one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance

Cost of Change: ADD: $10 629 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $140300

ITEM 2) ADD: $3 164 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $2 852 00

ITEM 4) ADD: $10 628 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $17,838.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $216,312.72
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Preject as & % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original ¢ $107,990.00 0511%
Change Crders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $111,508.00 0.631%
Total Architect/Engineer cmissions 1o date as a % of eriginal contract:

SUBMITTED BY: %/{/«7 // :

“Mark D Smithﬁﬁ)ject Manager

{ls this a Design/Build continuing ceniract project? Yes _ No _X_/lif Yes, total adds = $

L\Profeats\RHSVI181 2006 RHS Replacemenfi2] CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs CrdersiGym & AuditeriurmiCoO #48




BATA
S Document G70

Change Order

1"-2001

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048 OWNER CJ
Riverview High Schoo! - Gym & Auditorium ~ DATES 17772009 ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ) . 7

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT N.U:MBER. 20531 CONTRACTOR O

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address}

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD L
W G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243

Construction of the gymnasium music rooms and auditorium and

dmd ")
ASSOCIEE T WOrkS

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Reguest (COR) #048 which includes Request for Propesal (RFP) #021 -

Bldg. 2 & 3 Efec, Rm. Exhaust and Potential Change Orders

Classroom Framing, DW and Finish and #083R -

The original (Eutenéssas) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was
The net change by previously authotized Change Orders

The (Bynpgethedn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (Qowtragndui® (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (#ochégeeid) (wpohyesgef])

by this Change Ordet in the amount of

The new (twrérbat) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (irfvegadi-(deprgagad) (unchanged) by
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Or

PCOs) #059 - Bldg. 2 & 3 FA Bell Connections #0671 - cCcTv
Install Epoxy Grout/Labby of Gym.

$ . 17,669,004 .00
$ (3,276,306.00)
- $ 14,252,698.00
$ 17,838.00 %
$ 14,310,536.00
(  ©)days

der therefore is

(Note- This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Constiuction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Coniractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc.

OWNER

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasoia, Flarida 34243

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue

OWNER {Firm name}
7895 Frultville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

Sargsota, Florida 34238
ESS 2&59( ADDRES
oy e /
BY (Signature) BY (Signaturd) 4 BYTSignany#) - -~
__ Damell Mclain __Timothy N Hensey Execufive V orge McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
{[12/09 - 1e. 59 1oz o5
patef [ ! DATE paTE 1/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures thal

changes will nol be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ame
A1A% Document is protecied by U.5. Copyright Law and Internationa
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be p
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when complete
The American Institute of Architects” legal counsel copyright@aia ofg.

i Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution o

rican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
f this AIA® Documeni,
rosecuted to the maximurm extent passible under the law.

d To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Cocumenis a-mail



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO (049)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of carpeting materials supplied by Tandus US/Shaw-Specira. These
items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $4091 .28 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($71,448 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($71,446 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($71,446.00)
Totat Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,650,900.00| o -21.37%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $220,404.00
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | _ $107,990.00] | 0.611%]
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $111,508.00| | 0.631%)|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $53,088.00] | 0.300%|

FA .
W\ L
SUBMITTED BY: ' A A~ Y.

Dennis }g?\étéj Project Manager

|!s this a Design/Build continuing cohtract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |




=

3,
Sl
b
I’ :’4

s

4
~

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 045 OWNER [

Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium DATE: 1/12/2009 RCHITECT O
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 0531 CONTRAGTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
CONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD [
W.G. Mill, Inc CONTRACTDATE: 007 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243 Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditorium

" ] )
Al aSS0CIaleu WUT R,

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request {COR) #049 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPQ)
#035 for Shaw-Specira/Tandus US under PO #9042-20904668.

The original Cﬁqﬁ'}ﬁ'aﬁ:ﬁﬂﬂkﬁl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was 5 ..17,569;004,00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (3,358,468.00)
The (Rendfags-Fuin) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was oon § 14,310,536.00

The (Wysat-Seep) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (it xte@s-(decreased) (hiivirdd)

by this Change Ordex in the amount of $ (71,446.00)
The new {{baactAé) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be % 14,239,090.00

The Contract Time will be (3hergac® (doeessa® (unchanged) by ( @) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Ot det therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exec uted to supersede the Constiuction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The Schoo] Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) i CONTRACTOR (Firm name) CWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue /‘ 3301 whitfield Avenue 78095 Fruitville Road

/Sargsota, Florida 34236 ; Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240 .

h -1 - q:D, _L:[—-——, / // /

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 1 BY (Sigragwt) * -

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executjve V. George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) {T#ned name) (Typed name)

12)0§ [- 1.0 ,//z::/r%?

DATE ¥ i DATE DAl /7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by LS. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten {10} coples of ihis document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The Ametican Institute of Architects’ legal counse! copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDGER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. (050)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of rubber floor materials supplied by Johnson Wholesale Floors/Shaw
Spectra These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board fo realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $1404 .19 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($23,974 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM1) DEDUCT: ($23,974 00)
TOTAL COST.: DEDUCT: ($23,974 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,628,330.19| [ -21.23%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $107,990.00] | 0.611%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $111,508.00] | 0.631%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: {  $53,088.00] | 0.300%]

A

SUBMITTED BY: M é"\%

Dennis/‘l’/Cc;éta, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes___ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ |




Change Order

S AILA pocument 701" - 2001

PROJECT: (Name and address)

Riverview High Schoal - Gym & Auditorium
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

W.G. Mills, Inc.
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasoia, Florida 34243

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050 ' OWNER [

DATE: 17122009 ARCHITECT O

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 55534 CONTRACTOR [

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD [
CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER O
CONTRACT FOR:

Comstruction of the gymnasium, music roams and auditorium

The Contract is changed as fellows:

q g )
drit dsS50CIaled WOTR,

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #0350 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO)

#036 for Shaw-Spectra/Johnson Whalesale under PO #9042-20904670.

The original (Bs@& s (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (PefresedFoay) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (Gomtyct Kasg) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (esegeed) (decreased) {frechanad)

by this Change Ordet in the amount of

The new (0axaedSew) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (iepreasesd) (desdadady (unchanged) by

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

o>

 17,669,004.00

(3,429,914.00}

14,239,090.00

(23,974.00) ;@#’

14,215,116.00

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT {Firm naie) CONTRACTOR (Firm n;/zm_ej OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue , 3301 Whitfield Avenuq} 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Elorida 34236 / Sarasota, Florida 3424 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADD

2 ADDRESS
/

ey TI= i[-—-—,

BY {Signiiture)

Darrell MrLain

BY (S‘ignamre)‘ BY (Sz’gnm}ﬁ) :;

Timothy R. Hensey, Executive V George McGonagill, Executive Director

{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name}

f1e/ef

|]. 16 0% ///Z_g//oﬁ

DATE *

DATE DATE

CAUTION: You shouid sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this texi appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instituie of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and ctiminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten {10} copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mall

The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PRCJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO (01)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of aluminum walkway cover materials supplied by Dittmer

Architectural Aluminum/Dittmer These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota
County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $17,707 55 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($312,000.00)
o meMy v ooy
omLcost oeovct @
Tatal Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Dennis J ?6743, Project Manager

{ls this a Design/Build continuing contratt project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




J

e

R

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address} CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 T OWNER L1
Riverview High Schook-Site Hardscape/LandscdbEE:  1/7/2009 ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 y =, .

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ;50 005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ' ' 0

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 10/16/2008 OTHER £
3301 Whitfieid Avenue CONTRACT FOR: _
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Coniract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #8001 for Direct Purchase Order (DPQ) #001 for Walt Dittmer Architectural
Aluminum/Dittmer under PG 9042-20204608.

The original (Mw%) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . 3,832,261.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The (QootracrSuway) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ' ' $ 3,832,261.00

The (Cortract$ui) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (iipreadtd) (decreased) (whehidiygud)

by this Change Order in the amount of 5 (312,000.00) M
The new (Fafttegetdayn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be L3 3,520,261.00

The Contiact Time will be (isméased) (desfedeed) (unchanged) by { O} days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Oxder therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc, The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARGHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWRERIGZ rm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvilie Road

Sarasota, Florida 34236 /) Sarasoia, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADPRESS /.C:%ES-S’ AD|7

< I.._,.!“ED__]q._._,.._’_ ' /{ _ #

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signaiugef ’
___Darreli Mcliain Timothy 0. Hensey, Execuiive George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Tygrbirresdent (Typed name)

1/12( A |- 1601 /[2¢ fos
DATE [ DATE DATE I/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Bocument, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be chscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 20601. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA? Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of il, may resuit in severe civii and eriminal penaities, and will be prasecuted to the maximum exten! possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproducs ten {10) copies of this document when completed. Ta report copyright violations of AA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@ata org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO (02)

BOARD DATE:
February 17, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of light fixtures and materials supplied by Consolidated Electrical

Distributers/NCN Electric These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will fotal the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $11,608.60 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT,; {$204,252 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$204,252 .00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($204,252 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $486,935.85| [ -13.47%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: { $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract. | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer o?ﬁb'fn?a.dg{f as a % of original contract: | $0.00| [ 0.000%]

v ,”r NS 1] ] J,//f, )

SUBMITTED BY: gl j ~ 7/

Dennis JC ta, Project Manager

]Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/IfYes, enter $ figure here: $ I

1. \Projects\RHS13181 2005 RHS Replacemanti2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Hardscape\CO #02 - Site Hardsc xls




LAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 GWNER O
Rivarview High School-Site HardscapefLandsc%EE: 1/7/2009 ARCHITECT [
One Ram Way, ) . .

Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER' 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) M

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 10/16/2008 OTHER £
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aiiributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives)

To modify coniract per Change Order Request (COR) #002 for Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #002 for NCN.
Electric/Censolidated under PO 9042-20904667.

The original (PoeizaewSug) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) was $ 3,832,261.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (312,000.00}
The (DwineoeSe® (Guaranteed Maximumn Price) prior to this Change Order was BRI . 3,520,261.00

The (RxawatwSesa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ipSuswsel) (decreased) (MSMQQQ

by this Change Order in the amount of . ) (204.252.00)
The new (Foaeasér-Busp (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be 3 3,316,009.00

The Contiact Time will be (iereneed) (dseaasest) (unchanged} by { g days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarascta County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNEH@EJ'W name}

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7885 Fruitville Road
_ g i Sarasota Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADD] : AW ADDRES, _

< a s iy e ¥ é _ Z

BY (Signature) BY (Sz'gnamre‘) BY ( Signatiun o

Darrell Mclain Timothy D_Hensey, Execufive i jve Director
(Typed nam/el (TyResh prEg dent (Typed name)

|/12/oT - 16 09 1/2¢ /05

DATE ¢ ¥ DATE oATE ¢4 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this lext appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARMING: This
AIA® Document is prolected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction ot distribution of this AlA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and sHiminal penalties, and will be prosectied 1o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted te reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Goniract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



