uogeuEY=Y ‘[eroiddy=y,,

“XB} S9[ES AES 0} PIEOY [00UIS SU A Swist 25U jo aseyRINd 100IIP JO HNSEU U} BJE UOREDUNEL IO} anoqe pauguapl,) stapio abueyo syl ‘310N

¥SO0L'LS SONIAVS XV1 NI TW.LOL (rg'gzz'ers)
Jueeas Jeaed S)2I0U0D 95IAAY
‘dIND odeospueladeospisy 0} ppe %2 JORUOD SIY) WO SHEMSPIS Buideaspue g adeospiey ays
arouy ‘seiqepod Bunsixe Z ajecole) g aqepiod Bunsie | ysjowaq| oo zor'ere'es  |(cosLo'rLe) 00'9cr'ese'es 03 “ou| 'SIEN DM - 100Uog UBIH MIIAIBARY
$5'00L'L$ (oBruBIS) Si0RRqUOD UBIS H B H ‘WA 02596 vsevis  |(rs'602'62¢) PLVLL'YRT RIS 1S | Coulpimg T uop oy 100U2s Aeyowaiag
HNLLIIIN TUv08 10GHDS 6002/5/5 IHL 1V NOLLYDIHLLYY HO/GNY TYAQHddY HOd 0IINISIHd SHIGUO FONVHY SIDIAEIS NOLLONYISNOD 40 AYVINNNS
ANNOWY
+ SONIAYS (PoyoEHE 995) NOILYNYIdX3 LNAOWY JONVHO lovainos ool  worowvwinoo 103roud
XYL SIS assinad INTHHAD

SHIAUO TDONVHO SIADIAYAS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "i" - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY ONE (61)

BOARD DATE:
May 6, 2009
ITEM 1) ' Description; Deduct the cost of the Signage material supplied by H & H Sign Contractors, Inc. This

material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schoo! Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials, Purchase orders will be written directly fo the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $1,700.54 will be realized.

Costof Change:  DEDUCT: ($26,209.54)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($29,208.54)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT; ($29,208.64}
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $4,977,743.31] | -28.07%}
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:  §312,703.17
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] { " 0.000%)
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $7,846.50} | 0.040%}
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | 187,161,686} | 0.957%|
Total ArchitecEngineer omisslons fo date as a % of original contract: | $0.00] [ 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY: Qﬁt( j /4&‘ ) _ er)élﬁ

S}é Bouffard;Pfoject Manag
¢
is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/1f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: §

LiProjects\Elementary School 2t CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2 CO Summ #51 H & H DMP




%AEA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PRQJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 051 OWNER: [X]
EBlementary Sc - E: April 13, A
4701 HuﬁvilI];OAol';mle el PATE: April 13, 2009 ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL 34288 CONTRACTOR: ®
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address}):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 FIELD: O]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:; May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street GONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [1

Sarasota, FL. 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the signs that are to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in arder to save the tax on the
material.

The eriginal Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -5,263,538.26
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 14,284,174.74
The Guaraateed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 26,209.54
The new Guaranteed Maximbom Price including this Change Order will be $ 14,254,965,20

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009

NOTE: This Change Qrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been antherized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BRPH, Architects & Engineers, Inc. Jon F. Swilt, Inc. School Board of Sarascta Counly
ARCRITECT (Firn name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

12800 University Drive, Suite 580, Ft. 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
Mycrs,ﬂ?L 33907 \ e Z

ADDRESS ADD ES% /
re) -

@ (Signature}” : BY (Sign .
Jason F, Swift - Secretary George W. McGonagill - Executive

. Director - Construction Services
{Typed name} {Typed name) {Typed name}
- . w2 fog
DATE \ DATE DATE ¢ °

i

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1579, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architscts. All rights reserved. WARNING! Thia AtA®
Document Is protecied by W8, Copyright Law and Intermationst Trealiss, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this MA® pocument, oF any
porilon of K, may rasult In severe civiland criminal pensliles, and will be prosecuted to the maximura sxtani possible uader tha law. This documsnt
was produced by AlA scltware at 08:04:43 on 04/13/2008 under Order Ne.1000357521_3 which expires on 5/22/2009, and Is not for resate.

User Notes: (243580676)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: ‘
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE CRDER NO. 10

BOARD DATE:
May 5, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Demolish ane existing athletic storage portable and relocate two existing portables

from elsewhere on campus to replace it.

Reason for Change: At the request of Ms. Linda Nook, Principle, one existing storage portable in poor
condition af the football stadium was demolished and two classeoom type VI
portables were moved to the same location for the purpose of athletic storage and
ROTC offices. New fire atarm systems were installed along with access ramps,
stairs and sidewalks.

Cost of Change: ADD: $33,480.00
ITEM 2) Description: Remove sidewalks included in this contract and incorporate them into the

Hardscape/Landscape contract GMP.

Reason for Chande: The project team defermined that incorporating alt of the main entry and courtyard
area sidewalks under one coniract would enhance the project schedule and
promote single source responsibility. This change is an accounting function and
adds no cost to the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$62,680.00}
ITEM 3) Description; Revise concrete paver sealant from type specified fo Protectosil Agua-trete 5G

Reason for Change: At the request of tie SCSB Facilities Depariment, the lype of concrete paver sealer
to be used in the courtyard was changed from the specified material (Cobble Coat)
to Protectosil Aqua-Trete SC.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,181.00
SUMMARY: [TEM 1) ADD: $33,480.00

ITEM 2) DEDUCT: {$52,680.00)

ITEM 3} ADD: $5,181.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($14,019.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD fer Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Tolal Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

A
SUBMITTED BY: / M %” /,;/;:7& yd/

/MarkKD. Sﬁ&h’,’ Project Manager *

!T.s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X {if Yes, total adds = §

LAProjectstRHS13181 2003 RHS Replacementi2i CONTRACT AMENDM ENTS'Changa Crders\Site Hardscape-Landscaping'CO#10 site Hardso xXis




E’fAEA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 o OWNER I
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape]LandscaB@igE: 3/13/2009 . ARCHITECT [l
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ) 2

Y, , ARCHITECT’'S PROJECT NUMB..ER. 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD [J

ggNme%‘E%%S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823
W.G. Mills, Inc. " 10/16/2008 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR: )
Sarasota, Forida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #010 covering for potential Change Orders (PCOs) #004 far the Footbgllﬁeld
Portable Infrastructure, #006 for the Credit of Sidewalks around the Qym[Augii_torium, and #007R for the Paver Sealer Revision.

The original (Roatéiss 8xpd) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) was $ . 3,832,261.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $. (568,835.00)
The (QEwEMED (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ' ) “ 3,263,426.00
The (fowmaci3ayd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (¥oDeashd) (decreased) (mﬁw

by this Change Order in the amount of $ (14,019.00)
The new (Qouivdd $9pD (Guaranteed Maximum Price) :mcluding this Change Order will be [ 3,249,407.00
The Contract Time will be (i4geaeséd) (¥eesasdd) (unchanged) by ( ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
swhich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direcrive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

__ BMK Architects, Inc, W.G, Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) owiNERH#ERr i nane)

323 Central Avenue ' 3301 whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

. 1 5 ida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240

Satagotar Florida 3423 Eﬁé‘m’f‘md AODRESS
BY (Signature) BY(Signamfe) o t BY (Signatwrt) ~
—Bagei#Mcjl:alpr __ Tmothy D Hensey, Executive _Geo or
{Typed name (Tyngk&evigident (Typed name)

3!2!/ Db, %009 7/‘?/6)‘?

DATE v DATE v DATE 7 7/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

A1A Document G701 - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American 'nstilute of Architécts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permilted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this docurment whan completed. Ta report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documens, e-mail
The American Insiilute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyrighi@aia.org. ~




