uoneosyiiey=y ‘[erosddy=V,

“xe) So[es 9AES 0} pleog [00UoS aU} Ag swa)l asay) Jo aseydind J0a.1p 10 JNSal 2y} 18 ‘UCHEdYHE JO) ‘(anoge paynuepl,) siopio abueys syl J1ON

00°0% 'SONIAVS XYL NI TV1OL 00'5e5°12$
Buiqeo ¥29'662" ‘196" '169'882" ou[ 'S|IIN'D, wnuoypn WAS) - [coyos UBIH maIAIaA]
| Kqunos |ppE [[E1SUI g USIIN ‘Sionp Jie wijel g Aiddns oyAH ppy| 00 V29 06C VLS | 007496 01$ +1 00°269'88C' V18 £s 1 'SIIN'D M LOYPNY '8 WAD - [00UDS UBIH MIAISARR
-s1ebuey Buiyioo ppy ‘siojesebujel abesensq g S o B oul SIINS" —— WASY - 100UOS UBIL MBIAIBAL
d ko uonppy ‘suoneopow dopajunco g siomeseo - wooy uoisseauog| 00459 88¢ vi$ | 00'g9s’ols +] 00'680'eL2'¥1$ es | 'SIIN'D M Loypny g WA - |00YoS YBIH MBIABARE
ONILIIN AXVOd TOOHDS 6002/2/9 FH.L LV NOLLYOIALLYY HO/ONY TYAOHddY ¥0d GILNISTAY SHIAHO TIONVHD STDIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 ANVININNS
LINNONY
X%
+ SONIAVS (PayoeHe 895) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINOD  loo| wolowuiNoO 103r0Nd
XV1S3vs a3asINnId INTUEND

SYIAYO IDONVHO SIJIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 052

BOARD DATE: June 2, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Concession room (3-106A) casework and countertop modifications

Reason for Change: At the request of Dr. Robert Liming (Assistant Principle), modifications were made

to the concession room cabinets to increase storage and functional usage.

Cost of Change: Add: $2,442.00
ITEM 2) Description: Addition of two beverage refrigerators in gymnasium concession stand

Reason for Change: At the request of Dr. Robert Liming (Assistant Principle), two beverage

refrigerators were added to the concession stand.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,260.00
ITEM 3) Description: Add clothing hangers to band uniform storage room (2-216)

Reason for Change: At the request of Dr. Robert Liming (Assistant Principle), metal hanger rods and

brackets were installed in the band uniform storage room for the Kiltie Band.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,866.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,442.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $3,260.00

ITEM 3) ADD: $4,866.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,568.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

=z

SUBMITTED BY:

“Wark D Smith, g

, roject Manager

lIs this a Design/TBuild continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $ l

Li\Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacement\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Gym & Auditorium\CO 62




Wz
Qe

=

i AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

%

085
N
g
)

¥

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: o OWNER [J
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium  DATE? 471472009 ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ) .

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 20531 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address) ' n

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditorium

] COy S | A
* andassociated WU R,
The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #052 which includes Potential Change Orders #‘0‘71 -
Concession Room Casework and Countertops, #072 - True Swing Door Réfrigefators, and #073 - Band Storage Room Additions.

The original (Q’@MMH@) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . '1i,66§,004.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (3,390,915.00)

The (#tsacySegh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ~ -§ 14,278,089.00

The (%WMS%{) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (He€reasée) (Woeharised)

by this Change Order in the amount of : $ 10,568.00 9%
The new (@wsgttSelr) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,288,657.00

The Contract Time will be (Yexpasst) (8€stomsmd) (unchanged) by ( ( ©) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34236 N Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
AD§R§ .'@ A}DRE%’ ADDRESS

— ﬁ f ey 7 )\AZ«WL

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) { -V 1~ By (Signatugef. & 7
__ Darrell Mclain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

te] 23] A . 24 07 &/7/09
DATE b DATE pATE /7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures thai
changes will hot be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 053

BOARD DATE: June 2, 2009

ITEM 1) Déscription: Add HVAC supply and return air ducts to Bldg no. 3 (Gym) room no. 3-118

Reason for Change.  The air conditioning supply and return air ducts were inadvertently left out of the
corridor between the gymnasium and the classroom wing. This item will be charged

against the one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance.

Cost of Change: Add: $6,396.00
ITEM 2) Description: Furnish and install additional security cabling in the music building and gymnasium.

Reason for Change: At the request of the SCSB Security Department, security cable was added to link
the data (IDF) rooms in music buildings and gymnasium. Also punch down blocks for
cable terminations were added in the same rooms for ease of security termination

installation.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,571.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,396.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $4,571.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,967.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,628,330.19|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $218,999.81|
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: { $0.00|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original co|  $170,963.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $126,647.00]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $59,484.00]

SUBMITTED BY: %z{ ﬂ Wi:/; /}é’/ J% h

Mark D. Smith, Project Kanager )

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, total adds=9% |

L:\Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacement\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Gym & Auditorium\CO 53.xs




)

LAIA Document G701" — 2001

)

iz

N
=

£ty
u

4
Q
)

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: . OWNER [
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium DATE: 5/4/2009 » ARCHITECT 1
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: : 50531 CONTRACTOR

TO CONTRAGTOR: (Name and address) ¢ \rpacTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD O
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER (I
sggg’t\/;ig:g‘r?dgvg);% CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditorium

o imkacl 1
anaassSoCiatCtwor i,

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #053 which includes Potential Change Orders #074 for
Corridor 3-118 Supply/Return Air Addition, and PCO #1081 for CAT 6 Plenum Rated Cable.

The original (CowtrdeeSadn (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ '17,669,004.00

The net change by previousl-y authorized Change Orders $ (3,380,347.00)

The (Foaase$65) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was S 14,288,657.00

The (G6Ws6¥6) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (Ysrexéh) (Joxbetgdd)

by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 10,967.00 M’
The new (Coktocgass) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,299,624.00

The Contract Time will be (fix¥daetd) (derppmdedy-(unchanged) by ( 0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236/ Sarasota, Florida 34243 _Sarasota, Florida 34240
@s V&\ }ﬁs’/ AD'DRE?S / /
4 Lig ”@%A/ ! g ) ) ll#"-“i f
BY (Signature) BY (Signaturel) ) I BY (Signamféj :
Darrell Mctain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typged name) (Typed name)
-
5[/ 513 .09 s)5/09

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Coniract Document, on which this iext appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




