uoneaitey =y [eroiddy=y,,

X2} $3]8S SnES OF pIEOg [00LOG AU Aq SWaY asay) Jo aseyand 1934p 4O JINSal SL aue ‘UoHedyE) Jo) ‘(A00E PaURUSPL,) SI9po eBuBys SU| F10N

oL ¥6Z'EeS 'SONIAVS XYL NIl WLOL (L0050 'ZoS)
Q0°0%
00°0%
H | 05+9.°6% (sieusjew Bulicoy) Bunoold eoads awal oL 86y 6Ly ¥E  J(9.229°1218) 98°0/1'165'FS L | uononusuog wapue | UoileAcuaY - 2pe|g opsie].
| ‘Zi# BpIg - Buuooy eceidex| 98041165 FS Ly or0'oLe SYOEL 185 VS g | vononusuon wepue| UOIBAOUSY - OPEIg opaja Ll
"SJS[IN0 [BOUIOB| PPY '$AX04] J00|) Sjea0iay
‘sped jlem 7 Bunjorq poomAld ppy 'S)suIqED ge| aguains Alpow)| 1sjuen) BIPIW/UB)] ABISUT/SWO0ISSE|Y)
o '8 Buiajays sousios ‘syoe Buikip sseb ppy 'spuig |leoea sl oo'Les'ass'zes | oo'eszieLs 00'852°1€6'188 89 Ul SINN DA EUSIBIED/UILPY - [004DS YBIH malrsAly
H | 995tL's (sdid (o218 paignsuraid) 47 ‘ssadold Joceuusyy dwal L2est'vis ez |(99'958'6e8) /£'050'p98'8T$ 0Z | 1suod ywg v sIipA | 17vL 8seyd - J9lus) [BoiuLna | AunaD yuoN
Y | ooveezs (leusyew 21910u02) xeWws) dWa| 00°009'5LYS (CO¥6L'6Z1$) 00'P6E'SPES ! Wmg "o uop SYEMBPIS - ABJUSWS(T JJem)Y|
ONLLIIN GHYOE TOOHIS 6002/81/8 IHL LY NOILLYOIHLLYY HOMNY TWAQHY MO 03.INISIND SHIAHO IONYHO SAJAUTS NOILINYLSNOD 40 ALVINANS
- INNOWY
» SONIAVS (psyoeye ass) NOILYNY1dX3 LNNOWY JONYHD LOVHLINOD #OD]  HOLDVHINOD 123roud
XYL S31vS aasIAZY INSEND

SHUIQUO ADONVHOI STDIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
ATWATER ELEMENTARY - SIDEWALKS

CHANGE ORDER NO 1

BOARD DATE:
August 18, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the Concrete material supplied by Cemex. This material will be
direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board fo realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total. A sales tax
savings of $7,394 00 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($129,794.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {3129,794.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($129,794 .00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $122,400.00] [ -13.73%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] l 0.000%!
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00] i 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: t $0.00] | 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00| | 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY: / Dlfia<_
§?’evBoTIffé/‘d, ?’{Ebject Manager

fis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No___71f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ~120,794.00 |

L:\Projects\Atwater_Elem\d861 Atwater Sidewalks\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\CO #1



@AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: []
Atwater Sidewalks DATE: July 31, 2009 .
4701 Huntsville Avenue ARCHITECT: L]
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: ]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: July 27, 2009

f ’ THER:
2221 8th Strect CONTRACT FOR: Genera! Construction OTHER: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Crredit for the concrete that is to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order to save tax on the material.

The original Contract Sum was $ 945,394.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 945,394.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 129,794.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ §15,600.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 2/24/2010

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or
Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until
the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a
Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Sarasota Co. School Board, Proj.Manager  Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm namej

1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, F1. 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 1960 Landings Blvd, Sarasota, FL.
34237 34231 ;

ADDRESS Ayess

BY (Signature,
George W. McGonagil

yped name} (Typed name) (Typed name)
93/7%/067 8409 ¥/s/0s

DATE DATE i DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copytight Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AJA software at 07:40:53 on £8/04/2009 under Order No 1000390367_1 which expires on 03/21/2010, and is not for resale
User Notes: (1280:852600)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l]

CHANGE ORDER NO 20
BOARD DATE: August 18, 2009

iTEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of pre-insulated steel pipe from Thermacor Process, L P

Reason for Change:  This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,135 66 will be realized on this
direct material purchase

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $89,896 66
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $89,896 66
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $89,896 66
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; -$51,185.32
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; | $0.00] [ 0.000%|
SUBMITTED BY:
Is this-a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No.X_ /I Yes, enter this C O amount here’ = $

L\Projects\Technical CentertNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordersi072809 CO#20 unsigned xls



(e

7

75 AIA Document G701" — 2001

o]

&7
N

TR

kit

Vs

3
oF;

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 020 OWNER:
North County Technical Center Phase DATE: July 21, 2009 ARCHITECT: [}
iAand 2

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, FE 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inchude, where applicable, any undisputed amount atfr ibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

Thermacor Process, L.P. $84,761.00

Tax . $ 513566

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,941,805.63
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 28,864,050.37
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 89,896.66
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,774,153.71

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2009

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contiact Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 .
ADDRESS ADPRESS /
BY (Signature) BY (Signtflure) 7 7
James Robison Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Project Archifect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed narme)

72l 03 7zl A25/02
DATE ! DATE DATE? 7

AlA Document GT ™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved . WARNING: This AAT
Document is protectsd by US. Copyright Law and international Trezties. Unawthorized reproduction or distribution of this MAY Document, er any
sortion of i, may reslt in severs civil and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum axtent possible under the faw This document

was producad by AA software at 11:34:24 on 07/21/2009 under Order No 1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15i2009 and is not for resale
User Notes: (1480082000}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE CRDER NO  {068)

BOARD DATE:
August 18, 2009

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

Description:

Reason for Chénge:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:;

Reason for Chanage:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Delete vertical blinds in interior rooms in Buildings ne 1 (Administration) and no. 5
{Classroom)

At the direction of SCSB on-site staff, all vertical blinds on interior windows were

deleted for safety and security reasons This change is for labor only These materials
were to be purchased with a direct material purchase order which has been modified

accordingly
Delete: (%205 00)

Add glass drying racks, science shelving and modify science lab cabinets in science
labs in Building no. 5 {Classroom wing}

At the request of the school principal, glass drying racks, additional casework shelving,
coat hook mounting sirips were added at each science lab Also existing glass drying
racks, paper towel dispensers and safety glass cabinets were relocated to make room
for other science equipment on counter tops.

ADD: $12,954 .00

Add plywood backing and wall pads at wrestling room no. 5-1565

At the direction of the school principal, the wrestling room and weight room usages
were switched. The new wrestling room has a floor to ceiling window which was
covered with wrestling pads backed by plywood for safety purposes.

ADD: $1,686.00

Relocate floor boxes in the raised floor in Rm No. 5-237

At the direction of the school principal, the usage of this room was changed requiring
the floor boxes in the raised floor to be changed to a different layout.

ABD: $1,492.00

Relocate floor boxes in the raised floor in Rm No, 5-122

At the direction of the school principal, the usage of this room was changed requiring
the floor boxes in the raised floor to be changed to a different layout.

ADD: $1,492 .00

L:\Projects'RHS13181 2005 RHS Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change OrdersiAdminCafeteriaClassroomsEPMedia\CC #68



ITEM 6) Description: Add electrical outlets for vending machines

Reason for Change: At the direction of the school principal, dedicated electrical outlets were installed to
accommodate vending machines in the alcoves of Bldg no 5 (classroom)

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,854 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1 ADD: $205 00

ITEM 2 ADD: $12,854 00

ITEM 3 ADD: $1,686 .00

ITEM 4 ADD: $1,492.00

[TEM 5 ADD: $1,492 00

ITEM 6 ADD: $1,854 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $19,273 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $11,236,484.91
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $676,289.09
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of originat contract: $330,007.00 0.692%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original _$1,326,407.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 0.248%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $274,016.00

SUBMITTED BY: 7% Yz

#Mark D SmitifZProject Manager

Li\Projects\RHSY3 181 2005 RHS Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\idminCafeteriaClassroomsEF Media\CO #68 xis




—
—

Change Order

\\%JAIA Document G701" - 2001

PRQJ ECT: %"é’éﬁmﬁ”d address)

Veview
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms .

Energy Plant/Media Center DATE: 7/15/2009
One Ram Way

Sarasota Florida 34231
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT FOR:

W.G. Mills, Inc 11/27/2007
3301 Whitfield Avenue,

Sarasota, Florida 34243

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  006-005

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748

OWNER OJ
ARCHITECT O
CONTRACTOR O
FIELD O

OTHER [J

GMP Construction Management

The Confract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attyibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #0868 whi

ch includes Potential Change Order (PCOs)

#116 - Bldg. 1 and 5 Vert. Blind Changes, #118R-Rm. 5-324 and 342A Glass.Drying Racks, #127R-Wrestiing Room Plywd and
wall Pads, #130 - Modify Floor Boxes - Rm 5-237, #133 - Modify Floor Boxes - Rm 5-122, and RFP 030 - Bldg #5 Vending

Machine Power Adds

‘The original (¥stediet-Samy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The (Pazuger Sy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Ozder was ’
The (GanactSes (Guaranieed Maximum Price) will be (increased) {(d¢ersased) mmgq%

by this Change Ordez in the amount of

The new (S6Risasidansd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (ipfsensedd (dpcreassd) (unchanged) by

47,685,279.00

$
g (5,748,021 00
§ 37,937,258.00
$ oo L
§  37,956,531.00
( ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W G Mills, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County,

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfteld Avenue,
Sarasota, Flotida 34243

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

OWI@ﬁ tFirm name)
7895 Fruitville Road,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

Sarasota, Florida 34236 4
ADDRESS

N

=TS iZ,_.__

O | E

BY Signamure) © BY’(Sig;?a—rtﬁk) -

Darreil McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive

George 'M'chnagiII, Executive Director

(TypbamBresident

7. 2.1.09

(Typed name)

2/zo/ 1%

{Typed name)

513/°7

DATE DATE

DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured,

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1087, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilf be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are permitted to reprodice ten (10} copies of this document when completed To report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail

The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Toledo Blade Elementary Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 6
BOARD DATE: August 18, 2009

ITEM 1) Description; Replace the flooring in Building 2

Reason for Change: This change order replaces worn flooring in Building 2. Flooring replacement requested

by Owner.

Cost of Change: ADD: $10,040 41
SUMMARY: ITEM1) ADD; $10,040 41
TOTAL COST: ADD: $10,040.41
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $378,152.41| -8.03%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of criginal contract: I $0.00] 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | -$15,000.00| -0.300%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; [ $10,040.41] 0.201%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00} 0.000%|

SUBMITTED BY: /dﬂ%ﬁ é 25; ‘ / »jW

Ronald . 8chwied, Project Manager *

|is this a Designféuild continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X __/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ |




OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner

Project: Toledo Blade Eiementary School - Renovation ~ Change Order #: 5493-06

1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288 Initiation date: 07/09/09

Contract date: 05/05/09
Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction SBSC Project #: 4302
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Building 2 Fiooring:

Provide new carpet and rubber base In Building #2, Rooms #201, 201A, 202, 202A, 203, 206, 207 and 208,

s*Includes removal and disposal of existing carpet.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR. AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was: $ 4,997,172.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: (416,041.55)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 4,581,130.45
The Contract Sum will be increased by this change order: 10,040.41
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: $ 4,591,170.86

The Contract Time will be changed by ( 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change TBD

owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

1960 Landings Boulevard Tandem Construction
Sarasota, FL 34240 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. - Ste: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Date: 7/2 270‘;* D\Eti:/ / &7 - /5/09




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Toledo Blade Elementary Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7
BOARD DATE: August 18, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the costs of flooring materials from Spectra Flooring

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the costs of items to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction coniract This allows the School Board to realize a fax
savings on these items. A purchase order will total the same amount as the change
order minus the sales tax A sales tax of $9,764 50 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$171,672 76)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$171,672 78)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT.: ($171.,672.76)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: . 4
Ronald J'Schwi

['s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ NoX__/1f Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ ]




OWNER CHANGE ORDER

Project: Toledo Blade Elementary School - Renovation
1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288

Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

Distribution to:

Change Order #:
Initiation date:
Contract date:
SBSC Project #:

Contract for:

Owner\/
Contractor

5493-07
07/20/09
05/05/09
4302

General Construction

Provide credit for materials to be direct ptjrchased by the Owner, inclusive of applicable sales tax,

from Spectra Contract Flooring per the attached Spectra Contract Fl

Spectra Contract Flooring: (090180)
Saies Tax: (190000)

Total:

ooring Quote dated July 17, 2009,

$ (161,908.26)
(9,764.50)
$ (171,672.76)

ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

SIGNATURE OF 1HE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING

The original Contract Sum was:

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this change order:
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be:
The Contract Time will be changed by { 0 ) days:

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change TBD

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34240

$ 4,997,172.00
(405,991.63)

4,591,180.37
(171,672.76)

$ 4,419,507.61

Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200

Sara:o/tzéuéio
By: 7/ Z(

Date: };722‘_{/& i

Date: Jvey £C g0G
I 7




