uonesyey=y /[eaclddy=y,.

"XE] $3(eS SAES O} preoq |004og 3U) Aq swiat asay) J0 sseyaInd 10a.p JO INSI 9L} 18 ‘uteoe] Jo) {BA0ge paynuspl,) s1epIo aBueys Byl I1ON

Trero'Les 'SONIAVS XYL NI TV.LOL (E0°51E'9¥5%)
o “sulRlp Jooy Jolsxe pue Buidid wiois ppy] 00°2ee's/y'LLS | 00'90g'9g +] 00°91G'69F L 1§ 8% ‘U "SI DM siawsAoldW| SISUQ - UBIH MaIARAY
S| "000N)s JOLAIXe B UIRIR IBPUN PPY| 00 246'/9'vE 00°98¢' /b +| 00°E85'229'P% rd oul 'Sl DM, Js|us) Elpew/RLSIBIRD - UBIH Mmaluanny
3| ‘Pajleysu Buiaq jou BunuBy reaibins soy ypain| eeoeiviL gz Hiwszz'ves) - | 62z9g a5z 0TS sz | 1suod yIws v s ¥ 8Seld - 9)Ua) |edluyoa ] AUNGY YLUON
u | oLezo'ss (suereay 1onp oujosie pue suey) 0] ¢ Janespn uels dwal ezzec'eez'gzs [0l coo'ese) - [ se'szo'izreTs ¥2 | 1su0D YIWS v SiAg M1 8seuUd - 18jUa? |EaIUyDa] AUNOT YUON
o ‘Wawdinbs uonersBies uo siemelp o} sioop woly sBueusn| scszozzreze | ceeLL s +| o0'ore'sLr'ezs £e | IsuoD ypwg v I17¥'] 98B - 18JU2D [BIIULDS ] AJUNTT YHON
(sloop poom g s100p
d 2020t |ImBW mogoy ‘alempaey) DT ‘BPLOL Jo Aiddng Buiping Yoois dnal o0'ore'slLi'ezs  |(5aTL0¥ L60E) -| Lresziie'ezs zz | 1suoD YIS v Siia II/¢'} 8sBld - Isjuad [ealuyoa] Aunog yuong
‘paseyaind
| Buiag jou Bunybil eaiBuns Joi diog susig o) dNG o1 vopales| L esz'ie'ezs | coootzes +1 LUESL'pLL'0ES LZ ] Isuog YIS Y S II/¥1 @SBl - JajUaY) [B3luyoa] AjuUnag YLoN
ONILITW GHVOE TOOHIS 6002/5L/6 FHL 1V NOLLYDIHI1YY HO/ANY TYACHLY HOL FINISTHd SHIAHO TONVHO STUAHIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 AUYIANNS
. ] INNOWY
» SINIAYS (PaYENE ©28) NOILYNYIdX3 LNNOWY JONVHO 1ovaINeD  fsoo|  wolowuinos 103r0Nd
XVL STTVS a3singy INTFHHND

SYUIAHO FONVHO SADIAYIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO 21
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

ITEM 1} Description: Carrection to a direct material purchase order to Steris Corporation for surgical lighting
we are not purchasing.

Reason for Change: This change order adds back the value of materials that were inadvertently included in
the direct material purchase to Steris Corporation. These materials were not included
in the contract to Steris therefore the cost associated with this correction needs fo be
added back into the GMP contract to Willis A.Smith

Cost of Change: ADD: $37,100 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $37,100.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $37,100.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $168,038.08
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$51,185.32
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $0.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00

fo.p)
SUBMITTED BY: e

Paul J. Pichef, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ NoX_/If Yes, enter this C O. amount here: = $

L:iProjects\Technical Cente\NGTC Phase 1A-1h21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\G81209 CO#21 unsigned XLS




Eﬁ
\

SATA pocument 67017~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Naine and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 021 OWNER: &4
T;Tfth dCount_y Technical Center Phase DATE: July 22, 2009 ARCHITECT: [
and2 -

4748 Berieva Road CONTRACTOR: ]
- Satasota, EL, 34233 . FIELD: (]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and dddress).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A. Sinith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [}

5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, ‘arly undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives)
Correction to Qwner Changé Order #11 (DMP) to Steris Corp. for cost of two surgical light fixtures plus Sales Tax:

Steris Corporation $35,000 00

Tax $2,10000

These fixtures were included incorrectly in the original Purchase Order Request

The otiginal Centract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
< Theret change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,031,702.29

The Contract Sur prior to this Change Order was $ 28.774,153.71

The Contract $am will be increased by this Change Ordet in the amount of $ 37,100.00

The _1'1_&3\';;' Conttact Sumi including this Change Order will be $ 28,811,253.71

The Contract Time will be inicreased by Zero (0) days
- The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011.

NOTE: This Change ngder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by bothi the Owner and Coiitractor; in which case a Change Onder is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive. o o

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shuitz Alr'c'i']i'tacmre : Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North W;is,hingt_on Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
. - Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
“ADDRESS =~ = ADDHESS
BY (Signgmre) BY (Signatuie)
_ James Rabision Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill . '
- ' ‘Profect Archiféct Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
" (Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
12199 P22 fq g; E/Q?
DATE ! DATE DATE 4

AIA Document GT701™ — 20601, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Ingtituie of Architecis. All rights reserved. vgmmm: This AIA™
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and intesnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this AIA” Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to ths maximum extent possible under the faw This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:30:56 cn 07/22/2009 under Ordsr No 1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009. and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1752256008)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/}

CHANGE ORDER NO. 22
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of hardware, hollow metal doors and wood doors from Stock Building
Supply of Florida LLC..

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the Schoot Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $22,202.32 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $391,407 65
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEPUCT: $391,407 65
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $391,407 65
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:  -10.52%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of eriginal contract: $0.00
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of original contract: ' 0.032%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX_ is G.O. =8

LiProjects\Technical CenteNCTC Phase 1A-1R21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\081309 CO#22 unsigned xIs




S ATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: X
?Izrta}:l dCzounlt;);. I'echnicai "CEe:;iﬁer Phase DATE: July 22, 2009 . ARCHITECT: [
4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [
Satasota, L 34233 . FIELD: []
- T o} CONIR__AETOR (Namig and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
‘Willis A; Smith Construction; fac; CONTRAGT DATE: May S, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
* Sarasota; Florida 34240
THE CONTRACT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
- (Include, where applicable’ any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constiuction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:
* “Stock Building Supply of Florida LLC $369,205 33
Tax - - A $22,20232
- .The original Contract Sum was $ __31,805856.00
" Thie net charige by préviousty quthiorized Change Orders ] -2,994,602.29
~* The Confract Sum pricr to this Change Ordet was $ 28,811,253.71
_ The Coniract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 391,407.65
. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,419,846.06

- T"he Contract I1me will be inéreasecl by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion a8 of tlie date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

" NOTE: 'I'h_i_s.Cha;lge Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

- Price which have beent autliorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
.. Directive.: B

*_NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

"'g'c‘l.ién!.{"el Shalfz Ar'éhitééf;ure' Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc,

School Board of Sarasota County

ARGHITECT (Firm nd’n_f'e;_)_ L CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blv’{ﬁ Suite 3 7. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
S_arasota, El@;ida .3__4236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

_ADDRESS

Benjamin Sasse
Senior Project Manager

BY (Signa

George McGonagill
Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed name) (Typed name)
922/ §/12 /0%
DATE DATE © 7/

AlA Document GT01 ™ — 2004. Copyright ® 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. V;Jﬁ.RNING: This A&7
Dosument is protested by 1.8, Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlAY Dacum.ent. or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the raexirmum exfent possible under the law This document

was produced by AlA software at 09:04:36 on 07/22/2009 under Order No 1000381 691_3 which expires on 12/15/2008 and is not for resale

User Notes:

{1716484594)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 23
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Change from doors to drawers on four pieces of refrigeration equipment in the Culinary
Arts area.

Reason for Change: The Director of the Culinary Arts Program has requested that we change to drawer
entry on four pieces of refrigeration equipment to allow better access in the space
provided. This request has been approved by the Director of SCTI

Cost of Change: ADD: $7.179.33
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $§7.17933
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,179.33
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$51,185.32 -0.161%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing.contract project? Yes ___ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C O. amount here: = $ _

LiProjects\Technical CentertNCTC Phase 1A-IR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders081309 CO#23 unsigned xls




$ALA pocument 6701 - 2001

| :_C_f"hange Order

PROJECT (Name and addﬁgz’_s‘ﬁs):
North County Technical Cénter Phase

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: ]

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023
DATE: July 24, 2009

fAand2
4748 Bengva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sprpsotg FL D2 FiELD: (]
TO CONTRAGTOR (Vame and address).  ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ,
Willis A. Sinith Construction, Iric. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
;-5 09'1 Lakewood Rarnch BlVdN CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34240 -
THE GONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Tnclude, Wwhere aﬁpli_c‘:_’dblg&,’any’;«,g’ isputed amount atiributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Direciives)
Add for Owrier réquésted ciia_x_:gé (¢ drawers in lieu of doors on food service equipment
The OIigipal,Cdnnact Sum was. - $ 31,805,856.00
Thé net change by previguisly authiorized Change Or ders $ -3,386,009.94
The Contract Suin prior to thi Change Order was $ 28,419,846.06
The Contract Sum will be i & by this Change Order in the amount of $ 7,179.33
The tiew Confract Suffl iﬂql}'_id_i’_ri.g’ this Change Order will be $ 28,427,025.39

{0) days.

The Cenfiact Time will be increased by Zero
date of this Change Order therefore is

The date of Substantial Completion as of the Tanuary 31, 2011

NOTE: This Chiange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Confract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to super sede the Constiuction Change
Ditective :

NOT VALID UNTIL SiGNE_D_Bi-TH; ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

. Schienke! Shultz Architecture Wiltis A. Smith Construction, [nc. School Board of Sarasota County

ARGHITECT (Firm name). .~ =, CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washiiigton Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N, 1960 Landings Bivd , Sarasota,
Satasota, Florida 34236 - Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS " © %oy AD%SS /
- BY (Signatire) | BY (Signated) r ?
James Robison Berjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
AT ypedname) (Typed name) (Typed name)
| et 209 2 2414 3’/29/@9
) DATE DATE e

._b.:aﬁAﬁEif L

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1879,
Document is protectad by U8, CopyrightLaw &

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities,
54:10 on 07/24/2009 under O

was produced by AlA softwars at 10:
User Notes:

1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American

and will be prosecuied fo the maxiny
rder No.1000381691_3 which expires on

Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. \:;JARMNG: This AIAY
~d internationsl Treaties. Unauthorized reprotlustion or distributicn of this AIA” Document, or any

12/15/2009 and is not for resale.

m exient possibie uader the faw. This document

(925975639)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 24
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

iTEM 1) Descripticn: Direct purchase of fans and electric duct heaters from Stan Weaver and Company.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $9,028 10 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $158,663.10
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $158,663.10
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $158,663.10
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: -$51,185.32
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

1558y o7

Paul J. Pitgier, Project Manager

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ NoX_/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L\ProjectsiTechnical CentertNCTC Phase 1A-IR21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\081309 CO#24 unsigned xIs




4

q EJ
N
e
R

i
9

: AIA Document G701 — 2001

Change Order

L}

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER:

lzitth é:;)unty Technical Center Phase DATE: August 3, 2009 ARCHITECT: [
an

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []

Sarasota, FL 34233 FIELD: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

Willis A Smith Construction, Tnc. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnchide, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Deductive Change Ordet for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

$tan Weaver & Company $149,635 00

Sales Tax $ 0,028.10

The original Contract Sum was $ 31,805,856.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,378,830.61
The Contract Sum prior to this Change QOrder was $ 28.427,025.39
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 158,663.10
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 28,268,362.29

The Contract Time will be decreased by Zeto (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Architecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. Schoel Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS ) A,D/?ESS /7/
Sapit 1 Lpre el /
BY (Signature) i g W\) BY (Signan#®) ©
James Robison Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Project Architect Senior Project Managet Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed naine)
8/4/e5 _gfelo g/ 7 /09
DATE DATE paTE 7 7

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. VE’ARN!NG: This ALAT
Document is protected by U 8 Copyright b aw and internationa] Tresties Unauthorized reprodustion or distribution of this AlA” Document, or any

nortion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaltios, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law. This decument
was produced by AlA software at 08:16:18 on 08/02/2009 under Order No 1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/200¢ and is not for resale

User Notes: (843861072)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NC. 25
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Credit for surgical lighting that is not being instalied.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of the purchase and installation of surgicat lighting
that will not be installed. A set of used lights donated to SCTI will be used in this

application.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $94,225 61
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $94,225.61
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $94,225 61
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; -$51,185.32 -0.161%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: O-u.,éj { A ;W

aul J. PWr, Project Manager

Is this a Des'ignlBqu continuing contract 'pr'bject? Yes _ NoX /If Yes, enter this C.O amount here: = $

LProjectsiTechnical CenterlNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\381309 CC#25 unsigned xls




IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: [X]
- North County Techuical Center Phase DATE: August 4, 2009 :
Byt ARCHITECT: [

4748 Benieva Road - CONTRACTOR: [

Sarasota, F1,34233 FIELD: [

'RACTOR ¢/ me and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: [}
CONTRACT FOR: Genetal Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(nclude; where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
. Credit for Surgical Lighting (See ‘attached copy)
" The ofiginal Gontract S was $  31,805,856.00
- The niet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,537,493.71
. The Contract Sum priot. to this Chiange Order was $ 28,268,362.29
.- The Contract Sumi will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 94,225.61
- The new Cp_i';trac't Sum inch;’di’ng this Change Ocder will be $ 28,174,136.68

The C‘.Qn_iﬁ-ac"c Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
_ Th_e' d:atE_ of Substantial Qom_"piétion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE Ih1sChangOrde1 does not ificlude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum

- Price which have been author iz d: by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon

“ by both thé."_()wnc;_ai:_ld Contraétor: i which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
_Directive. : .

" NOTVALIDUNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

7 Schcnkei'-ghuitz Architécture " Willis A. $mith Consiruction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm RAME): . CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

677 North Washinglori BIvd, Suite 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd , Sarasota,
- Sarasota, Florida 34236 - . Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 yi
. ADDRESS: """ i ' ADDEES ;/' Z /

BY. (Signatire): . - j BY (Signatufe) d

James Robison o Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Typed name)

2falA 5, / 25/09

DATE DATE /7

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiitute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This .17
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unavthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA” Documant, or any

portion of #, may result in severe ~#vil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the jaw. This decument
was produced by AlA software at 10:00:50 on 08/04/2008 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 1215/2009 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1920348738)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (027)

BOARD DATE:
September 15, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Add under drain and exterior stucco to the outside of existing building no 16 (former
wrestling building)

Reason for Change: While performing interior repairs to the former wrestling building, the SBSC Facilities
Department discovered serious water intrusion problems with the building At the
request of the Director of the Facilittes Department and with the approval of senior
staff, exterior improvemenis such as a perimeter under drain system and exterior
stucco and paint were installed on the exterior of the structure to prevent these
moisture issues in the future

Cost of Change: ADD: $47,396.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $47,396 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $47,396.00
Total Direct Materiaf Purchase amount to date: $1.778,041.51 -30.88%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $107,332.49
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of originail contract: $57,196.00 0.937%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of criginal contract: $199,511.00 3.268%

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $126,071.00 2.065%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $73,836.00 1.200%

SUBMITTED BY: Ny
Mark D. Smit] Pfojsét Mandger
IIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $ I

LAProjects\iRHS\3181 2005 RHS Réplacement\m CONTRACT AMENEBMENTS\Change Orders\Cafeteria & Media\CafeMedia CQ 27 xis




23
I
N

i

I
5N

¥7
%
Iy

Document G701 = 2001

rEe

Order

‘Name and addr.‘ess) o CHANGE'ORDER"NUMBER: 037

fview High ‘School- Bu:ldmg #6: Cafeterla/BﬁE 8/14}’2609 )

& Ram Way, Sarasofa; Florida 34231 SR
_ . .. ARCHETECT'S PROJECT NUMB 05-_005

OWNERTI -

ARCHITECTEL

CT NUMBER 20758 ) o FIELD D

SVIRALL UATE 2/28/2008 o . -OT-HER'E]_
CONTRACTFOR : ) Gene_r_al_ Cons_trq’ctjgﬁ o -

(mmmsed)' (dﬂ@éﬂbﬁdﬂ) (unchanged) by (e
etion as of the date of tI'uS Change Orch thelefore is

mpl

WG Mrl]s Inc o . The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) SR omm\éﬂ‘ﬁrm name)..
3301 Wh| ield Avenue . .. 7895 Fruitville.Road.

. Sarasotz, Flornda_3ﬂ24d-

.ECT (Firm name)
5 323 ‘Central Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34236 ﬂ

Timothy D. Hensey, Executive nagill, Exeﬁutive Director

(TyPER RiERigent name) Construction Sves. Dept.
B el hos 8 -7 .29 3/3/a9
DATE [ DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You shouild sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproductlon or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any poriion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when complsted To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects” legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO (025)
BOARD DATE: September 15, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Add 8" PVC storm piping and 8" exterior floor drains between the cafeteria (Bldg no 6}
and Administration (Bldg no 1).

Reason for Change: While constructing the on-site drainage between the cafeteria and administration
buildings, the construction manager noted several conflicts between the building
utilities and the storm drainage This change resolves those conflicts A portion of this
change will be charged against the architect's one percent (1%) errors and omissions
allowance ($3000.00)

Cost of Change: ADD: $6,306 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $6,306.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $6,306 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY. 4’:% g _NfL A M

AMark D. SmitHf,/rect Ma&hager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $

L:\Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacemeanti21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change QrdersiOn site improvements\Change Orders\iCO 25 xls



Document G701” - 2001

OWNER o

/-\RCHITECT EI'

CONTRACTOR o

' FlELD |:1_
OTHER D -

“CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
: 'o'os-ud: T

4/3/2067

“on Site_lmp'rjo\;fénién'ts‘ Phase'ﬁ E

© CONTRACT F'OR:_ |

ndzsputed amoum atmbumble 1‘0 prewously executed Constmcrzon C hange Dir ecrzves )

e i Cha”ge order Req”e“ (CDR) ich inf_:iudes Potentiel Change Order (PCO)

W (démésgg (unchanged) by D )days

iy leuon as of the date of th1s Change Oxdex the:efor_e i8]

W.G. Mills, Inc. - Z_ . " The: School Board of Sarasota County,
- CONTRACTOR-{Firm - owﬂentmm rame,) -
j 7895 Fruitville Road.
Sarasgta Fiorida 34240

323 Central Avenue . v
-Sarascta, Fiorida 34236 /"}

 Timathy D. Hensay, Executive V. '
{Tped name)

ame) Construction Sves,
ikile] §-2). 0% 2/3/09
DATE I 'F i DATE DATE 7 7

CAUTION; You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties, Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed  Te report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mall
The American Institute of Architécts’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org.

Dept.,




