uoijeoyney=y [ercddy=y..

"XE} SBS BAES 0} PIROg [00UDS B} Aq Swey aseu 40 aseynd Joallp JO 3Nl sy} Sl ‘Uoiedyge 1o} (aAcqE payruapl,) sJapio abuByD SUl FION

000% SSONIAYS XYL NI TYLOL 000%
500
way Ul [eMoe 15aY51 A1RSOP alol 6} slewitsa oAU au) sspey | ssoszisee'rs | ooos x | se-osz'oge vy 6 | uonongsuog wepuey ucHEADUSY - BPEIg OPaoL]
ONLLIIW 0UVOE TOOHIS 0L02/81/S THL 1V NOLLYOILLYY HO/ANY TYAQHddY H04 OIINISINd SHIMRI0 JONYHO SA0IANIS NOLLONULSNOD 0 AMVNIANS
INNONY
= SONIAYS (paysenE 80s) NOLLYNY1dX3 LNNOWY FONVYHD JOVHINOD OO0 HOLIVAINOD 123rodd
XYL STTYS a3singd LINTHNENO

SHIJAO FONVHD STDIAYES NOILONHISNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Toledo Blade Elementary Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9
BOARD DATE:May 18, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs

This is a no-cost change order that adjusts individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. The Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) does not

change.
Cost of Change; No Change $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) No Change $0.00
TOTAL COST: No Change $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 571,341.57
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $34,580.49

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:

Change Orders Generated hy C3D for Project Improvements as a % of original contract -$15,000.00

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $10,040.41

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract;

8
e
o
=1

0.000%

-0.300%

0.201%

0.000%

SUBMITTED BY: s
on

aﬁy wied, Project Manager

|is this a -Designléuild continuing contract project? Yes — No X _[/if Yes, enter this C.O. amounthere; = § [




OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner
Contractor
Project: Toledo Blade Elementary School - Renovation Change Ovder #: 5493-09 -
1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288 Initiation date: 01/21/10
Contract date: 05/05/09
Contractor: P.). Hayes, Inc. d/b/a }
Tandem Construction SBSC Project #: 4302

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Sulte: 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Contract for:

General Construction

Budget Adjustments

Budget Adjustment

Phase ~ Description

020110 Mechanical Demolition $ (3,450.00)
020150 HVAC Concrete Demo 3,000.00

020210 Relocation Labor - B7 {19,612.00)
020220 Relccation Labor - B2 {6,100.00)
030020 Misc. Concrete Patch 14,612.00

050010 Catwalk Egress Improv. {2,500.00)
060000 Misc. Repairs Labor (800.00)
060010 Misc, Repairs Material 3,300.00

070020 Scaffold @ Breezeways (2,300.00)
090000 Stucco @ Breezeways 142,00

090010 Stucco Repair Allowance (142.00)
090180 Flooring 12,000.00

130000 B2 Admin. Upgrade 2,000.00

230000 HVAC {25,460.00)
260120 Electrica Cut & Patch 5,000.00

260130 Conduif Re-Route Allow, {5,000.00)
310110 Benches @ Walkways 100.00

350000 Re-Use B6 Ductwork 44,210.00

360000 CM Contingency (12,000.00)

Total: No change

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

4,997,172.00
(610,881.65)

The original Contract Sum was: $
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

4,386,290.35
No change

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:
The Contract Sum will be unchange by this change order:

The new Contract Sum including this change order will be: % 4,386,290.35
The Contract Time will be changed by ( 0 ) days:

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change TBD

Contractos: P.). Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34240

By: 7
Date: 5:/3//}0




