uoneoyney =y Jerciddy=vy,,

"Xl S9]ES 9ABS 0} RIEOg 100UDS AU} Ag SWal a5ay) 40 eseyINd J0BIIP J0 1INSS. 9L IB ‘UCHEIIIRI JO; '(Br0qe pawuapl,) Sfepio sbueyo syl FLON

985898 ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TYLOL pS'eE6'0LS
23'599% (seuossacae g Sisiof Jeq (9als [BINoNS) “diog [9a)g weuen :aal zuoss'oes'les [(eseze'lis) 00°009'868°168 b | owsemom | deid sus g uonezgon-pinasy [couos yB soluap|
sjelyss |ouoD ssiney-00 1800 oN| L2e01'sor'rs  |oo'os 2601 '607'v8 21 | 1suop wepuey uojeAcusY - AiEjuBwalg apeig opsio]
“suog g ussuer Aq peseyoind jau s(epezew UoReInsul yoeq sepy] Lisor'sor'rs  leeslsiels brz-vescsevs b | suog wepuey UOREACUSY - AJBIUGUIS|3 BpRIE Opalo]
‘BuLioo|4
weUOD exoads Aq paseyoind jou sleustew Bugooy yoeq sopv| vz ves'essrs  lea'coe'ss e 062985 vS ob | suop wepuey UojEAOUSY - AlBjUBLUS[F FpE|g OpaIo
ONLLT3N QuYOH TOOHDS 0LOZ/LZY IHL 1% NOILYORILYS HO/GNY TYAOUGEY YO OFLNISTtd SHIGH0 FONVHO SHOIAIES NOWLONYLENOD 0 AUNVWNAS
INAONY
» SONIAVS (PaUPERE 895) NOLLYNYIdX3 ANNOWY JONVHD LOVRINGD  [#00 | NoLowMiNeD 10HrOMd
XL S3TvS a3sn ANSHHND

SAUITHO FDONVHO STDIANIS NOILONAULSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: TOLEDO BLADE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 10
BOARD DATE: December 7, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: This change order is an accounting change that adds back flooring materials not
purchased by Spectra Contract Flooring. It is a reversal of change order #8 which adds
back the direct material purchases by the School Board.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change order is that all flooring materials have been installed and
we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

Cost of Change; ADD; $7,303.89
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: , $7,303.89
TOTAL COST: ADD: $7,303.89
Tota! Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 549,813.81 | | |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | -$15,000.00] [ -0.300%!
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I $10,040.41] | 0.201%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|

Ronald J  doemzcisis...

SUBMITTED BY: Schwied ¥ 200

Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager

Jis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ NoX_ [ If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = § 0 i




OWNER CHANGE ORDER Distribution to: Owner
Contractor *’/

Project: Toledo Blade Elementary School - Renovation Change Order #: 5493-10.

1201 Geranium Avenue o
North Port, FL 34288 Initiation date: 10/20/10

Contract date: 05/05/09
Contractos: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a _

Tandemn Construction SBSC Project #: 4302
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
" Garasota, FL 34240 Contract for: General Construction

Amount of unused portion of Spectra Contract Flooring direct materials Purchase Order #904221004595
dated 02/16/10. Credit was given on Owner Change Order #5493-08.1. All materials have been delivered

to the jobsite.

**Refar to the attached cost calculation in Attachment "A".

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The criginal Contract Sum was: ' $ 4,997,172.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: (610,881.65)

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: 4,386,290.35
The Contract Sum will be increased by this change orders- i e T2 7,303.85

The new Contract Sum including this change order will be f,a 4,393,594.24

The Contract Time will be changed by ( 0 ) days:
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this; | ge TBD

aj’f
Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL \co}%tractor P.), Hayes, IHic /b/a
1960 Landings Boulevard sseinsienrc - A RE e €0 stru tion
Sarasota, FL 34240 d Ranch Bivd. - Ste: 200

atio
By: M@M

L

Date: / 1110 i Date: __[f3(1,




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: TOLEDO BLADE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 11
BOARD DATE: December 7, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: This change order is an accounting change that adds back insulation materials not

purchased by Jansen $ Sons. It is a reversal of change order #4 which adds back the
direct material purchases by the School Board.

Reason for Change; The reason for this change order is that all flooring materials have been installed and

we will not be purchasing any additional material from this vendor.

Cost of Change: ADD; $15,515.53
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $15,5615.53
TOTAL COST: ADD: $15,515.53
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 549,813.81 | [ |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ' | $0.00} i 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ -$15,000.00; P -0.300%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $10,040.41] ] 0.201%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Digitally sigred by Ronald | Sebvaded
Ronald J gt
. £ whon_sdrmzsa'akaﬁfui
SUBMITTED BY: Schwied &

Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager

|'s this a 5esignl§u’ild continuing contract project? Yes _ NoX '/ If Yes, enter this C.0.amount here: = § = ..




OWNER CHANGE ORDER

Project:  Toledo Blade Elementary School - Renovation
1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288

Contractor: P.). Hayes, Ine, d/b/a
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite:; 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

Pistribution to:

Change Order #:
| Initiation date:

Contract date:
' SBSC Project '#:

Contract for:

g:’n'l?;ctc;r /
5493-11
10/21/10
05/0.5/09

4302 .

General Construction

Amount of unused portion of Service Partners direct materials Purchase Order #904221000531
dated 07/08/09, Credit was given on Owner Change Order #5493-04, All materials have been delivered

to the jobsite.

**Reafer to the attached cost calculation in Attachment "A".

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING

ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was:

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

The Contract Sum will be increased by this change order:
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be:
The Contract Time will be changed by { 0 ) days:

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change TBD

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, FL 34240

Contractor:

$ 4,997,172.00
(603,577.76)

4,393,594.24
15,515.53

$ 4,409,109.77

P.). Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, - Ste: 200

Saraso 34z
/W%f/ By:
Date L)1 O Date: @ -3 (0




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: TOLEDO BLADE ELEMENTARY RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. 12
BOARD DATE: December 7, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs

Reason for Change: This is a no-cost change order that adjusts individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more clossly reflect actual costs. The Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) does not

change.

Cost of Change: NC CHANGE: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) NO CHANGE: $0.00
TOTAL COST: NO CHANGE: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ 549,813.81 | | |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: {  -$15,000.00} ( -0.300%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: I $10,040.41] U 0.201%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00f | 0.000%|

Digitally sgnad by Roneld J Schinfed

Ronald J s

pusConstruction Senvices

. + Department,
SUBMITTED BY: Schwied gz

Date 2101112130723 6505

Ronald J Schwied, Project Manager

|is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes - -No.X_ -/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $ - ..




OWNER CHANGE ORDER

Project:

Contractor: P.]. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a

Tandem Construction

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. Suite: 200
Sarasota, FL 34240

Toledo Blade Elementary School - Renovation
1201 Geranium Avenue
North Port, FL 34288

Distribution to: Owner /
Contractor

Change Order #: 5493—‘12‘
Initiation date: 10/26/10
Contract date: 05/05/09

SBSC Project #: 4302

Budget Adijustments

Phase

010070
010180
020000
020110
020120
020230
020240
020250
020260
050050
050060
070010
070020
070030
090025
090030
090040
230010

Description

Asst, Project Superintendent

Temporary Const. Water/ Meter Deposit
Selective Demolition

Mechanical Demolition

Electrical Demolition

Relocation Labor - Building #1, 3, 4 & 10
Relocation Labor - Building #6

Relocation Labor - Building #5

Relocation Labor - Classroom FFE Setup/Brkdn
Soffit Removal/ Replacement Allowance
Operable Partition Repair

Roof Insulation - Unfaced R-19

Scaffold at Breezeways for Roof Insulation Allow. {0.40)
Metal Framing/ Insulation @ Perimeter Walls '
Painting at Covered Play Area

MS & Drywall at B7 CCTV

Drywall Bulkheads at B6 & BS Egress Ladders

Campus Flush

Contract for: General Construction . \

Budget Adj.
{5,000.00)

5,000.00
45,00
293.00
0.50
(17,288.50)
(8,000.00)
(5,187.52)
2,600.00
(5,630.00)
5,630.00
(2,600.00)

0.40
16,950.00

(0.20)
0.20
13,187.52

Total: No Change

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER INDICATES THEIR AGREEMENT HEREWITH, INCLUDING
ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM

The original Contract Sum was:

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order:

The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this change order:
The new Contract Sum including this change order will be:
The Contract Time will be changed by { 0 ) days:

$ 4,997,172.00
{588,062.23)

4,409,109.77

No change

$ 4,409,109.77

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change OiTBD

Owner: The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
1960 Landings Boulevard

By: %&6@//%@?&/

Sarascta, FL 34240

Contractor: P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a
Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. - Ste: 200

Sarasoba, FL 34240
By //

Date:

Lt =)

pate:  {[-3/0




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE CRDER NC. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
December 7, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:; Deduct the cost of structural steel bar joists and accessories supplied by Canam Steel
Corp.. This material will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which wil! total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $685.88 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($11,283.88)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($11,283.88)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($11,283.88)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:  $10,598.00
Total Tax Savings o date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $685.88
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $0.00

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DM en=Sue Boufierd, o=585C, ou=Constructon Sarvices,
u e O u a r email=sue, boufard Zexmail sarasota kT2 flus, ¢=US

SUBMITTED BY: Dates2010.17.10 08:34:41 0500 P
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

No042-CF SMBR21904 2constructontConslructiomConst_SvesiConstruction Operations\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange
Orders\Phase 1WCO #1 Summ Canam DPO




SATA pocument &701" - 2001

'Cb'é_b'ge Order

 PROJEGT: ane and addrev) CHANGEOROERNUHBER:  woi %77 gueer

3 Venlce | tigh School - Rebuild Phase | DATE: 11/12/2010 IR ) }

: " One Indian Avenue, Ventce Florida 34285 AR CH’ITE CT'S PROJECT MU BE - B "'“6920127 ARCHRECT O

NECT HUMBER: - CONTRACTOR O3
To CONTRACTOR: (Name mm‘ address) . GONTRAGTOR'S PROJEGT NUMBER: 21034 FED O

CW.G Mllfs, fac, 3
. 3301 _\g\f’hltﬂg[d Avenu

CONTRACT DATE: ~ 13/16/2010 OTHER OO
CONTRACT FOR; Venice High Schicol Rebnild Phase

Thu Contmct is cImngcd as follows:

(I-'Icr'nde, Es'i?e;e (q}p mbfe, any. rmfhspured amonnt alfri .rbulabie fo previously execufed Consivuetion Change Diveclives)

DPO oot JUST SteeUCanam Stee{ Corp.

o mﬂdlf) he (‘onlracMmounl by surns included I Clmnge Order Requecl {COR) #C 001 which covers Direst Parchase Orders (DPO)
#ccm IUST Sie-elfCanam Steel Corp o .
' , "';'3__'1;}393,'600.00

o 'iim cugrml (Culttrﬁhmm@{mmntecd Maxtmum P:fce} was § L
) oL 0.00
§ .

The ael cin e by prawously 1u£hou?‘cd Changs, Orders

i _,'.lhcncw(Comi‘i’&ﬁS
_{:'Thc Ccmhact |

31,898,600.00

Wﬁumntead Maximun Price) prior to this Change Order was

Ihc_(Cputm”@ﬁaﬂntecd Maximum Price) will be ([nme’bfﬁ‘é‘ﬂ?‘{%cmnsed) (unclfs‘wx L ,ﬁ 3
(11,283.88)

st

l)

:by tlns C‘hanga Oldar in xhc aount of it $
T 087,316,

Wmarantesd Maxiinuni Price) including this Chsmge Order will be $
me il be (mcmli@@@%czﬁ%%nchanged} by { S Ylays

T bc da!c. of Subsiamml Comp!ellon as of the dale of this Change Order thereforé is

. (Nore 7 his Cl:cmgc Oa dler does not Include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinun Price

a 5 “ywhich Imve been awthorized by Constrnction Change Dirvective untl the cost and thne have beén atreed npon by botl the
L Oswref aud Cw:rmcmh n which ease a Change Order is execnted to supersede the Constriction Change Directive.)

. NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

“Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. W, Q. Mils, lac. Thie Sthool Board of Sarasota County,
i Florida o
.. PRCHIEECH A Rranaieh Blvd, CGNTR&%E?R\ﬂﬁinﬁaﬁfmlue, OWNER (it diiShvices Department
- 7895 Frofiviile Road
£ e A A CDRESS :
Lo Cighaly rald) st
o 1),‘{{% onald J |sFEidss
-~ . < /e Si‘:?‘ﬂf&imﬁ
N :‘BY(Signamre) éﬁgmmrgf/ DRI e £
Ds _ ; Tim Heasey __RQ:]_Sg\iefed
SN {Typed nome) 9 s {Dyped nanie} _:'-(ijeﬁ}:d;:ae)
' ’ZD{() 11-12-10 =
DATE R DATE DATE

CGAUTION: You should slgh an orlglnal AlA Confract Rocuntent, on which this lext appeats In RED, An orlginal assures that
changes wiil not be obsectired.

AA Documnnt @707 - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Ameriezn Institele of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING This
AIA® Documant Is profactad by LS, Copyright Law and Intornatonal Treatfes. Unauthorfzed repreduction or distribullon of this AIAY Document,
result In sovera elvil and erlminal penaltles, and vwill be prosacuted to the maximum exient possible under the Jaw,

or any porlion of I, v ody
Porchasers wo pormilted to i'eprouuce ten (10} coples of this dogument whea compleled. To report copydah! vielations of AN Contract Bacuments, 8-malt

The Amarican Instifuta of Architects' fegal counsef, copyrighi@ata.ong.




