uanesuney=y 'jesciddy=y.,,

XE] S9[ES 9AES 0] prEOd [00UDS BU) AQ Swa) 958U} Jo sseyoind 10a1p 10 §Nsal AU Sle ‘UCHEdNIES 10} (SA0QE paLIUSPY) SIepio aBuBYY 8yl JLON

LG2eL'es 'SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL 00°955'22%
. Buidesspue g adedspieH ayng
d|29115'g (pos epnuuag) iadesspuet g eal) Jewin]; Pyl swied |puisg dwal oo Lse'sre'es (00°2.8'52%) ~ | 00€EL'YLIE'ES 8 U] SN DM - [ocyog YBIH malaaAly
. (Buideospueg) Buideospue %@ adeospieH )18
o | 28028t Joy pues) adeospue g 8a1L ssuml| oul ‘salebeibby uNS dWa| 00€zL'vie'es  loozogizzg) - | oo'szs zoY'es z Ul 'SIHI DA - 100405 YBIH M3IAIBALY
Buideospue » edeospleH a)ig]
v 'pIeALNOD o} uojebu pue Buideaspue| ‘sayouaq ‘siejuerd 40 uONIPPY] 00°SZS 'Z0F'ES 00°9Z'961 % +| 00'6680°0¥Z'eS ke Ul ‘S DA - 10oyog YBIH malAaAly
‘S(elaEw Buideospue g adeospieH sjg
Y | B9'¥ROZE pue Buiaus) |AUIA) [80UB.) MOLIY] DU| “SONPOId [AUA BN dWa| 00°660'9VZ'CS {00'962° 1 ¥$) - | 00'GBE'L9E'ES g "oul SN AR - [ooyag YBIH malalaaly
‘WIB)SAS sluawanoldwi aps-uQ|
o abeuielp Jojemuuio)s 0} SI0j08ULOD AIBSSS0BU pue sulep |ppe ppy| 00'916'60F 1 Le | 00'8SS'SS +| ooes6'car L LG ¥e "DUE ST DM = |00UDS UBIH M3IMSAIY
Iaua) eipapeusiee))
d | ¥E'516'2S {sleusiew o)y Jiweisd) - |8l ung| diad 2|l -eq dNa) 00°226'1L85'vE (00°119°05¢) - | 00°865'289'vS 74 "oUf SIIIAL DA - [00Y2g YBIH MmaInBATY
"swiajsAs ejep g Jamod J8juas eipaw Alpopy (Bunuby
Butip JOORING JO INCAR| 8518y 'SI9AN0 A} ppY ‘pub Buieo [eonsncoe, 1RIUB7) BIpa/elsIafeD,
d paddes wnuiwnie |jejsu| ‘Aemnels Burdy Jo spisiapun o aso|3] 00965294 00°966'6 L% +| oozo9'slo'vs ¥e U 'SIIAN DM, - |00YDg YBIH MaiAtdAy
-‘Buies wnuiwnge
PPY MJOMSSED pue [2oujoale lemap ‘Buiwel abueyn ‘syoousul Ieuag epapfueld ABisugyswooisse
d U} jsnelxs ppy 'siadwep exows |,ppe spinold ‘seanpxy Bl ppy| 00°6v9'LZ6' 268 | 00'205'%28 +]| 00 irL 68 LES 59 oul SN "D fRUSISIED/UILPY - |00UYIS YBIH mairiany
‘Buliqes sinionSBLUL PPY 'SaX0g
LONIBUU0D [BIL1DS]S g Jandwos ppy (dIND adedspueadeaspiey Jsjuas) eipaaue|d ABlaug/swoolssesn
el C} PPE ' JIBHUICO SIY} LI DSPNOUI SY[BMED|S SAOWSY oo.hﬁ.hmm_hmm (c0'G8Z'628) -] 0OZEY'9Z6 188 9 DU 'S DM, [EUSISIED/UILIPY - [Q0UIS LUBIH MaIAIBAR
DNLLIIN AHVYOE TOOHIS 6002747 IHL 1V NOLLYDIJILYY HO/UNY TYAOHddY Y04 GI1NISIHd SHAGHO FDONVHD SIDIANIS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AMYININNS
- 1INNOWNY
» SONINYS (PeYDEpE 805} NOILYNVIdX2 ANNOWY TDNVHO 10vHINOD  |#oo|  uolowMINGD 103r0ud
XYL SATVS A3sIAZY INTHHND

- SHAAQYHO0 IONVHI S3IDIAYTS NOILONYLISNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE CRDER NO (064)

BOARD DATE:
April 7 2002

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Remove sidewalks included in this contract and incorporate them into the
Hardscape/L andscape contract GMP

The project team determined that incorperating all of the main enfry and courtyard area
sidewalks under one contract would enhance the project schedule and promate single
source responsibility This change is an accounting function and adds no cost to overall
project cost

DEDUCT: {$96,750 00)

Add computer and electrical raised floor computer connection boxes in five (5) classrooms
in Building no 5 (Classroom building).

At the request of Linda Nook, Principal, the number of floor boxes to service computers
were changed to accommodate a new able layout determined by school staff for five {5}
classrooms

ADD: $5,383 00

Add infrastructure cabling campus wide for new voice over |P telephone system

At the request of the SCSB Telecom and Security Departments, infrastructure copper and
fiber cabling was added to the entire school to ascemmodate the future voice over P
telephone system This system also isolates ali security fiber systems from the
communications systems for added safety

Cost of Change: ADD: $62,082 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (596 750 00}

ITEM 2) ADD; $5,383 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $62,082 00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($29,285 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to dale as a resuli of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of originaf co_$1,284,236.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: M / m

Mark D. Smith#Project Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing confract project? Yes __ No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\AdminCafeteriaClassroomaEPMedia\CO #54



LAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and add CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:
Riverview I(-figh Schom]/1 ress) 054 OWNER [
Administration/Cafeteria/Classr DATE: 1/31/2009
Energy PlantMedia Center oo . ARCHITECT OJ
One Ram Way ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  0p6-005 CONTRACTOR [

Sarasota, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ¢ oNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD [
we mstf Ie CONTRACT DATE: ;1575007 OTHER [J
itfield Avanue, )
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: GMP Constructicn Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Tnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Direciives J

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Request {COR) #064 which includes Request for Proposal {RFP)
#025R for TT Infrastructure Cabling and Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #090 for Concrete Sidewalks and PCO #094 to Modify
the guantity of floor boxes in Bldg. #5.

The original (CyntssenSun (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ @ 47,685279.00

The net change by previcusly authorized C_hange Orders 5. (5,758,847.00)

The (Seatae¥S6m) (Guaianteed Maxirﬁum Price} prior to this Change Order was % ?;7,926,432 0o

The (KohiiedSm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ingseased) (decreased) (yachomeed) .

by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ {28,285.00) l((%L
The new (Easct@ugn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be § 37,897,147.00

The Contract Time will be (nessased) (deesessed) (unchanged) by { © )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERYEirm name)

323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,

Sarasota, Florida 34236 P Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADIRESS %RESS/

A T | / ot

BY (Sigiarure) BY (Signaturd) ~ {

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive George MchnagiII, Executive Director
{Typed name) (TyWimkfrasigent (Typed name)

Al “Z-18 04 3/2/09

DATE & ° DATE DATE * 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures thai
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Documsnt G701 - 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AtA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A® Document
or any portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (1C) copies of this document when compieted To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mait
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse! copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO  (065)

BOARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Add light fixtures to the south side of building one soffit.

Reason for Change: The light fixtures were added to match the fixture layout on the North side of the
building. The added fixtures provide additional security the building.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,093.00
ITEM 2) Description: Provide additional outside air smoke dampers to two locations in building 5

Reason for Change: The code requires smoke dampers in the wall penetrations through corridors

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,017 00
ITEM 3) Description: Add exhaust fan interlocks in building 5 and building 1

Reason for Change: The exhaust fans need to be controlled by the air handler and subsequently controlled
by the District Energy Management System

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,212 00
ITEM 4) Descripfion: Change framing, drywall, electrical and Casework to alter the design of the CTE

classes 5-232, 5-234, 5-234A and 5-212A

Reason for Change: At the request of the schoal, alterations were made to the CTE classrooms to better
reflect the actual classes taught in those rooms.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,760 00
ITEM 5) Description: Add aluminum railing at building 5 west stairwell

Reason for Change: The railing is needed to restrict student access to an isolated area of the stairwell

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,420 00




SUMMARY: ITEM 1 ADD: $3,093.00

ITEM 2 ADD: $1,017.00

ITEM 3 ADD: $8,212.00

ITEM 4 ADD: $8,760 00

ITEM S ADD; $3,420.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24 502 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $11,236,484.91]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: { $676,289.09|
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: [ $330,007.00|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original {__$1,308,738.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $439,730.00]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $267,163.00]

i
[/

7\
J i
SUBMITTED BY: // M’u M

Dennis J (}ast? Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract groject? Yes _ No_X/If Yes, enter this C O amount here: = §




WATA pocument G701 - 2001

Change Order

PR%\SE{%{: é{;]ag;gogz{nd address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 065 OWNER 1
Acén;gsﬁrﬁ%aeﬁ::rgéﬁ{a;srooms DATE:  2/25/2009 ARCHITECT 1
ggé SR;E w;:'\if;);da " ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER:  4nz.005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD I
WG, Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 11/27/2007 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue, CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243 GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To madify Contract by an amount included in Change

Order Request (COR) #065 which includes Request for Proposal (RFP)

#024R for Building #5 CTE Lab Changes, and #028 for
(PCOs) PCO #089 - Bldg. 1 Soffit {3 Layout & Lighting,

Bldg. 5 West Stairwell Railing Additions, and Potential Change Orders
#0989 - Bldg 5 Add'l Smoke Detectors and #100 - Exhaust Fan Controls

Interlocks

- 47,685,279.00

The original (EHeipeaerSeA) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 . (9,788,132.00)

The (WCM—) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Oider was $ 37,897,147.00

The (Gowisssd Sapn) (Guaranteed Maxim_um Price) will be (increased) (eerssofy (rehafsrd)

by this éhange Order in the amount of _ $ 24,502.00 %
The new ((FofefnesSugt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 37,921,649.00

The Contract Time will be {Meryacsts (§ewssasgt) (unchanged) by ( 2 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Oxder therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authovized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Schoot Board of Sarasota County,

OWNEN i name)
7895 Fruitville Road,
Sarasota, Florida 34240

W.G. Mills, Inc.
CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

3301 whitfield Avenue,
Sarasota, Florida 34243

BMX Architects, Inc.

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue,
a, Florida 34236

}Eﬂ% ADDRESS
-1 | /.!j J—V[‘M“l / 4/// /
BY { Signature) BY (Signattire) N " BY {Signapeie)  ~

Darrell Mcl air Timothy D, Hensey, Executive George McGonagill, Executive Direcior

(Typed naime) (TypadaBrasident (Typed name)
3/5/oq 2.3 .09 3/2/09
DATE. ¥ DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1978 1987 2000 and 200t by The American Institute of Architects. AH rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA? Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. tnauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10} copies of this document when complated To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeteria’Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (024)

BOARD DATE:
Aprif 7 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Close off the underside of the flying stairway in Cafeteria
Reason for Change: At the direction of SCSB staff, a railing was added arcund the underside of the
stainvay to eliminate the possibility of upper body contact at the lower sections of the
stair
Cost of Change: ADD: $1443.00
ITEM 2) Description: Install aluminum capped acoustical ceiling grid in kitchen
Reason for Change: At the directicn of SCSB on-site staff, the acoustical eeiling grid in the kitchen was
changed to a moisture resistant aluminum capped systern to enhance longevity and
maintenance
Cost of Change: ADD: $2 138.00
ITEM 3) Desciription: Add TV outfets in cafeteria
Reason for Change: At the request of Dr, Robert Liming, Assistant principal, five (5) TV coax cable
cutlets and five (5) duplex electrical outlets were added for future TV installations
Cost of Change: ADD: $5 852.00
ITEM 4) Descrintion: Revize the layout of the outdoor dining Hghting
Reason for Change: Due to a conflict with the overhead building structure, the exterior dining area light
fixture layout had to be revised and fixtures added This item will be charged against
the one percent (1%) Archilect's errors and omissiens allowance
Cost of Change: ADD: 5261500
ITEM 5) Descriptich: Modify the media center power and data systems
Reascn for Charge: At the request of Dr. Robert Liming, Assistant Principal, electrical power and data
connections were added to Room no 6-201 to accommodate an Activ hoard
instafiation
Cost of Change: ADD: $39410C
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1443.00
ITEM 2) ADD: $213800
ITEM 3} ADD: $5.858 00
ITEM 4} ADD; $261500
ITEM 5) ADD: 3,.941,00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $15 086 .00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $1,730,285.85] [ -30.05%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of eriginal contract: | $8,800.00| | 0.161%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original $177.585.00] I 2.500%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $102,343.00] { 1.676%]
Total ArchitectiEngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $73,836.00] [ 1.209%)|

SUBMITTED BY:

Ifs this a Design/Build eonlinuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter this ©.0. amecunt here: =

L'\Profests #8131 81 2005 RHS Raplcamarti! CONTRACT AMERDMENTS'C hange Orders\Cafaterts & Necia'CafeterizMach CG #24




.:.".AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 o OWNER OJ

Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/MBIHE:  2/25/2009 ARCHITECT OI

One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 , .
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  444.005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address}
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 FIELD O
W G, Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 612008 OTHER O
3301 Whitfield Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Centract by an Amount included in Change Order Reguest (COR) #024 which includes Potential Change Orders
(PCOs) #023R - Stairway 5-101B Underside Close Off, #032 - Furnish white alim cap grid, #033 - Add TV Outlets, and Requests
for Proposal (RFPs) #011 - OD Dining Rev Lighting Layout and #013 - Media Ctr. Power/Data Modificaticns

The original (§o¥itefed Sé¥h) (Guaranteed Maximum Piice) was $ 6,105,530.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % (1,488,528.00)

The (Gowgsasf 5649 (Guaranteed Maxirﬁﬁm Price) prior to this Change Order was _ % 4,616,602.00

The (Jowsnt S8 (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (Fpdrended) (unchange.d)

by this Change Order in the amount of _ 5 15,996.00 %’
The new (FoatsisSdif) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,632,558.00

The Contract Time will be (lusreatody (Je¢réaséd) (unchanged) by ( -0} days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note' This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Iine or Guaranreed Maximum Frice
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The Scheol Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name] CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER G 17 name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
DDBRESS ZIRE% ADDRES g
) -1 (_-]D_ ,L‘l../v‘—!
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)} BY (Signature)
Darrell.Mcl ain Timothy . Hensey, Executive George McGonagiil, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typeidarpresident (Typed name)
2/ 3/eq %-3 .04 3/i/o3
DATE 4 DATE DATE 7/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 200C and 2001 by The American Instliute of Architects  All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Doecument is protected by U).S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bocument,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under ihe law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when cempleted Te report copyright violations of AlA Gontract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse! copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO (025)

BOARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of ceramic tile materials supplied by Dal-Tile Corp (Sun Tile). These

itemns will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $2,915.34 will be realized.

Cost of Change: Deduct: ($50,671.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) Deduct (350,671 00)
TOTAL COST: Deduct: {$50,671.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $9,800.00
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 2.909%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 1.209%

~ _
SUBMITTED BY: M{/‘ : LA
Dennis%?{a, Project Manage

|Is this a Design/Build continuing cdatract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: §




i

Vs

e
Y
B
He

(A

S

A AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 i GWNER [
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/REFE:  1/12/2009 ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 005-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: { Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20758 FIELD O
comorron,
Sarasota, Florida 34243 ) General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Consiruction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #025 which includes Potential Change
Order/Diract Purchase Crder {PCO/CPO) #015 for Sun Tile/Dal Tie PO #9042-20905523

The original (SgfricaveSuse) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ _ 6,105,530.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (1,472,832.00)
The (RyneabrBusa) (Guaranieed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was ' 5 4,632,598.00

The (FofseaéeSef) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (ieressent) (decreased) (tacketged) _
by this Change Oxder in the amount of - 5 (50,671.02)
The new (QokteadrSusyl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,581,927.00

The Contract Time will be (ugsesser) (dedyed#séd) (unchanged) by (2 )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. );

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND CWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W .G, Mills, Inc, The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER 1B rm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
RESS %RE%_ ADDRES,
; : R I = -L-L-'—v / _'/
BY (Signature) BY (Signafure} : B\"(Signamre(' "
Darrell Mclain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive George McGonagil, Executive Director
{Typed name) (TypédarRresident (Typed name)
3(3/c4 5-3%-049 3/2/09
DATE ¥ DATE DATE £ 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this texi appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ©@ 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.8, Copyright baw and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted ta the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of thiz document when compieted To report copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ egal counsel, copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. (024)
BOARD DATE: April 7, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Add additional drains and the necessary connectors to storm water drainage system.

Reason for Change: Design changes to the Landscape / Hardscape plans required additional drains and
connections to the starm water retention system

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,558.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,558.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $5,558.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $63,464.47
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $263,823.00
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $44,303.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

FAA

o~ A
SUBMITTED BY: ;/ w w

‘Dennis Q/Co a, Project Manager
I

|'s this a Design/Build continuing coritract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




\\WL‘&AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 ' OWNER OO
Riverview High School - On Site Improvemen@ATE: 272512009 _ ARCHITECT J
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-001 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) cELD O

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20720

W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 432007 OTHER LI
3301 whitfield Avenue .
Sarascta, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: On Site Improvaments - Phase I

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction € hange Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #024, wiich includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs)
#047 for Civil Drawing Revisicn #10

The original (@'&é&ﬁa@@ﬂn (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 3 12,239,425.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders | $ - (775467.00)

The (d@ﬂﬁfahﬁ—%ﬁ (Guaranteed Maximﬁfn Price) prior to this Change Order was ' $ 11,463,958.00

The ((]Qrﬂhftcfm (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (fvrgaref) (Dpwhitndod)

by this Change Order in the amount of _ $ 5,558.00 %
The new (Q@pﬁﬁéﬂ%ﬂﬁ?—((}uaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 11,469,516.00

The Contiact Time will be (o) (Nesrgssed) (unchanged) by ( ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Oxder therefore is

(Note ' This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time o1 Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND GWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc, W G, Mills, Inc. The Schaooi Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Ftrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWITEREGR i name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasofa, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADp‘SSS : / %RESS_ Aay .
%L AT +L—-——~—~ v _/// /
BY (Signanire) BY (Signaiurd) ) X BY {Signaturg®” '
Darrell Mcl ain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. George McGonagiil, Executive Director
{Typed name) (Tyired name) (Typed name}
5/3,/07 5 %09 31//0?

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes wiill not be obscured.

AlA Document G7041™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permittad to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed Ta repert copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail

The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO  (005)

BCARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of vinyl fencing and materials supplied by Elite Vinyl Products Inc
(Arrow Fence) These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $2,384 68 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($41,296 00}
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {541,296 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$41,296 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -16.13%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: $24,106.00
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omigsions to date as a % of original contract:

yd

SUBMITTED BY: - Wi/

Denr:i}d/o , Project Manager |

]ls this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $




_%AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 o OWNER O
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/LandsdBAiRE: 2/15/2009
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 : ' ARCHITECT LI
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: g6 005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONT! R '
ONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  oNTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD T
W.G. Mills, Tnc. CONTRACTDATE: 1 ¢ 2008 OTHER [
3301 WhltfiEId Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Reguest {COR) #005 for Direct Purchase Ordar {DPO) #005 for Arrow Fence/Elite VinyL
Products under PO #9042-20905447 ’

The original (feniyexStms) (Guar anteed Maximﬁm Pﬂce) was $ ' 3,832,261.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ | (544,866.00)

The (YapibetSads (Guaranteed Maxirﬁum Price) prior to this Change Order was _ R 3,287,395.00

The (Gosfr#cwSéed) (Guaranteed Maximurn Price) will be (evwmsed) (decreased) (Mnelairdel) %
by this Change Otder in the amount of : $ (41,296.003

The new (Eoatyaet She) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,245,099.00

The Contract Time will be (Mexeased) (d€ofeaséd) (unchanged) by ( o ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the daie of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G, Mills, Inc., The School Board of Sarasota Couniy,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firrit name) OWREE R rm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasotz, Florida 34236 ) Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
AD§RE§ k ADDR ADDRESS / /
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) 1 BY (Signatw‘éj )

Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (TyMicErRresident (Typed name)

Yz 7.2 01 3/2/09

DATE DATE DATE &

CAUTION: You shouid sign an original AtA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA® Bocument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and tnternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architecls’ fegal counse! copyrighi@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High Schoot! - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO_ (008)

BOARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Addition of planters, benches, landscaping and irrigation to courtyard

Reason for Change: At the request of Linda Nook, Principal and SCSB senior staff, concrete planters,
concrete benches, Landscaping and irrigation were added to the interior courtyard area

of the campus

Cost of Change: ADD: $156,426 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD:; $156,426.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $156,426 00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $582,847.17} [ -16.13%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $35,170.83
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $156,426.00| | 4.082%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $24,106.00| | 0.629%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original confract: | $0.00] | 0.000%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: | $7,750.00] | 0.202%|

SUBMITTED BY:

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $

LAProjectstRHS3181 2005 RHS Replzcamenti2! CONTRACT AMENDMENT8\Change OrdersiSite Hardscape-LandscapingiCO #6 site Hard Landsc



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

\ 2
.§-. 4z,
./‘ \'.'
'1

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006 : OWNER O
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/i_ands%ﬁ: 2/20/2009 _ ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way, Sarasots, Florida 34231 .

. ARCHITECT'S PROJEC'I.'. NUMBER: 006-065 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 0

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD
WG Mi::s, Ir|1(cj: CONTRACT DATE: 10/16/2008 OTHER [J
3301 Whitfield Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #006 covering for Request for Proposal (RFP) #002 for Courtyard
Landscaping Changes. S

Rl

The original (FohiretsSert) (Guaranteed Maximum Pﬁce) was 3,832,261.00
The net change by previously aunthorized Change Ozders (586,1562.00)
The (GOfieneESusd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was - $ 3,246,099.00
The (EnitfsbtHreg) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (&?@,éi;é’&@ﬁ% (ﬂé&éﬁé@ﬁ@
156,426 0C %’

. =4

by this Change Order in the amount of $
The new (iyifaénfend) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,402,525.00
The Contract Time will be (idesessed (denredsed) (unchanged) by ( ) days

The date of Substaniial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCRITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERE3rm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvitle Road

i Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRES ADDRESS
1 a2

BY (Signature) BY { Signamrej 1 BY (Signature)

Darrell Ml ain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive ___George McGenagill, Executive Director
( Typgizfiame) (Typeradrsident (Typed name)

ap/o
[ 1 Z- 72709

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are perml?leci to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Gentract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO ({007)

BOARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of sand for landscaping as supplied by SMR Aggregates Inc (Turner

Tree and Landscape). These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $1,620 87 will be realized

Cost of Change: ~ DEDUCT: ($27,802 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,802 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($27,802 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $36,791.70
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: 0.629%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $0.00
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.202%

SUBMITTED BY: é)fi&«w

o
ennis J(e’oﬁé, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contfact project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




e

i
=

1)

el

L

(]
RS

3

_.AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

‘I.
-

,‘
%

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: . C OWNER T
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape}Landscg‘&IgE: 2/26/2009 ARCHITECT []
One Ram Way Sarasota Florida 34231 p .

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER. 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD [

's PROJECT NUMBER: 20823
| CORTRROFORTE
WG MIIES, Inc 10”6/2008 OTHER D
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amonnt attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request {COR) #007 for Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #0086 for Len-Tran/Turmner Tree - SMR
Aggregates under PC 8042-20905525

The original (W@L&Gﬁ) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 4597 261 00

The net change by previously authorized Change Oxders 5 (429 736 00)

The (Koatast8aa) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Ordexr was . $ 3 402 §25.00

The (WpniinbyBuss) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be fiogrensed) (decreased) (uhehengeds

by this Change Order in the amount of : $ (27,802.00} %
The new (W@FSI@Q (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,374,723 00

The Contract Time will be (ocrsaped) (Joscoamed) {unchanged) by { ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execuled 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects. Inc W.G, Mills_Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm naine)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitviile Reoad
ta-Flerida 342”{:.4 S arsota-Fodga-34243 SarasotaFlerida-34240
A ' 2&3 ' ADDREFS
! - ,_L\M /// /
G_L.u.@%/’. i | L=, "_ y -
BY (Signature) BY (Signanire) ’ BY (Signatiefz) -~
Barrell-Motats Timethy-EHenseyExeeutly —-ee[?;ge—MeGeﬂa@u_gxeeu{Ne—DweetOr
{ Typeé‘name)’ { Typ\géélg dent (Typed name)
3/3/o1 %. % 01 3/ fo7
DATE ¥ DATE paTE F 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, an which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA? Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and tnternational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of thig docurnent when completed To report copyright violations of AJA Contract Docurnents e-mail
The American Instituie of Architects’ tegal counset copyrighi@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Site Hardscape & Landscaping

CHANGE ORDER NO. (008)

BOARD DATE:
April 7, 2009
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of Bermuda Sod supplied by Bethel Farms LTD. (Turner Tree and

Landscape) These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School
Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School

Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers which will total the same amount as the change order total minus sales tax
A sales tax savings of $1,511.62 will be realized

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($25,872.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($25,872 00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$25,872 00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $6533,388.68 -17.53%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $38,303.32
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $156,426.00
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

£\

SUBMITTED BY:

Denn% C?ia, Project Manader

|Is this a Design/Build continuing certract project? Yes ___ No _X_/If Yes, enter § figure here: $

|




\\@AIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ' OWNER O
Riverview High School-Site Hardscape/Landsdafig:  2/26/2009 ARCHITECT I
One Ram Way Sarasoia, Florida 34231 . iy

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 05,005 CONTRACTOR O

T0 CONTRACTOR: (Name and address} ]

CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20823 FIELD
WG, Mills, Inc CONTRACTDATE: |\, o008 OTHER O
3301 Whitfieid Avenue -,
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Site Hardscape

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract per Change Order Request (COR) #008 for Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #008 for Len-Tran/Turmer Tree - Bethel
Farms under PO 9042-20905524,

The osiginal ((odinaesSags) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ _ 3,832;261 .0C

The net change by Ilai‘évioqsly authorized Change Orders b (457,538.00)

The (Gowivhet Stnfy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) priot to this Change Order was _ $ . 3,374,723.00

The (Gopteet-Sesi) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Meteaged) (decreased) (wrtlanded) _

by this Change Order in the amount of . $ ‘ {25,872.00) '@%'
The new (Cogpsast Buref) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 3,348,851.00

The Contract Time will be (iereated) (&eerended) (unchanged) by ( © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been quthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ownER {%r—m name)

323 Cenfral Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7805 Fruitville Road
__ Sarasota Florida 342381 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
SRESS _ % ADDRESS ADDRES /

{ & I_A_‘Q% ‘ 4.—-; -7 2 J——-—— A /
BY {Signature) BY (Signature) oo I By (Signanmﬂ’ : ~

Darrall Mt ain Timothy D. Hensey, Execuiivg George McGonagill, Executive Dirscter
(Typed name) (Typditadmngident {Typed name)

B/ 3/eh 2-% .08 3/6A?7

DATE DATE ¥ AATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979 1987 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or disteibution of this AlA® Document,
or any porticn of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the [aw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10} copies of this docurment when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The Ametican institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




