uoEIEY=Y ‘|eAciddy=y,,

"XE] S3[2S SARS 0} PIBOY 100U0S Sl Aq SWaY 9seL} J0 askyond J0aUp 40 NS AU) BJe UolediRl 10} (2A0qE pRluSpL,) SIopIo aBLUelD aul SLON

£L755'6L% ‘SONIAYS XYL NI T¥10L (0e'GLS'LETE)
-s|aued
[iBM |edisnode ppy ‘abeubis anea asoy g Jasn ay ppy Bugyb)
S{NGASSA AUPOJA (LWIBISAS UWUER oy sjeiBaj| ‘sadiaap ubls Hxe ppy|
o ‘SB0MEP WIBR el agouisexeads e aoe|dey Bum [eouiosie ppy| 00°918'2.8'PLE | 00FEE'ZE 00°Z88'69E°FLS 96 "ou| ‘SIIN D M WNUGHPpNY g WAS - [0oyag YBIH meiniaandl
-sabueyd Bunes
i :O_ttmn_ Jougiul (BISTAD ”_.‘_Ohm_zw:_ pJeOq _U_m_._ pajes aJy-uou
SAOWRI SISAT) abueLo Bunel auy [fem LINOS 'SIS9A7) ‘'seBueyo ‘osiw
BSNOH DPI3| 'SUOISIAS) Japjuds BH) :@SNOH Plald ‘INo ping ||Bm pmis 181UST) AIUBISG/SISAAD/ESNOYPRIY
H ISIS9AD 'S8X0q JOO|) '§ LUSJSAS PUNCS 10} SUCRROPIPOW |EaL0a ppy| 00°2FL ‘859 b8 00°0FE'¥ES 00'20F ¥ES'¥Y £ “our 'SI DM, - 1004og YBIH MmalAaaly
“sqe| Jajndwod ppe 9 qe| a3udISs S18je(] 'SISAIP pUBY
pue suoiped 19(10} JIeday 'SIUSWIESL MOPUIM PRY 'S2UNIXL 2010018 JBIUSD SOUSIIG/SISBANAShOYP|SLS
| abueyo g Buize|S Jounu sisang ‘sueid sape) eoueng esiey | 00cor'reers | oopasiLg 00'8V3'2Z9'¥S z Ul SN DM - 10042S UBIH MBIARAR
'saxeq Jemad 9 Blep Jooy pasial ppe
pue asIA9Y 'SIelNYs uLo)s Buljod jejsu) 'sexoq Jamed 9 Blep ooy
pasiel ppe pue asiady sEnouD paanbal pue s)y6) Aowablsue ppy
k2| ‘80IAIBS [BOLIOBIS ' BBRUIBID WI0JS ABINOY 'SPUIlq mopum elsied| 00'RLZ6LL VS Q0 10E'bPS 00°LL6'YI9'YS 8e 2u] 'S SY AL 18uR) eipayeualeD - YBiH meaa]
"s3j0d samod ppy 'X0q Jamod/elep e1eo0jsy ‘SPrEOG JaNJEL g pJeog
3OB) PPV UNJILINg WOOISSEID 317D 108UUOY) 'S80IASP 8Q0J)S oYy Isjuag epapaueld Abauzyswooisse|D)
Y uue(e a.u Jgsu (Buiges g unpuos ‘syaxoelq euudiue esul| 00'289°se6'28¢ | 0o'9s1'szs 00°1£5'956° /6% 69 AUl 'SIIEN DA fRUSIBIEDUILIDY - [00Yog ybiH mairuaaly
steuaey Buyooy (HfY) 9seud
d ] 16550°018 (sreysejew Buyool) Aiddng oopesg :awal ee-oec'ose’zzs  [(ri'sirzeis) Z6LGL'1L0'9ES 42 | 8UOD YHWS VY SIIAA - JBIS] RdILUYSR | AJUNOD UHON
Buyooudauy ipyL eseyd
H | 9L668'9% (Buyooudely) swalsag Aeldg 2puoiy ”n_Eo_ 2e152'210'92%  [H91'588'951%) 89'9EL'PL1'8ZS 92 | IsUQD WIWS Ty SIIAA - lauag jealuyse ] Aunog yuoN
ONLLIIN aYv08 100HDS 8002/02/01 FHL 1V NOLLYDIHI LYY HOMANY TWAQNdY Y04 AILINISTHd SHIAHO IDNVHD SIDIANTS NOLLOMYLSNOD dO AHVINNNS
LINNOWY
%
* SONIAVS (POYDENE B28) NOILYNYIdXT LNNOWY JONVHO 1OVHINGD  eoo|  soLowMINGD 103r0Yd
XV1 S3vS a3asingy INTHHAD

SHIAAYO AONVHO SIDIANUIS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 26
BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of fireproofing from Florida Spray Systems.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials A sales tax savings of $8,889.16 will be realized on this

direct material purchase

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $156,385 16
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $156,385 16
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $158,38516
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,451,961.05| [ -11.51%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; [ -851,185.32] | -0.161%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ -$76,790.45] I -0.241%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: i $0.00] | 0.000%|

PN

SUBMITTED BY: /

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C O amount here: = §

L:AProjects\Technical CenteiNCTC Phase $A-I\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\102009 CO#26 unsigned xis




SATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and addréss): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [<]
No:th County Technical Center Phase DATE: September 14, 2009
thamdr _ b ARCHITECT: []
4748 Benevi Road -~ .. CONTRACTOR: []
Sarasota, PL 34233 ' FIELD: []
: TO CONTRA _TOR (ﬁ'\fame and addres 5): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
i WllhsA Sm.tth Constmct]on Inc CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
500} Lakewood Ranch Blvd N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

3 Sarasota Plonda 34240

.THE CONTRACT is CHANGED AS FOLLOWS
* (Tnclude, where' app[rcable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
" Deduciive Change Order fo ér paid Materials plus Sales Tax:

: Flonda Spray Systems " i $147,486.00

Tax T8 8,899.16

' 'Ihe ongmal Contract Sum was 31,805,856.00

$
_-The net change by prewous!y authorlzeci Change Orders $ -3,631,719.32
: Ihe Contract Sum pnor to thls_Change Order was $ 28,174,136.68
The Contiact Surn will be: decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 156,385.16

$

.~ The new Contract Sum 1nc1udmg this Change Order will be 28,017,751.52

. Ihe Conﬁact Time WIII bmcreased by Zero (0) days
. Ihes date of Sui)stantial Co ‘pletron as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

' .—'.NOTE IhIS Change Older does not mclude changes in the Confract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have besn authiorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by botly the Owner and Conttactox in wh1ch case a Change Ordet is executed to supersede the Construction Change

. Dir ectxve : ~

. "ffVNOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHETECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shiiltz Arch1tecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARGHITECT (Firm nam CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
" _".__677 North, Washington Blvd-, Suite 3 7, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd N, 1960 Landings Blvd , Sarasota,
it Saxasota Flo da 4236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231 |
ADDZSS ’ // oz
BY (Signature} . BY (Signattire)
' _,'James Roblscm Benjamin Sasse George McGonigalt 5

Toject Azchltect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed nam'e‘ L (Typed name) (Typed name)

L 0G . es Uate /o /2 /o9
‘DATE ! DATE DATE L

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This alsE
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distrbution of this AIAY Document, or any 1
portion of #, may result in severe civill and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the masdntem extent possthie under the law THs document

was produced by AlA software at 09:21:38 on 09/14/2009 under Order No.1600381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale

User Notes: (1851876175)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/ll

CHANGE ORDER NO 27
BOARD DATE: October 20, 2009

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of roofing materials from Bradco Supply.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials A sales tax savings of $10,655.57 will be realized on this

direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $187,415.14
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $187.415.14
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $187,41514
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,628,720.61} [ -12.10%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; [ -$51,185.32] [ -0.161%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract; | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | -576,790.45) | -0.241%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000% |

SUBMITTED BY:
r, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X _/If Yes, enter this C O amount here: = §

LAPrgjecis\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-121 CONTRACT AMENDMENT8\Change Orders\102009 CO#27 xis




‘;AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Naine and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER:
North County Técl i Center Phase DATE: September 16, 2009 .
T Technica P ARCHITECT: []
- 4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: []
Sa_xasota, FI. 34233 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and gddress). ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
Willis A. Smith Construction, Ing. CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota Plonda 3424.0

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS
(Include, where applicable. any wndisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Déductive Change Order for Qwier paid matetials plus Sales Tax:

Bradco Supply. §176,759.57

Sales Tax L 8710,685.57

The original Contract Sum was - § 31,805,856.00

The nef change by previouslyavihorized Change Orders ) -3,788,104.48

The Cont[act Sum priér to this Change Order was $ 28,017,751.52

The Conttact Surh will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 187,415.14
$

Ihe new Contract Stm mc!udmg this Change Order will be 27,830,336.38

The Contract Time will he: Increased by Zero (0) days.
Ihe date of- Substant;al Completmn as fjthe date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Ordex does 1i¢ ' :'_mclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
Price which have beer authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owmer and Contractox in whlch case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change
Dir ecnve : :

' *.NOT VALID UNT[L SIGNED BY THE: ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Archite ecture Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm Ham CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washmgton Blvd, Suzte 37, 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Blvd ., Sarasota,
E Sarasota Fl' ”"da':434236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

BY (Szgnature) BY (Sid ature)

BY (Signatwre
: Jame’s’ Robls‘én L Benjamin Sasse George McGonagill
\ Seniot Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
{Typed name) (Tvped name)
Q/ﬁ(o,{b? /e aG
DATE DATE DATE / 7

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyrighi © 1978, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAF
Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and lnternationai Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Documery, of any
partion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the jaw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:12:23 on 09/16/2009 under Order No.1000381691_3 which expires on 12/15/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1969958723)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (069)

BOARD DATE:
October 20, 2009

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Install two (2) antenna brackets, conduit and cabling on south roof penthouse on
Classroom Building (no 5)

At the request of the SCSB Security Department, two (2) antenna brackets with
connection wiring were installed on the south roof penthouse of the classroom building
for the school radio repeater system which requires two antennas

ADD: $1,499 00

Install six (6) fire alarm horn/strobe devices in classroom building {no. 5) conference
rooms.

At the direction of the Sarasota County Fire Marshall, fire alarm horn/strobe devices
were added in all conference rooms in the building
ADD: $2,417.00

Connect CTE classroom furniture that was relocated from the existing school to the
new campus

In cooperation with the SCSB Purchasing Department, four {4) CTE classroom
furniture sets were relocated from the old campus to the new school. Data and power
outlets were added in rooms no.5-132, 5-234, 5-236 and 5-312 to connect the CTE
furniture to the school network system

ADD: $12,098 00

Add tack board and marker boards

At the request of the principal, twenty seven (27) marker boards and four (4) tack
boards were added at varicus locations throughout the school.

ADD: $6,3581.00
Relocate one data/power box in the raised floor in room no. 5-227,

At the request of the school principal, one data/power floor box in the raised floor was
repositioned in the classroom to accommodate the furniture layout.

ADD: $740 00

Add three (3) power poles to provide power for ten (10) potter's wheels in room no. 5-
135 (art room)

At the request of the school principal, three (3) power poles were added to the pottery
art room to power ten (10) electric potter's wheels for student use

ADD: $6,020.00

L:\Prejects\IRHE3181 2005 RHS Replacement2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\adminCafeteriaClassroomsEPMedia\CO §9.ds




SUMMARY: ITEM 1 ADD: $1,499 00

ITEM 2 ADD: 52,417 .00

ITEM 3 ADD; $12,009.00

ITEM 4 ADD: $6,381.00

ITEM 5 ADD: $740.00

ITEM 6 ADD: $6,020 00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $29,156.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of origina
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

[s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes - No_X/If Yes, enter this C.0 amount here: = §

L:\Projects\RHS3181 2005 RHS Replacement\i21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\AdminCafetariaClassroomsEPMedia\CO €9.xds




\T
A8

X}
AR

=

(]

s
o

KA

A
(]

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

4’

P Rg&gmﬂ:ﬁg%fggﬁgdand address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 59 S OVWNER T
2%5 ;:ijgi;}v%“y{,%gﬁ}??éﬂime“ms z:ZZ:ITEC'IZ}:z/;:.]JgECT NUMBER: - -0057 005 e
Sarasota, Florida 34231 ST i CONTRACTOR U

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  cONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD O

?g((jl mf){rg‘g IAver;ue, CONTRACTDATE: 1172772007 OTHER O
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: (5MP? Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by an ameunt included in Change Order Request (COR} #06%9 which ircludes Potential Change Order (PCOs)
#1197-Instali Antenna Brackets-S Penthouse, #129 - Bldg. #5 FA Strobe Additions, #135 - Bldg #5 CTE Classrm. Furniture
Connections, #136R-Add'| Tackboard/Markerboards, #138 - Move Flodr Box Room 5-227, and #139 - Add Power Poles Room
5-135 )

47 685,279 00

The original (@ppésant-Sum) (Goaranteed Maximum P'I'ice) was $

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ : (9,728,748 00)
The (Gbawtacieesg) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was F S V 37,956 531 0C

The (GomtwentSes) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (deenéfsad) (m;dmsged

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 28,156 00

The new (YravenétStwn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order willbe  §$ 37,985,687 00

The Contract Time will be (uteised) (doesessedy (unchanged) by { o ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Ovder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Elevpirts
ARCHITECT (Firm: name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whiifield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,
Sarasota, Florida 34235\ Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
AODRESS K ADDRESS ADDRESS /
{“ E;.Qm <. Z V4 4
BY (Signature; . BY (Signaturd) BY (Signamtfe) - .
Darrell McLain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive .Ge'o'rg'e McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (TypliGhrke)0ent (Typed name)
9le(oA 9.7 .0% ?/21/o
CATE ' DATE DATE o7
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 19872000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects  All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to raproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Dacuments e-mait
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School Cafeteria/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO {028)

BOARD DATE:
Octcber 20 2008

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2}

TFEM 3)

ITEM 4)

[TEM 5)

{TEM 6)

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason fer Change:

Cost of Change:

Descripiion:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reascon for Change:

Cost of Change;

Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Descripticn:

Reaseon for Change:

Cost of Change:

Delete veriical window biinds from media center offices interior windows

At the direction of on-site SCSB staff, interior window treatments in the media center
offices were deleted for security and safety reasons

DEDUCT: {8593 00)

Modify storm drainage and elecirical service between Buildings no 6 (cafeteria) and
Building no 7 {Cyesis)

Upon commencement of construction in this area, the construction manager noticed
confiicts with the storm drainage and electrical service between the structures This
Is largely the result of the Cyesis Building foundations being much larger and
deeper than anticipated. This change re-routes the electrical service for the Cyesis
Building from underground to overhead, adds grate inlets, a frough drain, revised
sidewalks and additional storm drainage piping to resolve the conflicts This item
wil} be charged against the one percent {1%) architect's errors and cmissions
allowance

ADD: $9,159 00

Add emergency lights and required circuits in three rooms in Building no &

Due to 2 conflict in the project documenis, emergency lights and circuits had to be
added in three {3} classrooms This item will be charged against the one percent
(1%) errors ang omissions allowange

ADD: $554 00
Revise and add raised floor data and power boxes in room no 6-202

At the reguest of the scheol principal and assistant principal, room ne. 6-202 was
upgraded to a testing center for FCAT, other district testing and student evaluations
Additional data and power outlets in floor boxes were added to accommodate thirty
coemputers for student use

ADD: 57 561 €O

Install rolling storm shutters te protect five (5) exterior storefront doors at the
exterier dining areas and walkways between buildings

In order to satisfy building code reguirements for hurricane wind and impact loading
the SCSB Chief Building Official required that all project storefront doors be
protected or meet NOA requirernents Five pairs of storefront doors did not satisfy
these raquirements due to the doors' panic bar hardware facing to the outside of the
structure to meet outside dining araas and courtyard egress requirements. The
storm shutters resolve this issue and will protect the doors in the avent of a
hurricane or storm event

ADD: $17 767 00

Revise and add raised floor data and power boxes in rooms no 6-203 and 6-205 in
Cafeteria Building (no 6}

At the raguest of the school principal and assistant principal, room ne. 6-203 and 6-
205 were converted to testing centers for FCAT ,other district testing and studant
evalutions . Additional data and power outlets in floor boxes were added e
accommodate thirty computers for student use in each room

ADD: $9 853 00

LiProjectsiRHSI3181 2605 RHS Aeplacementi2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Cafelsria & Madia\CO #28.xs




SUMMARY: TEM 1) DEDUCT: (8593 0O}

[FEM 2) ADD: $9 159 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $554 00

ITEM 4) ADD: 7,561 00

ITEM 5) ADD: 17,767 00

TEM ) . ADD:
TOTAL COST: ADD: $44,301 00
Total Direct Material Purchzse amount ic date: [ $1.778041.51] [ -30.88%|
Totai Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due 1o Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract. | $57,196.00] i 0.937% |
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original d $199,511.00] I 3.268%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: | $161,252.00} [ 2.641%]
Total Architect/Engineer cimissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $83,548.00] [ 1.368%)|

SUBMITTED BY: M j “ g

“Mark D Smith{Project Manager

is this a Pesign/Build contining contract oroject? Yes - No X -/ If Yas, enter this C.0. amount here: = §

L\Proj 1513181 2005 RHE 21 CONTRACT AMENDMENT S\Change Orders\Cafeteria & MedialCO #2845




$AILA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: s o OWNER [
DATE:
Riverview High School-Building #6:Cafeteria/Media 8/18/2009 PP ARCHITECT [
' i 343 ; L
Ona Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJEC'I'._.NUM?].ER. 006005 CONTRAGTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: {Name and address) - FIELD O
%ﬁ%ﬂﬁﬁ? PROJECT NUMBER: 20758
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT FOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34243 General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract by an Amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #028 which includes Potential Change Orders
(PCOs) #038 - Bldg, #6 Vertical Blind Changes, #044 - Modify Storm Drainage, #045 - Emergency LY/EXIT Requirements, #047 -
Floor Box/Data Adds, #050 - Instalt Storm Shutters, and #052 - Bldg =5 Floor Box Modifications

The original (Confract Sum) (Guajanteed Maxiiﬁﬁm .P'n'ce) was $ o ,; 1'n|_;;'qqn a0
The net change by previously autho;_iz{e_d Change Orders S .m 430 553.00)
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maﬁmﬁm Price) prior to this Change Order was o -:.:. $ | 4 67497700
The {Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchar.ag'ed)

by this Change Ordet in the amount of . 5 o 30.00
The new (Contract Surm} (Guazanteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4.7 '73_00
The Coniract Time will be (in;_rfaased) (decreased) (unchanged) by { ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Ozder therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Schoel Board of Sarasgta County,

BMK_Architects Inc WG Mills, Tne
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWIRRSHiEEirm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

A4

B ADD’- ot Flarida—34243 -
CU-M.QD QM I &%
BY (Signamre) ! “ L BY (S‘ignantre EY (Slgi“l : E)" T
ke — FrrathyEr-Hensay, Bxecutive edradMe iL-Esacutive Director
(Tyﬁé&’hﬁhﬁé}"d"' (Typ\ﬁce"s'ré%em y W%@
9 (w]aq A-71.09 9/21)c
DATE L DATE DATE r !

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Documeni G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architscts Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted ta reproduce ten (10} coples of this document when completed To report copyright violaticns of AIA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@ala org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School
Field House-Cyesis-Science Center

CHANGE ORDER NOC 02

BOARD DATE:
October 20 2009

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2} Descripticn:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3} Descripfion:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 4) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 5) Description:

Reason for Change:

. Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: [TEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

TOTAL COST:

L\Praj H312181 2005 RHS Rep

Revise Science Center (Planetarium) plans to reflect changes per revisions to
plans

After review of the building plans by SCSB staff and permiiting department,
changes were made to the building structure and systems to reflect code
compliance medifications and other improvements te minimize district
maintenance costs and improve systems functicnality

DEDUCT: (84,902 00)

Substitute one-way mirror glazing in place of standard window glass and change
electrical fixtures in ten (10} spaces

At the request of the principal of the Cyesis program, one-way mirors are {o be
installed in four (4) child playrcoms and electrical lighting fixtures modified in ten
(10) surrounding spaces for confidential cbservation by state, community agencies
and schoal staff

ADD: $1,704 00

Add new window treatments throughout Cyesis Building {no 7)

Upan review of the existing window treatments in the building, SCSB on-site staff
found them to be in such poor condition as to be inoperable and unusable | was
determined the cost of repair was equal to the cost of replacement, so new window
blinds wilt be installed

ADD: $8093 00

Repalr toilet partitions and hand dryers in Field House (Building no 4)

At the direction of SCSB on-site staff, damaged toilet partitions were repaired
aleng with electric hand dryers

ADD: $2,213 00

Delete science lab from Bldg. no 7 (Cyesis) and add five (5) computer labs

At the request of the school principal, the science lab on the 2nd floor of the
building was deemed unnecessary and deleted from the project Four (4}
classrooms and the former science lab were then converted to computer labs for

course flexibility in the Perfoermance Based Diploma Program located on the 2nd
floor of the buitding

ADD: %444600
DEDUCT: {54 902 00}
ADD: $1704.00
ADD: $8,093 00
ADD: $2,213 00
ADD: $4,446 00
ADD: $11,554 00

21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSWChange Orders\FisldhousaCyesisScience Center-Bldg No 4-7-81C0 #02.x1s.




Tota} Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Impravermnents as a % of original cof _ $29,012.00]
Change Orders Reguested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

0.00%

0.131%

0.632%

0.313%

0.000%

=
SUBMITTED BY: Mﬁ ﬂ%// it

Allark D Smithf-Project Manager

>

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, fotal adds = §

LPrjects\RHSW 161 2005 RHE Replacsmenti2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\FialdhouseCyesisScience Center-8ldg No 4-7-B\CO #02 xis




RATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

(=

()

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o0 o OWNER [J
Riverview High School DATE: :
Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Center ) 'ar10/2009 o ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way F R
Saresota, Florida 34231 ARCHITEC? § PROJECT NUMBER 006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Naime and address) | FELD [
R R'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20859
W G, Mills, Inc 4/21/2009
3301 Whitfleld Avenue CONTRACT FOR:

Sarascta, Florida 34243 Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Planetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount ativibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives )

To maodify the Contract Amount by changes included in Paotential Change qufe;s:_(PCOs) #002RRR - Bldg #8 Dome, Vestibt_zlg
and MEP Plan Revisions, #008R - Bldg. #7 Glazing Change, 2010 - Bldg #7 window Treatment Adds, #016 -Bldg #4 Partition
and Hang Dryer Repair/Replacement, #RFP 001RR - Bidg. #4 and %/ Plan Review Comments and Science Lab and PBD Room

Changes
,_ ML

The criginal (Qaatsaendwst) (Guaraniced Maximum Price) was $ .4 asa7s800
The net change by previously authorized _Change Orders I 33.050 00
The (Woutumw8ts) (Guaranteed Maximu.m Price) prior to this Change Order was S g $ 4 577 848 00
The (GosedowSadt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price} will be (increased) (Fsapsaetet) (mmqgeen
by this Change Order in tl;e amount of o $ 11,554 00
The new (%bhﬁl@ﬂ (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order wilk be $ 4,634,402.00
The Contract Time will be (kgxrspsed (deetefisbd-(unchanged) by ( & »days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Frice
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMI Architacts,Inc w G, Mills, Inc. The Schogl Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECY (Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name} OWNER(i8érm name)
323 Centrai Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
ot e N I ata - Florida-34243 Sarasota, Elorida. 34240 L
Sbutd, FONdd 32210 ADDR'E?EI-L"": k ADDﬁESS /
e PR S ) L/ /
BY (SiZnanire) -7 BY (Signature)® ~ 1 BY {Signature)ir" - -
Mot F lluthy B Hensey—£ centiva VP 'r‘a'nrg"n Mrr‘nnagill, Exacutivae Director
{ Typé)cfj;{ he) { Typecf name (Typed name)
1/ lu [ 9-21-0% ?/21/::7?
DATE | k DATE DATE ’ !

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Cantract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyrighi & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ tegal counsel, copyright@aia org




ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School -
Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03

BOARD DATE:
Qctober 20 2009

Add electrical modifications for sound system and fioor boxes for future
projection system additions and/or modifications.

Upon review of the planetarium projection and sound system by the project
team, it was determined that there are many significant projection and sound
system upgrades that will likely be installed in the future By installing the
conduits and floor boxes these upgrades would require, the future costs and
difficulty of installation will be greatly reduced

ADD: $5,482 00
Cyesis (Building no. 7} Stud wall build out at Rooms 7-123A & B

Upon inspection of field conditions by the construction manager, it was
discovered that existing second floor structural members were interfering with
the plumbing lines and vent stacks for the custodial bathrooms Six inch (6"}
metal stud and drywall walls were installed in the problem areas so the piping
could be re-routed.

ADD: $1,860 00
Field House (Building no 4) Fire sprinkler revisions at HVAC units

While coordinating the installation of fan coil HVAC units in the ceiling area of
the building, the construction manager noticed that the units had to be
installed lower than was originally anticipated This change reduced the
coverage of the fire sprinkler system which then required the installation of
twelve (12) additional sprinkler heads

ADD: $2,515 00
Field House (Building no. 4) miscellaneous changes

The following changes were made at the direction of SCSB on-site staff;
1) Remove rotted plywood covering condensate drains and repiace with
backer board and cement plaster

2) Patch miscellaneous holes and damage in drywall throughout building
3} Paint the coach's office

4) Remove and replace damaged cove tile base in showers and baths
5) Replace deteriorated vent pipes above ceiling in bathroom

ADD: $3,503.00

Cyesis (Building no 7) south wall fire rating change

Upon review of the Cyesis building plans by the SCSB Permitting Department,
it was determined that south wall adjacent to the Planetarium Building (no. 8)
did not have to be one (1) hour fire rated as was in the original design. The

changes to wall resulted in a cost reduction

DEBUCT: ($2,820.00)



ITEM 6) Description:

Reascn for Change:

Cost of Change:

IiTEM 7) Description:

Reasen for Change:

Remove non-fire rated rigid board insulation in Cyesis (Building no 7)

Upon inspection of the building by SCSB on-site staff, it was noticed that non-
fire rated rigid insulation board had been used to close off insulated spaces
above the ceilings. The material was removed and replaced with batt

ADD: $12,354 .00
Cyesis (Building no 7) interior partition fire rating changes

Upon review of the fire and smoke wall by the project team, the location of
several of the walls were relocated and/or eliminated Also included in this
change were the following miscellaneous items:

1) Add two {2) intercom speakers in custodial space

2) Add one hollow metal frame, door and hardware in room no 7-123C
(custodial space) to improve access

3) Revise electrical light fixtures in 7-202 science storage room due to ceiling
material change

4) Install batt insulation in walls between custodial space and infant rooms to
reduce sound transmission.

5) Add fire rated drywall ceiling in science storage room no. 7-202 due to
existing ceiling having to be demolished for HVAC duct access.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,446 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $5,482 00

ITEM 2) ADD: $1,860 00

ITEM 3) ADD: $2,51500

ITEM 4) ADD: $3,503.00

ITEM 5) DELETE: (82,820 00)

ITEM 6} ADD: $12,354.00

ITEM 7) ADD: $1,446.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,340.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $0.00] | 0.00%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: ! $6,015.00| | 0.131%[
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original | $79,591.00| | 1.734%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $14,344.00] f 0.313%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: i $3,961.00| | 0.086%|

/77 —

SUBMITTED BY: 7%0’7 /iﬁ/é/“w

"Mark D. Sf?tﬁ’,’ﬁroject Manager

is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $




“"AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 L OWNER [J
Rivenview High School DATE: /1012009
Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Canter 1o S ARCHITECT U
One Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER 006-005 CONTRACTOR [

Sarasota, Florida 34231

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20859 FIELD 3
. CONTRACT DATE:;
WG Mills, Inc 4/21/2009 OTHER O
3201 Whitfield Avenue ;
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Buildings #4 and #7 Renovaticns, and Planetarium Bldg #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, wheve applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #013 - Bldg #8 Add'l Electrical
Mods/Speakers, #015 - 8ldg. #7 Stud Wall Build Out, #026 - FS Revisions al: B€U Units, #031 - Bldg. #4 Miscellaneous Repairs,
#037 - Bidg #7 South Wall Rating Change, #038 - Bldg #7 Remove & Replace Insulation and RFP #002R- Bldg #7 Partition

Rating Chariges

The original (CSMmmwSEHws (Guaranteed Maxi_mﬁm' Pﬁce) was § 4r.58§,7:98.0{)

The net change by pxeviousiy‘ authorized Change Ordeis B T 44,604.00
The ((Gragoedid) (Guaranteed Maxmlum Price) prior to this Change Order was = ::' $ 4,634,402.00

The (GhetenenSan) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (da@esdd) (Wg@ﬂ‘)

by this Change Order in the amount of : $ 24,340.00

The new (Gb@tﬁﬂ'ﬁ'm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,638,742.00

The Contract Time will be (whefodsed) (deseessad) (unchanged) by { ©) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Ovder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNEN 1P name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

SaErsagofa Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240

ADDRES,S'. —+ g/ — AD? // /
BY(Szgnamre ¥ ‘RS

BY (Signature) BY (S‘zgnatzftrg)/
Darrell Mct ain Timothy D Hensey, Executive VP .George MtGonaqu, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name} (Typed name)
‘?,(Lef@‘( F-21-09 10/7/09
DATE LI % DATE DATE 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Pocument G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 200C and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Decument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautherized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted f¢ reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed Ta report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents e-maif
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 56

BOARD DATE:
Cctober 20, 2009

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

[TEM 4)

ITEM 5)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:
Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Add electrical wiring as necessary to connect light fixtures in four (4) rooms te the
emergency lighting system.

At the direction of on-site SCSB staff, light fixtures in rooms no. 3-112, 3-113, 3-
114 and 3-115 were re-wired to the emergency lighting panel This item will be
charged against the one percent (1%) architect's errors and omissions allowance

Add: $1,348 .00

Replace all speaker/strobe fire alarm devices at exterior locations on Buildings no.
2 (auditorium}, no. 3 (gym) and no 6 (cafeteria/media} with horn/strobe devices.

At the direction of the Sarasota County Fire Marshall, all speaker/strobe fire alarm
devices were replaced with horn/strobe devices.

ADD: $1,925.00
Add two (20 exit sign devices in corridor no. 113 in Bldg no. 3 (Gymnasium)

While reviewing exiting requirements for the gymnasium, the project team noticed
that two exit signs were missing in the corridor between bldg. no. 2 (auditorium) and
bldg. no. 3 (gymnasium) This item will be charged against the architect's one
percent (1%) errors and omissions allowance

ADD: $740 00
Integrate fire alarm system into auditorium house lighting system

In a previous request for proposal from the project electrical engineer, an
emergency lighting fransfer switch was inadvertently deleted from the auditorium
lighting control system which tied the theater lighting system into the fire alarm
system. This change adds a relay o the theater lighting dimmer panel which allows
the lights to come on in the event of a fire alarm during a performance. This item
will be charged against the architect's one percent (1%) errors and omissions
allowance. .

ADD: $601.00
Modify the building no 2 (Auditorium) vestibule lighting

Upon review of the lighting control system by the Theater Consultant, it was noted
that the house lights were on the same control module as the vestibule lights. This
situation was deemed unacceptable and the vestibule lighting was separated with a
separate control module This item will be charged against the architect’s one
percent {1%) errors and omissions allowance

ADD: $3,628.00

L-\Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2i CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Gym & AuditoriumCC 56.xs




ITEM 8) Description: Add fire riser and hose valve signage

Reason for Change: At the direction of the Sarasota County Fire Marshall, additional labeling and
signage was installed at all fire risers and fire hose valve cabinets

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,666 00
ITEM 7) Description: Add acoustical wall panels on rear wall of auditorium

Reasen for Change: At the recommendation of the theater sound consultant, additional acoustical
panels were added on the rear wall of the auditorium to prevent sound bounce
back The auditorium acoustical drapes were found to be of less weight and
thickness than specified due to a manufacturing error Upon tests by the theater
sound consuliant, the drapes were determined to be adequate and a credit for the
error was accepted from the vendor and applied to the sound panels

Cost of Change; DELETE: ($6,974 00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,348 00
ITEM 2) ADD: $1,925.00
ITEM 3) ADD: $740.00
ITEM 4) ADD: $601.00
_ITEM 5) ADD: $3,628.00
ITEM 6) ADD: $1,686 00
ITEM 7) DEDUCT {$6,974 00)
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,934.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $3,628,330.19
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $218,999.81
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; $135,964.00
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

ectManager

SUBMITTED BY: % V4

I's this a Design/Build continuing contract project".5 Yes  No X /lfYes totaladds =%

L:\Projects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2t CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Gym & AuditoriumiCO 58 xis




\;{%*AIA Document G701" - 2001

»

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 056 s OWNER []
Riverview High School - Gym & Audltorium DATE: 9/3/2009 _ ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 s 1-'

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER 20531 CONTRACTOR [l

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ' FIELD [

CONTR@%SE}?&S PROJECT NUMBER: 30728
WG Mills, Inc CONTRA " 97412007 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT EOR:

Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditorium

Sarasota, Florida 34243 )
and associated Works

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction € hange Directives)

To modify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #0586 which includes Potential Change Qrder (PCO)
2084 - Storage Locker/Laundry Rm. Ltg, #086 - Bldgs 2,3,6 Horn Strobés; #090 - Bldg, #3 Exit 5igns, #091 - 8ldg #2 FA
Integration, £09/ - Auditorium Vestibule Control Ltg, #1087 - Add'l Fi"re Riser, and #RFP 024 - Auditorium Rear Acoustic Wall

Panels.
The original {QtsddtGamy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ '17?,66'9;004.00
The net change by previously author_j;ec_l Change Orders o§e (3,299 122.00)
The (SewesetAwn) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ ” 14,369,882 00
The (GonueetSond) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (§oexeasod) (‘ﬂ&éh&-ﬁg@dﬁ
by this Change Ordet in the amount of $ 2,934.00
The new (@atfs¢tStty) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,372,816.00
The Contract Time will be (Diebeddett- (dyzrdastd) (unchanged) by { & )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximuin Price
Vwhich have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

BMK Architects, Inc. WG, Mills, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Fz'r{n name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
2 ida—24. Sarasota, Elorida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
% 4 ADDRESS . / ADDREZS
QJ.U.QQW Z_j.__,,ﬁ?l“, L——;/ /
BY (Signature) - BY (Signature) ' = TV Signamupef 7
Darrell-Mclain - Timothy D _Hensey Executive V Géome McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
9| 0o 1. 71.01 /2909
patE b DATE DATE iy ¢

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AA Document G701™ — 2001, Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. All rights resetved WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaliies, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum exten? pessible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this decument when completed To report copyright violations cf AIA Contract Doguments, e-majl
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




