uonedyey =}y ‘eacddy=y,,

Xep sejes SAES 0} pleod [00yoS Si3 AQ SWay @sau) jo aseyolnd J9aUp Jo 1NSaI By} Sie ‘uoRRAEL 10} (BACHE paluapl,) sIopio sbuBLD Y1 F1ON

82°820°LES SONIAYS XV1 NI TVi0L (8a'262'16V%)

00°0EL°62$ {eBesjoed Aouigen) sojeoossy 2 IEA, @A0IS dING] prieos'eoc'ezs  f(oorosl ervs) - | ¥¥'BE0'009'ES S | suo) WS VSIA | VL eseyd - Jetuad [edluyoa] Aunod yuoN

"Bunyby olpnis AL 10} PRIUCS JWD Ul papiaoid Auabunuod
Jojpoenuod sonpay Bunybl 1suigeosspun [gisul g ysung] v ge9'eoe'ses | 00708 x| ¥¥'859'908'c2$ ¥ | suoo ynws wsa | il eseyd - Jsjued [eowyoa |, Aunoy yponj

00Z9g°'c$ (saunpongs Jejem u0is) ou| Ysesald apseoRI0 dNa] zlzzotez'zs J(00295'95%) -l zrsl'ese'es € DUl ST DA daug ayg ; uonezIqo - UBIH souan
(piey Joo00s

ZeYeLE MaUu pue plel aonoeid [[Eqe0) Jo) POS) P 'suled leued dWA| ZEvsl'esz'es  |(eeans'szs) - | yroe6'zze'zs Z "oul *S{IN "D A daud aug / vonezpgo - ybiy soeA
{play Jao008

96'108% MU g pay aonoead |leqoo) Jo) pues) "ou| ‘salebmubby UNS da| vross'zze'zs  |lesree'els) - | oo'see'oec'es I U] 'SIINL DM deid ang s uoeziNGom ~ YbiH sauap|

*S|ERs JOOp [EDRSN0OR PPV 00'08Y'8s9'cls | 00'Ese LS +| o0'2B1'259'LS 85 oul ‘S{INO M WNUOHPNY 3§ LWAS) - [00U2S YBIH MaAOAY

goepns Aeld ssqqru jo 19k 1B}UBY) DIUBIDGISISEAD/ISNOURRLY

«Zf1 PPV ‘sjanno suoydeis) aibuis |i2isu) s1eino ejep Bueb ¥ ppy| 00°695'692 'v8 00°6/8'12% +| oo089'2vL'YS 6 “oul “SIIN DM - [ooyog yBiH maleAy

*SpIE0g [0IU0D DyAH adedal Jajuag aousiog sissAnresnoypialy

2 spibdn oy mopuim sseib |jeisu) ‘Buiiges suoydeie) Jied o5 PRV 00°069°LvL'YS 00'099'02% +] 00'080'22L'YS e "ou ‘S| "E M - |00UDG UBIH MAIAIBARY
Psiyale 01 Wwoo) uejd woy palugns g paacidde Ajjenioe sem|

TEUM 108}§5) 0] SI0JDEBpP exows R suonels Ind uuele s jo Buljage| J|jua)) epapueld AB1oUDy/SWooISSeD)|

abueyo ‘waiss uuere aiy wesbosdal ‘siaquiny "H'g 4 8bueyd| coers'glross | oviil'es +| oo'eee'sit'oes el “au| Sl SN feLBIRIEDMILIPY - [OOYIS UBIH mainsaandd
ONLLITIW GUVOS TOCHDS 0102/02/F JHL LY NOLLYIIZLYY HO/ONY TYAOUdY ¥Od dILNISTHd SYIQHO FHONVHI STIANIS NOLLONYLSNOD 40 AUYIWINNS
INACWY
= SONIAVS (peyoENE 595) NOLLYNVIdXE LNNOWY JONVHO LOVHINGD  |roo|  wolowuiNoD 103roud
XV¥1 STIVS a3singy INTHHND

SHIAUO FONVHI S=IIAYAS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE CRDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. 72
BOARD DATE: Aprit 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

As per the request of the SBSC planroom department, the building 5 corridor FISH
numbers were changed along reprogramming the fire alarm system and changing the
labeling the fire alarm pull stations and smoke detectors.

The change was made to reflect what was actually approved and submitted from the
planroom to the architect.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,717.00
SUMMARY; ITEM 1) ADD $3,717.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,717.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 11,180,932.08 -24.86% '
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 673,005.92
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of originat contract: 330,007.00 0.692%
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvementis as a % of original contract:  1,326,407.00 2.782%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: 321,796.00 0.675%
Total Architect/Engineer orjssions to date as a % of original contract; 277,733.00 0.582%

A

SUBMITTED BY:

Bennis J. Costa, Project Manager

Ils this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X /If Yes, enter § figure here: $ |




\“{% ‘

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

v 0 \. v y -
PROJEGT OB address CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  ,, OWNER C1
Energy PlantMedia Center . 442
One RE%Wa}{ DATE: 342010 ARCHITECT I
Sarasota, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  006-005 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR; (Name and address) CONTRACTORS BROECT NUMBER: 20748 FIELD [T
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
3301 Whitfield Avenue, 11/27/2007 OTHER U
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR: GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by amount incfuded In Change Order Request (COR) #072 which indudes Potential Change Order (PCO) #150 -
Bidg. #5 FISH Number Modifications. e

The original (,Gbﬁmé{fﬁam} {Guaranteed Maximum Price) was 3 47,685,279.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The (@bsitragtSus) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was R
The (KentiwouSiuns) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (detienspd) (pichanged)

(11,270,053.00}

-2

36,415,226.00

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,717.00
The new (hntractSiws) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 36,418,943.00
The Contract Time will be (jopteasad) (déefufsgd) (unchanged) by ( @ )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirmum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ohwner and Confractor, In which case a Change Order is executed fo supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMEK Architects, nc. W, G. Miils, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasata County,

ARCHITECT r(Fz‘rm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm naine}

Tl elead
OWNEF{U(FS?H name)

323 Central Avenue, 3301 Whitfield Avenue, 7895 Fruitville Road,
Sarasota, Flarida 34236 Sar@a; Flarida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ESS ADDngS ADDRESS
M - / -y / ///
BY /. Siénarm-e) ’ BY (Signature) BY (Signamm/ =

Darrell Mclain Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Vice

GCeorge McGonagill, Executive Director

(Typed nante) { nPEEF?JS'ﬁRJ) {Typed naime)
3/19[1> Z.1¢- 1o S 2V
DATE ’ DATE ~ DATE ’

CAUTION: You shou’. sign an originat AlA Contract Document, »
changes will nol be obscured.

.ch this text appears in RED. An original assures that

AlA Document G701 - 2001, Copyright © 13979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 &y The American Inslitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARHNING: This
AIA® Dacument Is protected by U1.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Trealles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA¥ Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severa civil and erlminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when complsted. To repoit copyright viclations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Fieldhouse/Cyesis/Science Ctr.

CHANGE ORDER NOC .8

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Add (50) pair of telephone cabling from building 6 to building 7

Reason for Change: This request was generated from telecom and Wayne Johnson as part of the

increased number of computer labs associated with the PBD program.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,287.00
ITEM 2) Description: Install a glass window lite in the door separating rooms 7-133 and 7-133a.

Reason for Change: The glass lite was added as part of a request from Lorraine Colby and Cyesis. The

lite is necessary to allow a line of sight between the fwo spaces.

Cost of Change: ADD:; $373.00
ITEM 3) Description: Upgrade and replace the HVAC control boards with a newer model unit to match

the units installed in the new campus buildings.

Reason for Change: This request was generated from Facilities. There was a failure in one of the older
units in this building and it was determined that converting this existing building
would provide both continuity throughout the campus and provide spare parts

needed for the District.

Cost of Change: ADD: $17,000.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $20,660.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $0.00] | 0.00%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a resulf of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $14,768.00] I 0.322%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $155646.00] |  3.391%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $16,395.00] [ 0.357%]
Total Architect/Engineer oﬁs}gns T? te as a % of original contract: | $3,961.00| [ 0.086%)|

Y &1[

SUBMITTED BY:

Dennis / lf:osta Project Managei

|is this a Design/Build continuing dp#tract project? Yes ___ No_X__/If Yes, totaladds = $




S A A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

S L —
PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 008 o OWNER [I
E?:E’ﬁé?iﬁé?fei;“é’é‘m Center DATE: 2/9/2010 _ ARCHITECT [
. Fiokda 4231 ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER: g06.005 CONTRAGTOR O]
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORS PROECT NUMEER 20859 FIELD []
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACTDATE: /)1 h009 OTHER OJ
iﬁlﬂhﬁﬂﬁﬁfﬁs‘f CONTRACT FOR: Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Planetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by changes included in Potential Change @rders (PCOs) #066 - Additional Telephone Cabling.,, #069 -
Boor Lite Kit #7-133A, and #074 - Bldg. #7 AHU Control Boards.

The original (FenieaciSenty) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was 3 . 4,589,798.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders % 137,232.00
The (K astupd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was IR 4,727,030.00
The (Q@bwteaps Satd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dktensed) (1SsHamiead)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 20,660.00
The new (@eitenet-Bwnt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 4,747,690.00
The Contract Time will be (Motewsed) (deerenssd) (unchanged) by ( © )djays

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ~ May 17,2010

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER,

BmMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Miils, Inc. The Schoot Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (F19 name)
323 Ceniral Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitvitle Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236~ Sarasola, Florida 34243 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS ADDRE ADDRES
BY (Sighature) = Y BY (Signatur'e) Y / BY (Sigrature}™
Darrell Mclain Timothy D, Hensey, Fxecutive VP George McGonagill, Executive Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
2/29/1,0 .11 3/2740
oarE 7 DATE DATE 77

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1287, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WAHN]NG This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
of any portion of il, may resull in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximun exlent possible under the faw.
Putchasers are permilted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architecls' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Fieldhcuse/Cyesis/Science Ctr.

CHANGE ORDER NO. 9

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Add a four gang data outlet to room 7-130.

Reason for Change: This change was made at the request of Lorraine Colby of Cyesis. The data outlets
provide hard wire access for students to utilize desktop computers.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,141.00
ITEM 2} Description: install single telephone outlets to rooms 7-103, 7-107, 7-111, 7-117, 7-121, 7-128
and 7-130 .

Reason for Change: The outlets were added as part of a request from Lorraine Colby and Cyesis. These
new outlet locations aliow staff to access the phones from muitiple areas without
disrupting child supervision.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,372.00
ITEM 3) Description: Add a 1/2" layer of rubber play surface to the Cyesis playground walking track area.

Reason for Change: The rubber surface was added as part of a request from Lorraine Colby and Cyesis
and authorized by senior staff. This rubber surface provides a cushion over the
exposed concrete in the playground track area and is provided as increased safety
for the Cyesis children.

Cost of Change: ADD; $18,366.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $21,879.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested hyOthers as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer o.rﬁs:%s\tﬁ date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: / M

“Dennjs J\Costa, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X__/If Yes, {otaladds=§

e




[

K
=

Y
(i
s

A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

a’\.

g

Ficr
LY

E‘!

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: w
Riverview High School - 003 o OWNER [
gﬁf’;‘;‘iﬁ%‘;‘;‘*""s’s‘ﬁe‘“’e Center DATE: 2/9/2010 N ARCHITECT O
Sarasola, Florida 34231 __ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 006-005 CONTRACTOR ]
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CON RSFROECT NUMEER: _— FELD [
W.G. Miil.s, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 4471/2009 OTHER [
3301 Whitfield Avenue )
Sarasota, Florida 34243 CONTRACT FOR:

Buildings #4 and #7 Renovations, and Pianetarium Bldg. #8

The Contract is changed as follows:
{(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To madify the Contract by amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #009 which covers Potential Change Orders (PCOs) #067R
- Add 4-Gang Data Qutlet in Room 7-130, #068-Add Single Telephone Ouﬂetat Seven (7) Locations, and #073 - Cyesis Play Area EPDM
Rubber at Track Area.

The original (Rsipdet8uid) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 4,589,798.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 157.892.00
The (nrirnenBua) {Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 4,747 690.00
The (Q@nwrﬁm;ﬂ) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dsoraased) (inokanded)

by this Change Order in the amount of : $ ' 21.879.00
The new (Ceniraetdrm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be % 4,769,569.00
The Contract Time will be (fyeyensietd) (daehengad) (unchanged) by ( © )days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is A1

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWRNER,

BMK Aschitects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firut natne) OWNER[PIF: name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 3423 Sarasota, Florida 34243 Sarasola, Florida 34240

ESS Z.DRESS J—l ADDRES /

et 1> Y /

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) ‘ d ‘I BY (Sr'gnamr@\/ g

Darrell Mclain Timothy D, Hensey, Executive VP George McGonagill, Executive Director
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

31 i) 3 .14 lo 3/29 o

DATE ¥ DATE DATE 4 77

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Coentract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Doeument G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All Hghts reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA% Document,
ar any portlon of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce ten (10) copies of this doecument when completed. To report copyright viclations of AlA Centract Documents, g-mail
The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

AL




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 68

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
ITEM 1) Description: Add acoustical door seals to the main entry of band and percussion, rocoms 2-128 and

2-130

Reason for Change: The acoustic seals are needed to reduce the amount of sound migrating from one area

to another area. This change was requested by Steve Cantees.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,283.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD:; $1,283.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,283.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $3,628,330.19] [ -21.77%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract; | $0.00] ! 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: |  $229,658.00] | 1.300%]
Change Crders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; [ $135,964.00| i 0.770%|
Total Architect/Engineer or@b\s to date%s a % of original contract: | $67,295.00] ( 0.381%|

SUBMITTED BY: MQ{

Dennis (ljosta, Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

058 OWNER [

Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium  DATE: 12/1/2009 ARCHITECT [J

One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 : :
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5531

CONTRACTOR [0

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORS FROECT NUMEER: 20728 FIELD [

\3!\;; m!liséﬁ:;g.menue CONTRACT DATE: 0/4/2007 OTHER []
CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, Flozida 34243 Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditorium and

accoctated wwear: ‘
SICTOTC U Y OTRGY N |

The Contract is changed as follows: |
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify Contract by amount included in Change Order Request (COR) #058 whlch included Potential Change Qrder (PCO) #103R -
Acoustic Door Seals at Vestibule 2-124A.

The original (@éﬂix@é&&&zﬁ) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ 17,669,004.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders o § {4,011,807.00) i
The ((iyieapidSam) (Gua.ran-teed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was s 13,657,197.00
The (@&ﬁmﬁvﬁ&ﬁ,ﬁ.((}ué‘anteed Mazximum Price) will be (incréased) (dotieased) (Sichaddsd)

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,283.00 M/
The new (Ee&ﬁmﬁ@u:p) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 13,658,480.00

The Contract Time will be (ifetenstd) (doesense® (unchanged) by { © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximunm Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Ovder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. W.G. Mills, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

CONTRACTCR (Firm name)
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, Florida 34243

ARCHITECT (Firmi name)
323 Central Avenue

Sarasola, Florida 34236

OWNER (Firm name)
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34240

AD?

Al S ADDRESS
Py < 12 ) /-~——1
BY (Signature) BY (Signantrejl [

Darrell Mclain Timathy D, Hensey, Executive V. P.

BY ( S:g}mmr/ 4

George McGonagill, Executive Director

{Typed noine)

GTY

{Typed nane)

3l >

{Typed naie)

,.?/a?‘//:a

DATE oot DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AJA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. Afl rights reserved. WARHNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Infernational Treatles. Unauthorized repreduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe clvil and criminal penallies, and wiif be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To repoft copyight violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail

The American Instituts of Archilects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
iTEM 1) Description; Deduct the cost of sand for the football practice fleld and new soccer field supplied by

SMR Aggregates, Inc. This material will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County
School Beard,

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to bé purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $801.96 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$13,334.56)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($18,334.56)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($13,334.56)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount fo date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%
2 it

2/

SUBMITTED BY:
? Bouﬁar_q, Ptﬁect Manager

Is this a Design/Bulld continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X/ 1f Yes, entar this C.O. amount here: = $

Wo042-CFSMaiizstdzconsireclioniCenstruction'Const_SvestConstruction Operations\Profects\VHS 02412014 VHS Carmpus Rebuitd 3225119 CONTRACGT AMENDMENTS\Change
Orders\Niob & Site Prep\CO #2 Summ BHMR Agg BPO




‘ Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o

PROJECT: (Name and address) OWNER [
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep  DATE: 3/22/2010
One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285 L ARCHITECTOJ
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; 0920127 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: {Name and address) CONTRACTORSPRO.ECT NUMERR: 21006 FIELD O
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
3301 Whitfield Avenue 3/16/2010 QTHER T
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Rebuild, Mobilization and Sile Preparation |

The Contract is changed as follows:;
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request,(COR) #0017 which covers Direct Purchase Crder (DPO) £001
- Irrigation Design Associates/SMR Aggregates, Inc.

The original (FetitchetRum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $ . 2,336,325.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00

The (RpfirwdSuid (Guaranieed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was c $
The (Bortedzt84) (Guaranteed Maximnm Price) will be §fieresedd) (decreased) (fnohdnrsd)
by this Change Order in the amount of $ {13,334.56) -*'9/<

2,336,325.00

The new (Gt duh) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 2,322,990.44
The Contract Time will be (Mrexeased) (@hewsasad) (unchanged) by ( o )days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforeis ~ 08/18/2010

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the |
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.) '

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.
W.G. Mills, Inc.

Schenkel Shulz Architecture The School Board of Sarasota County,

—FHod
OWNER (Fzmt rrame)
7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, FI. 34240

BY (Signangel”

ARCH]I TECT (Fz i name CONTRACTOR (Firm name}
Aashington 3301 Whitfield Avenue

Sarasota, FL 34243

Sarasola FL 34236

ACDRESS

BY (Signaturg)

Ker Dean

Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P.

George McGonagill, £xec. Director

{Typed name)

3 .2.8.1¢

(Ty ped narie W @

(Typed name)

DATE

3/'3///0
7 7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that

changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instiute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unaulhorized reproduction er disteibution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of il, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and wilk be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

Purchasers are permitted fo reproduce ten {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail

The Amarican Institute of Architects” legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
iITEM 1) Dascription: Deduct the cost of sod for the football practice field and new soccer field supplied by

Bethel Farms LTD. This materfal will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County
School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $1,734.32 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$25,806.32)
SUMMARY ITEM 1) IIIIIIIIIIIIIII oeovct: ($29,806.$2} .................
rotacost: ;EDUGT: ($?98063?) ............
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

0.000%

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: Qsﬁ/ g( /;’({7/;///,;;/{{;“
/

e Bouffel‘rqyjr’oject Manager

Is this a Deslgn/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /1 Yes, enter this C.0O, amount here: =$§

o0, 2-CFSP-lBRMZmMOﬂ\CmSMm\CMSLSWs\MMm Qperations\Projects\VHS5-02412014 VHS Cempus Rebuild 3225119 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Changs
Ordersihlob & Sito PrepiCO #2 Summ Bethel DPO




L:q'lf’ﬁ-
=
’{‘\-
3
L)

TS

oh
H
-,
o4

Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ),
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep DATE: 3/22/2010

One indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  gaz0127

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORS PROJCT NUMEER: 21006

3301 Whitfield Avenue ;

Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Rebuild, Mobilization and Site Preparation

QWNER [
ARCHITECT OO
CONTRACTCR [
FIELD [

OTHER O

The Contract is changed as follows:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amouni attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

. To medify the Contract Amount by sums inciuded in Change Order RequestICOR) #002 which covers Direct Purchase Order (DPO) #002

- Irrigation Design Associates/Bethel Farms LTD.

The original (G%?MWSM) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was

The net change by previously authorized Cﬁange Orders

The (éntrsetBuid) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (ResitraebSunt) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Mpfeassd) (decreased) (unghnged)
by this Change QOrder in the amount of

The new (Fautytiet-ghg0) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (jieienssd) (Racusaded) (unchanged) by (  o©)days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  08/18/2010

$
$

12,336,325.00

{13,334.56)

2,322,990.44

(29,806.32) g:)i

2,293,184.12

{Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxinumn Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Architecture W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
E of PR |
ARGHITECT (Firm nameg CONTRACTCR (Firm name) OWNﬁﬁ'ﬂﬁimz name)
7 N. Washington Blvd. 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, FL 34236 /} /‘\ Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarascta, FL 34240

ADDRESS

.

BY (Signature

[/

Ken Dean Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P. ‘George McGonagill, Exec. Director

(Typed ngm {/W @@ (Typed naine) (Typed name)
@m | ?), ZS5-1o -3/// 4

DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes wili not be obscured.

AlA Document G70174 - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internalional Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or disliibution of this AIA® Document,
or any porilon of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,

Purchasers are permiited to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Gontract Cocuments, e-mail

The American Institute of Archilects' legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3)

BOARD DATE:
April 20, 2010
FTEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of storm water structures supplied by Oldcastle Precast, Inc. This

materlal will be diect purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $3,362,00 will be realized, )

Cost of Ghange: DEDUCT: ($58;562.0_0)
SUMMARY: 1TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($58,562,00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($56,662.00)
Total Direct Malerial Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: 0.000%

s .

SUBMITTED BY: ngﬁj&éﬁ/{g;/ M

’S/de Bouf_fﬁrd(ﬁ%oject Manager

Is this a Deslgn/Build continuing contract project? Yes . No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

LiConst_SveaiConstnution Oparstions\ProjecisiVHS 0242014 VHS Campus Rebuitd 3225119 CONTRACT AMENDMENT S\Change Ordersibiob & Site PréplCO #3 Summ Oldeastle DPO




e
o
=

"
1\1(
Wi

l“

&
b
-
%

BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  go3 ' OWNER [
Venice HS - Rebuild Mobilization & Site Prep  DATE: 3/29/2010
One Indian Avenue, Venice, Florida 34285 L ARCHITECT []
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NQMBE_R: 09201127 CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTORSFRO.ECT NUMER: 21005 FELD [
W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:
3301 Whitfield Avenue 36201 OTHER (O
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Rebuild, Mobilization and Site Preparation

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #003 which covers Direct Purchase Order (DPQ) #003
- WGM, Inc/Qldcastle Precast, Inc.

2,336,325.00

The original (&oatsésSard) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was $
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 (43,140.88)
The (CoHMB @y (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 2,293,184.12

The (RistrdsrSidd) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be $hesested) {decreased) (snchkanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of
The new (@it aésSavl) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be (fhereaged {tibexéasa®) (unchanged) by ( ¢ ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforeis ~ 08/18/2010

$ (58,562.00 gfé

2,234,622.12

(Note: This Change Ovrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Schenkel Shultz Architecture W.G. Mills, Inc, The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHTRRT Wi el NI R it dime M A

Sarasota, FL 34/236 m Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240

, Aw ADDRESS /
BY {Signarrf) [ Signa -

Ken Dean Tim Hensey, Exec. V.P. George McGonagill, Exec. Director
(Typed nams) w’ {Typed naime) (Typed name)

9 el 200) 3.29./0 Sl
DaTE ¥ ° " DATE DATE 7/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Documenl G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
ALA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and internalional Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result I severe clvil and criminal penaliles, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of Al Contract Documents, a-mail
The American Instifute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyrght@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 54

BOARD DATE: April 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 2} Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

SUMMARY: 1TEM 1)

Furnish and install undercabinet lighting in 18 additional rooms as indentified in RFI
#178.

There were 43 rooms where light valances were shown for undercabinet lighting that
were not shown on the electrical lighting plans by the engineer. The need for the
undercabinet lighting for all 43 rooms was re-assessd by the architect and the number
of rooms where under cabinet lighting was deemed necessary was reduced to 18,

ADD: $22,176.88

Reduce the contractor contingency provided in the GMP contract for TV studio
lighting.

The origihai TV studio lighting package was reduced in scope which resulted in
contigency in this line item. These contingency funds will be used to offset the
addition of the under cabinet lighting.

DEDUCT: $22,176.88

ADD: $22,176.88

ITEM 2) DEDUCT: $22,176.88
TOTAL COST: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: | $7.437,472.00]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $448,208.32|
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | -$65,643.08|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original | $0.00| 0.000%

LAConst_Sves\Construction Operations\Projects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical CenteANCTC Phase 1A-In21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\042010_CO#B4unsioned.xs



Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract; [ -$73,700.72]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions o date as a % of original contract: | $25,898.56) _ D.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No____/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Const_Sves\Construction Operations\Prejects\SCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical CenterNCTGC Phase TA-IN21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Crders\042010 _CO#54unsigned.xs



Change Order

SATA pocument 6701" - 2001

PROJECT ¢(Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 054 OWNER: X

North County Technical Center Phase DATE: March 11, 2010 .

1A znd 2 ARCHITECT: []

4748 Beneva Road CONTRACTOR: [ ]

Sarasota, FL 34233 7 FIELD: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: '
OTHER: []

‘Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd., N.

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009

; CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Inclide, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously execured Construction Change Directives)
L.} Per RFI #178, fumnish and install additional under cabinet lighting.

See attached Change Order Request #31 for more information.

2.) Reduce the contractor allowance provided in the GMP Contract for Studio Lighting,

$22,176.88
($22,176.88)

31,803,856.00

$

$ -7,999.217.56
3 23,806,638.44
$ 0.00
$ 2

3,806,638.44

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum ineluding this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximunt
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCRITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architecture

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.

School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd, Suite 37,
Sarasota, Florida 34236

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,

Sarasota, Florida 34240

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Blivd., Sarasota,
Floridg 34231 "

ADDRESS ESS , ADDRESS
N T {2
BY (Signarure} BY (Siglnure) [y BY (Signafre)
James Robison Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill
Project. Architect Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Tvped name)
e MAC IO 3fufto ‘J'A//Cj
DATE DATE DATE i

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2004. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ALA7
Bocument is protected by IS, Copyright Law and International Treatfes. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any

portion of il, may resulf In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible uader the faw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:07:37 on 03/$1/2010 under Order No.0276066690_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1683571755)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: NCTC Phase 1A/l

CHANGE ORDER NO. 55
BOARD DATE: Aprif 20, 2010

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of cabinetry package from Steve Ward & Assoclates,

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchase directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a tax
savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $25,130.00 will be realized on this
direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $443,130.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $443,130.00
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $443,130.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract;
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original confract: 0.000%
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract;
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract; "~ 0.081%

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X _/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =

L:\Const_Sves\Construction OperationsiProjects\iSCTI_Maln_ALL\Technical CenterlNCTC Phase 1A-I21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChangs Orders\042010_C0#55unsigned.xis



S

;

&
‘,'?g
ty

A Document G701" - 2001

20
]
-
oL

- R

* PROJECT (Narne and CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 055 OWNER:
- Narth County. cal, : .

":.; IAand 5 yTechmcaI DATE: March 12, 2016 ARCH'TECT D

* “4748 Bengva Road’ CONTRACTOR: [ ]

:. _,,_§g'r_asot?,‘“F_§;_L 3423 P FIELD: ]

1 TO CONTRAGTOR (Neimé and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

. Willis & Smith Construiction; Tn, CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2009 OTHER: []

5001 Lakewood:

114 OC . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
. Sdrasofa, Florida 342

“THE CONTRAGT I GHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
;i (Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
' nge Order for Owner paid materials plus Sales Tax:

téve Ward & Associates; ¥ $418,000.00
Sales Tax ' - $ 25,130.00
T Giiginal Confract v 31,805,856.00
».-1 The net change by pr uthorized Change Orders -7,999,217.56

L Y LY P

" The Contract Sum priot to _q'js;Change Order was 23,806,638.44
 The Cdntfa'g:t Suiti w }1 bedecreased by this Change Order in the amount of 443,130.00
.~ The fiew Contract Siini including this Change Order will be 23,363,508.44

'f'.l_l_e:'(;qﬁﬁ'act Timé will bé increased by Zero (0) days.
~ The date of Substantial Completion a3 of the date of this Change Order therefore is January 31, 2011

 NOTE: This Change Order doesno iclude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum
.. . Price which have been duthiorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon
.. by-both the Owner and Contract in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARGHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

" Schenkel Shultz Archile

Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Boeard of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm ray CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)
7 1 i » 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N, 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota,
Sarasota, Florida 34240 Florida 34231

~ADDRESS
m 150Y - Y2y MR e

BY (Signature) BY (Sigtidture) QA BY (Signatire) -

James RObISDI‘l Benjamin W. Sasse George McGonagill

foject Architect- Senior Project Manager Executive Director Construction Services

(Typed paing)" " (Typed name) (Typed name)
L 16 Man 1o 2/iz{10 v/ 11/
DATE DATE pATE 77

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This A"
Docuiment is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of this AIA® Document, of any 1
portion of it, may result In sevese ¢ivil and criminal genalties, and will ba prosecuted to the maxhinum extent possible under the taw, This document

was produced by AIA software at 09:45:15 on 03/12/201¢ under Order No.0276066680_1 which expires on 12/15/2010, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1261656165)



